The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU

List of Tables

1. Direction of COUNTIY . . . . o o o e e 2
2A. Friendorenemy — Canada . . . . . . . . .. e e 4
2B. Friendorenemy — China . . . . . . . . L 6
2C. Friend orenemy — GEIrmMaNy . . . . . . . o o vttt e e e e e e e e 8
2D. Friend orenemy — Iran . . . . . . L L e e e e e e e e 10
2E. Friend orenemy — Israel . . . . . . L e e 12
2F Friend or enemy — Japan . . . . . . . L e e e e 14
2G. Friend orenemy — North Korea . . . . . . . . e 16
2H. Friend or enemy — South Korea . . . . . . . . L e 18
21 Friend orenemy — MEeXIiCO . . . . . . . . o L e e e 20
2J. Friend orenemy — RUSSIQ . . . . . . . . L L e e e 22
2K. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom . . . . . . . e e 24
3A. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Canada . . . . . . . . . . L e e e 26
3B. Trump’s view friend or enemy — China . . . . . . . . . L e e 28
3C. Trump’s view friend or enemy — GEIMANY . . . . . . . o o i it e e e e e e 30
3D. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Iran . . . . . . o L e e e e e e e e e 32
3E. Trump’s view friend or enemy — ISrael . . . . . . . L e 34
3F. Trump’s view friend or enemy —Japan . . . . . . . L e 36
3G. Trump’s view friend or enemy — North Korea . . . . . . . . L e 38
3H. Trump’s view friend or enemy — South Korea . . . . . . . . L . e e 40
3l. Trump’s view friend or enemy — MEXICO . . . . . . . . . o o e e e e e e e e e 42
3J. Trump’s view friend or enemy — RUSSIZ . . . . . . o o o 0 o e e 44
3K. Trump’s view friend or enemy — United Kingdom . . . . . . . o e 46
4A. Favorability of foreign leaders — Justin Trudeau . . . . . . . . . L e e 48
4B. Favorability of foreign leaders — Xi JINPiNg . . . . . . o o L L e e e 50
4C. Favorability of foreign leaders — Emmanuel Macron . . . . . . . o . o o e e 52
4D. Favorability of foreign leaders — Angela Merkel . . . . . . . . e e 54
4E. Favorability of foreign leaders — Enrique Pena Nieto . . . . . . . . L L L 56
4F. Favorability of foreign leaders — Viadimir Putin . . . . . . . e 58
4G. Favorability of foreign leaders — Theresa May . . . . . . . . L L e e 60
4H. Favorability of foreign leaders — Kim JONg-UN . . . . . . . . L L e e 62
5. Kimdong-unleadership . . . . . o o e e e e 64
6. KimJdong-unhonorable . . . . . . . e 66



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
7. Approval of Trump’s handling of North Korea . . . . . . . . L e e e e 67
8. North Korea nuclear threat . . . . . . . . . L L e 69
9. Heard about summit . . . . . . L L 71
10. Summit successful . . . . . L L e 72
11. Trump got what he wanted . . . . . . L e 73
12. North Korea got what itwanted . . . . . . . . . e e e e 74
13. Got more out Of the SUMMIt . . . . . . L L e e 75
14. Agree to give Up NUCIEAr WeaPONS . . . . . . . o o i i e e e e 77
15. Agreeto give up anything . . . . . . . e 78
16. Important Step . . . . . . e e 79
17. Which deal better . . . . . . e 80
18. Stop military EXerciSe . . . . . . L 82
19. Support Tax Plan . . . . . 84
20. Tax deductions . . . . . . . L L s 86
21. Tax plan effect - personal . . . . . . . L e 88
22A. Favorability of Trump Family — Melania Trump . . . . . . o . o e e e e 90
22B. Favorability of Trump Family — lvanka Trump . . . . . . . o e e e e e e e e 92
22C. Favorability of Trump Family — Donald Trump, Jr. . . . . . o e 94
22D. Favorability of Trump Family — Eric Trump . . . . . o o e 96
22E. Favorability of Trump Family — Jared Kushner . . . . . . . L e 98
23. First Lady job approval - Melania Trump . . . . . . L o e e e e 100
24. Immigration better or worse (past) . . . . . L L e e e e 102
25. Legal Immigration . . . . . . L e 104
26. Seriousness of national immigration problem . . . . . . L L e e 106
27. Seriousness of local immigration problem . . . . . L e e e 108
28. Know lllegal Immigrant . . . . . . . o 110
29. Border Wall . . . . . o 111
30. Undocumented Immigrants . . . . . . . . L e e e e e 112
31. lllegal immigrants PoliCY . . . . . . o o o e e e 114
32. Civilorcriminal matter . . . . . . . e 116
33. Federal jail policy . . . . . e e 117
34. Family separation poliCy . . . . . . . o e e 119
35. Preferred poliCy . . . . o e e e e e e e 121
36. Discourage illegal border CroSSSING . . . . o v o o o i e e e e e e 124
37. More responsible for the poliCy . . . . . . . . e 126
38. Crime likelinood . . . . . . 127
39. Offer asylum escaping violence or political persecution . . . . . . . . . . 0 e e e e e e e e e 129
40. Offer asylum escaping religious perseCuUtion . . . . . . . . . . . i i e e e 130



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
41. Heard about the jacket CONtroversy . . . . . . . . e e e e e 131
42.8endiNg @ MESSAQTE . .« .« i i e e e e e e e e e 132
43. Wearing the jacket a mistake . . . . . . . . e 134
44. Fourth of July activities . . . . . . o o e 135
45, Level of patriotism . . . . . L L e 139
46. Level of patriotism of AMEriCans . . . . . . . . L e e e e 141
47A. Patriotism of certain actions — Refuse to serve in a war that they oppose . . . . . . . . . . e 142
47B. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize Barack Obama . . . . . . . . . . . 143
47C. Patriotism of certain actions — Disobey a law they thinkisimmoral . . . . . . . . . . . e 144
47D. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize our leaders to foreigners . . . . . . . . L L e e 145
47E. Patriotism of certain actions — Refuse to pay taxes . . . . . . . e e e 146
47F. Patriotism of certain actions — Burn an American flag in protest . . . . . . . . . L e e 147
47G. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize Donald Trump . . . . . . . . o L e e 148
48. Patriotism of political parties . . . . . . . . 149
49A. Political party cares more — People lIKe yOoU . . . . . . . . 150
49B. Political party cares more — American WOrKErS . . . . . . . L o e e e e e 151
49C. Political party cares more — All PEOPIE . . . . . . . e e e e e 152
49D. Political party cares more — Regular AMEriCans . . . . . . . . o o e 153
49E. Political party cares more — Families . . . . . . . . L L e 154
49F. Political party cares more — Legal immigrants . . . . . . . . . L e e 155
49G. Political party cares more — lllegal immigrants . . . . . . . . . L e 156
49H. Political party cares more — Wealthy people . . . . . . . . o o e e e 157
491. Political party cares more — The middle Class . . . . . . . . . . e e e 158
49J. Political party cares more — Poor people . . . . . . . L e 159
49K. Political party cares more — White people . . . . . . . . 160
49L. Political party cares more — African-Americans/Black people . . . . . . . . L e e e 161
49M. Political party cares more — Hispanics/Latinos . . . . . . . . . L e e 162
49N. Political party cares more — WOMEN . . . . . . L . L e e e 163
490. Political party cares more — MEN . . . . . . L L e e 164
49P. Political party cares more — Christians . . . . . . . . L L e 165
49Q. Political party cares more — Jewish people . . . . . . . . 166
49R. Political party cares more — Corporations . . . . . . . . . . L e e 167
50. FIFA Football World Cup - level of interest . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e 168
51. Intention watching 2018 FIFAWorld Cup . . . . . . . o o o e 170
52. Interest compared to previous World CUp . . . . . . o o o o L 172
B3. Happy to SEE WIN . . . . L o e e 174
54. Unhappy 10 S€8 WIN . . . . L L L e 179
55. Advance from GroUup A . . o o o e e 184



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
56. Advance from Group B . . . . . L e e e 186
57. Advance from Group C . . . . . . e e 188
58. Advance from Group D . . . . . L e 190
59. Advance from Group E . . . . . L e 192
60. Advance from GroUup F . . . . L o o e 194
61. Advance from Group G . . . . . . . o e e e 196
62. Advance from Group H . . . . o 198
63. Preferred 2018 World Cup COUNLIy . . . . L o o o e e e 200
64. Winnerteam 2018 FIFAWOrld Cup . . . . . . o o e e 205
B65A. Issue importance — The eCONOMY . . . . . . . . L L o e e e e 210
65B. Issue importance — Immigration . . . . . . L L e e 212
65C. Issue importance — The enviroNMENt . . . . . . . . . L L L L e e 214
65D. Issue importance — TerroriSM . . . . . . . . . e e e e 216
B65E. Issue importance — Gay rights . . . . . . . . L e e 218
65F. Issue importance — Education . . . . . . . . L e 220
65G. Issue importance — Health care . . . . . . . . e 222
B65H. Issue importance — Social SECUTItY . . . . . . . . o e e e e e e e e 224
65l. Issue importance — The budget deficit . . . . . . . . L L e 226
65J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan . . . . . . . . L e e 228
B65K. Issue importance — TaXes . . . . . . . . L L e e 230
65L. Issue importance — Medicare . . . . . . . . L e e e 232
65M. Issue importance — ADOrtION . . . . . . L L e 234
65N. Issue importance — Foreign poliCy . . . . . . . . L e e e 236
650. Issue importance — GUN CONTIol . . . . . . . L e 238
65P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization . . . . . . . . . . L L 240
65Q. Issue importance — Use of military force . . . . . . . . L L e e 242
66. Most important ISSUE . . . . . . L . e e 244
67A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump . . . . . . . . L e e e 247
67B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence . . . . . . . . L e 249
67C. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan . . . . . . . o e 251
67D. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell . . . . . . . . L e e 253
67E. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi . . . . . . . . L e e e 255
67F. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer . . . . . . . . . e e e e e 257
68A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party . . . . . . . . . . 259
68B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party . . . . . . . . . . 261
69. Democratic Party [deology . . . . . . . o e e 263
70. Republican Party 1deology . . . . . . . o o o e e 265
71. Trump Job Approval . . . . o e 267



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
72A. Trump Approval on Issues — ADOrtION . . . . . . L . o e e e e e e e 269
72B. Trump Approval on Issues — Budget deficit . . . . . . . . . L 271
72C. Trump Approval on Issues — Civil rights . . . . . o o L 0 o e e 273
72D. Trump Approval on ISsues — ECONOMY . . . . . . . . . o o o e e 275
72E. Trump Approval on Issues — Education . . . . . . . L e e e 277
72F. Trump Approval on Issues — EnNVironmeNnt . . . . . . . . L L e e e e e 279
72G. Trump Approval on Issues — Foreign poliCy . . . . . . . o o o e e e 281
72H. Trump Approval on Issues — Gay rights . . . . . . . L o L e e e 283
721. Trump Approval on Issues — GUN CONLrOl . . . . . . o L o L e e e 285
72J. Trump Approval on Issues — Health care . . . . . . . L L L e 287
72K. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration . . . . . . . . . L L L e e e 289
72L. Trump Approval on Issues — Medicare . . . . . . . . . . L e e e e 291
72M. Trump Approval on Issues — Social SeCUrity . . . . . . . . L L e e 293
72N. Trump Approval on ISSUES — TaXES . . . . . . o o o i e e e e e e 295
720. Trump Approval on ISsues — TerroriSm . . . . . . . . o o o e e e 297
72P. Trump Approval on Issues — Veterans . . . . . . L e 299
72Q. Trump Approval on Issues — Women’s rights . . . . . . . L . . e 301
73A. Trump Negative and Positive Words — HONESt . . . . . . . L L . 303
73B. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Intelligent . . . . . . . . . 304
73C. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Religious . . . . . . . . . e 305
73D. Trump Negative and Positive Words — INSPIiring . . . . . . . . o o o e e e e e 306
73E. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Patriotic . . . . . . . . . . e e e 307
73F. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Strong . . . . . . . L o . e e 308
73G. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Bold . . . . . . . . L . e 309
73H. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Experienced . . . . . . . . . 310
73I. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Sincere . . . . . . . . L L e e 311
73J. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Partisan . . . . . . . . L e e e 312
73K. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Effective . . . . . . . . o e 313
73L. Trump Negative and Positive Words — EXCItiNg . . . . . . . . . . e e 314
73M. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Steady . . . . . . . . . . 315
73N. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Hypocritical . . . . . . . . . o 316
730. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Arrogant . . . . . . . . . . . o o e 317
74. Trump Perceived [deology . . . . . . o o o e e e e e e 318
75. Trump SINCENLY . . o o o o e e e e 320
76. Trump Cares about People Like YOU . . . . . . . e e 322
77. Trump Leadership AbIlities . . . . . . o o e 324
78. Trump HONESLY . . . o e e e 326
79. Trump Temperament . . . . . . L . e e e e 328



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
80. Trump Get Usinto a War . . . . . . . . e e e e e 329
81. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use . . . . . . L . 331
82. OPtMISM . . . . e e 332
83. Runfor Reelection . . . . . . . e 333
84. Approval of U.S. CONGIreSS . . . . . o o i it e e e e e 334
85A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in CONgress . . . . . . . . o 0 i i e e e e e e e e e e e 336
85B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in CoNgress . . . . . . . . . . o o 0 338
86. Ryan Job Approval . . . . . . e e 340
87. Next Republican leader more orless conservative . . . . . . . . . . o e e 342
88A. Favorability of Republican House Leader candidates — JimJordan . . . . . . . . . . . e e e 344
88B. Favorability of Republican House Leader candidates — Kevin McCarthy . . . . . . . . . . 346
88C. Favorability of Republican House Leader candidates — Steve Scalise . . . . . . . . . o 348
89. Next House Republican leader . . . . . . . . . e e 350
90. McConnell Job Approval . . . . . . o e e e e 352
91. Senate Republican leader . . . . . . . . . L e 354
92. Pelosi JOb Approval . . . . . e 356
93. House Democratic leader . . . . . . . . . e 358
94. Schumer Job Approval . . . . . . e 360
95. Senate Democratic leader . . . . . . . L L s 362
96. Congressional Accomplishment . . . . . . L . . e 364
97. Congressional Accomplishment - 5point . . . . . . . o L L e e 366
98. Blame . . . . . e 368
99. More like TrUMPD . . . . o o e e e 370
100. Trend Of ECONOMY . . . . L e 371
101. Stock market expectations over Next year . . . . . . . . . . e e e 373
102. Change in personal finances over past year . . . . . . . . . . e 375
103. Own HOME/RENE . . o o e 377
104. OWN MOMQAagE . . . o o o o e e e 379
105. Jobs in Six MONths . . . . L . 380
106. Worried about 10SINg JOb . . . . L o L e 382
107. Job Availability . . . . . e e 383
108. Happy With Job . . . o e e 385
109. Generic Congressional VOtE . . . . . . . . . L o e e e e e e e e 387



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 31% 23% 27% 37% 48% 38% 20% 29% 31%
Off on the wrong track 52% 52% 52% 54% 57% 50% 48% 51% 61% 54% 48%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 23% 15% 13% 4% 11% 19% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 12% 29% 76% 33% 36% 36% 33% 27% 33% 39% 34%
Off on the wrong track 52% 78% 50% 19% 53% 55% 54% 44% 54% 52% 50% 56%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 4% 15% 9% 10% 23% 19% 15% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 28% ™% 76% 5% 30% 67% 16%
Off on the wrong track 52% 53% 50% 85% 19% 86% 59% 25% 42%
Not sure 14% 9% 22% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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2A. Friend or enemy — Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 46% 55% 37% 42% 44% 45% 53% 52% 30% 31% 37%
Friendly 33% 29% 36% 32% 28% 36% 32% 32% 32% 39% 31%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 8% 12% 9%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 19% 24% 10% 5% 10% 30% 16% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (660) (813) (196) (391) (583) (303) (1,040) (173) (156) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 46% 53% 41% 44% 41% 49% 63% 42% 47% 52% 42% 45%
Friendly 33% 30% 32% 38% 34% 34% 27% 27% 30% 26% 35% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 9%
Enemy 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 14% 10% 21% 7% 18% 8% 3% 25% 18% 16% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (507) (608) (358) (639) (437) (193) (204) (270) (307) (567) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 46% 51% 34% 64% 43% 60% 50% 42% 22%
Friendly 33% 33% 32% 25% 37% 28% 33% 35% 33%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 5% 2% 13% 2% 6% 12% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 8% 27% 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,260) (213) (534) (477) (396) (437) (488) (152)
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2B. Friend or enemy — China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 9% 2%
Friendly 25% 23% 26% 25% 25% 23% 26% 25% 20% 33% 17%
Unfriendly 34% 40% 28% 26% 27% 37% 43% 38% 21% 22% 36%
Enemy 11% 14% 9% 6% % 14% 16% 13% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 26% 19% 32% 35% 35% 22% 13% 20% 46% 26% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (659) (812) (199) (390) (582) (300) (1,033) (177) (158) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Friendly 25% 28% 23% 24% 23% 26% 28% 23% 26% 27% 22% 25%
Unfriendly 34% 33% 31% 40% 30% 41% 41% 26% 33% 31% 34% 35%
Enemy 11% 7% 9% 22% 10% 10% 15% 12% 9% 11% 10% 14%
Not sure 26% 27% 33% 10% 31% 16% 13% 36% 28% 25% 27% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,471) (509) (605) (357) (637) (437) (192) (205) (269) (306) (566) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Friendly 25% 26% 22% 29% 22% 30% 28% 21% 18%
Unfriendly 34% 39% 23% 39% 44% 33% 36% 43% 10%

continued on the next page .
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continued from previous page
Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 11% 14% 4% 9% 22% 8% 11% 17% 2%
Not sure 26% 18% 43% 19% 10% 24% 20% 15% 63%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,255) (216) (533) (474) (397) (430) (490) (154)
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2C. Friend or enemy — Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 33% 41% 25% 22% 31% 36% 41% 38% 22% 24% 19%
Friendly 34% 34% 34% 34% 28% 36% 38% 35% 26% 37% 35%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Enemy 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 31% 32% 16% 6% 16% 38% 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (661) (810) (197) (390) (581) (303) (1,035) (178) (154) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 33% 39% 30% 29% 28% 35% 50% 30% 30% 41% 30% 32%
Friendly 34% 30% 32% 44% 34% 38% 32% 29% 36% 29% 33% 38%
Unfriendly 10% 9% 7% 17% 8% 14% 10% 8% % % 14% 9%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 21% 19% 29% 8% 27% 12% 7% 31% 25% 21% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (509) (607) (355) (637) (437) (194) (203) (269) (307) (565) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 33% 38% 20% 54% 27% 46% 41% 24% 11%
Friendly 34% 36% 30% 28% 45% 30% 33% 44% 21%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 10% 4% 17% 6% 9% 18% 3%

continued on the next page .
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continued from previous page
Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 21% 13% 38% 12% 8% 16% 15% 11% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,256) (215) (533) (474) (398) (430) (490) (153)

14



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
2D. Friend or enemy — Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 7% 2%
Unfriendly 31% 33% 29% 38% 26% 30% 31% 31% 27% 33% 35%
Enemy 42% 46% 37% 21% 33% 50% 60% 48% 27% 32% 33%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 32% 31% 16% 6% 16% 39% 24% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (658) (815) (196) (389) (586) (302) (1,038) (176) (156) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 5% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 8%
Unfriendly 31% 37% 31% 24% 31% 37% 31% 22% 32% 33% 29% 32%
Enemy 42% 34% 35% 66% 38% 43% 51% 45% 39% 40% 43% 44%
Not sure 21% 23% 26% 7% 25% 14% 12% 29% 22% 23% 22% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (509) (606) (358) (641) (437) (193) (202) (271) (308) (568) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 30% 42% 20% 42% 36% 24% 19%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 42% 50% 25% 37% 70% 33% 38% 61% 21%
Not sure 21% 14% 35% 17% 6% 19% 18% 10% 53%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,259) (214) (534) (476) (397) (435) (488) (153)
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2E. Friend or enemy — Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 37% 47% 29% 20% 29% 42% 56% 43% 19% 30% 29%
Friendly 26% 26% 26% 31% 22% 26% 27% 27% 24% 29% 20%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 6% 8% 15% 11% 8%
Enemy 5% 5% 5% % 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 9%
Not sure 22% 13% 31% 30% 34% 18% 9% 18% 38% 23% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (662) (814) (198) (393) (580) (305) (1,037) (176) (158) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 37% 24% 33% 65% 31% 42% 49% 39% 34% 35% 41% 36%
Friendly 26% 32% 25% 21% 26% 29% 29% 20% 27% 28% 24% 27%
Unfriendly 9% 13% 8% 6% 10% 11% 5% 4% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Enemy 5% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% % 4% 5%
Not sure 22% 25% 28% 7% 27% 14% 11% 34% 26% 22% 22% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (509) (609) (358) (638) (438) (194) (206) (273) (306) (569) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 37% 45% 21% 29% 70% 23% 35% 62% 12%
Friendly 26% 27% 25% 35% 19% 36% 31% 19% 17%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 10% 11% 4% 10% 13% 6% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 5% 4% 8% 5% 2% 9% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 22% 16% 36% 21% 6% 22% 19% 9% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,262) (214) (535) (477) (398) (433) (491) (154)
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2F. Friend or enemy — Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 50% 27% 24% 36% 39% 52% 45% 17% 27% 29%
Friendly 33% 31% 34% 33% 26% 36% 35% 32% 30% 37% 33%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 11% 10%
Enemy 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 20% 10% 28% 30% 28% 15% % 15% 40% 21% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (662) (813) (197) (391) (581) (306) (1,039) (177) (154) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 38% 35% 35% 47% 31% 41% 59% 38% 38% 41% 36% 40%
Friendly 33% 34% 29% 38% 31% 39% 29% 29% 27% 31% 34% 36%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% % 5% 1% 9% 6% 9% 8%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 20% 19% 27% 6% 25% 10% 6% 31% 24% 21% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (509) (611) (355) (639) (438) (194) (204) (270) (308) (569) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 45% 23% 49% 49% 45% 41% 42% 11%
Friendly 33% 35% 28% 31% 37% 34% 34% 36% 20%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 11% 5% 6% 5% 10% 9% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 20% 12% 36% 13% 6% 14% 13% 10% 63%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,261) (214) (533) (477) (399) (435) (491) (150)
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2G. Friend or enemy — North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Friendly 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 3%
Unfriendly 25% 29% 21% 28% 19% 27% 25% 27% 25% 23% 16%
Enemy 43% 46% 41% 28% 37% 49% 57% 46% 34% 39% 40%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 30% 35% 17% 13% 18% 33% 26% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (658) (817) (200) (388) (583) (304) (1,037) (176) (159) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Friendly 7% 4% 7% 11% 6% 8% 10% 5% % 6% 7% 8%
Unfriendly 25% 24% 26% 24% 26% 27% 27% 15% 19% 28% 28% 23%
Enemy 43% 51% 36% 48% 40% 46% 48% 44% 42% 46% 41% 45%
Not sure 23% 19% 29% 17% 26% 17% 12% 35% 31% 19% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (510) (609) (356) (640) (437) (194) (204) (273) (306) (566) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 7% 6% 9% 2% 10% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Unfriendly 25% 25% 25% 25% 26% 25% 31% 24% 15%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 43% 51% 27% 59% 46% 54% 43% 46% 21%
Not sure 23% 17% 36% 12% 18% 14% 16% 21% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,260) (215) (535) (476) (398) (436) (486) (155)
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2H. Friend or enemy — South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 38% 54% 24% 28% 34% 40% 52% 44% 23% 28% 30%
Friendly 30% 26% 33% 26% 23% 34% 34% 31% 20% 33% 29%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 8% 13% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 13% 8%
Enemy 6% 3% 8% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5% 8% 7% 1%
Not sure 19% 11% 27% 28% 30% 15% 5% 14% 41% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,470) (657) (813) (200) (386) (580) (304) (1,033) (177) (156) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 38% 35% 36% 49% 32% 42% 57% 39% 35% 43% 37% 40%
Friendly 30% 31% 27% 33% 28% 35% 28% 24% 32% 24% 29% 34%
Unfriendly 7% 10% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 9% 6%
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 10% 5% 4%
Not sure 19% 20% 25% 7% 24% 12% 6% 29% 22% 18% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (509) (608) (353) (640) (434) (192) (204) (270) (308) (564) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 38% 47% 21% 48% 53% 41% 43% 43% 14%
Friendly 30% 31% 26% 29% 32% 32% 31% 33% 16%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 9%
Not sure 19% 12% 35% 12% 6% 15% 12% 12% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,255) (215) (533) (470) (399) (434) (485) (152)
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2l. Friend or enemy — Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 16% 21% 11% 16% 18% 16% 15% 17% 12% 20% 12%
Friendly 35% 37% 33% 35% 32% 35% 38% 35% 29% 43% 26%
Unfriendly 24% 22% 25% 20% 17% 26% 33% 26% 13% 21% 30%
Enemy 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 26% 30% 17% 9% 17% 39% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (662) (811) (199) (389) (579) (306) (1,034) (178) (157) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 16% 24% 14% 9% 15% 17% 21% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15%
Friendly 35% 36% 36% 31% 31% 39% 44% 31% 30% 36% 34% 37%
Unfriendly 24% 17% 21% 39% 23% 26% 25% 21% 24% 20% 23% 27%
Enemy 5% 3% 4% 10% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 20% 21% 25% 11% 25% 14% 5% 28% 25% 21% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,473) (508) (608) (357) (637) (438) (193) (205) (271) (305) (568) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 16% 18% 13% 33% 6% 31% 18% 9% 5%
Friendly 35% 36% 33% 40% 30% 39% 41% 30% 25%
Unfriendly 24% 26% 18% 11% 42% 12% 22% 39% 12%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 5% % 2% 2% 13% 4% 5% 9% 1%
Not sure 20% 14% 34% 14% 9% 14% 14% 14% 56%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,259) (214) (535) (475) (398) (432) (491) (152)
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2J. Friend or enemy — Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Friendly 12% 14% 10% 11% 15% 13% % 13% 6% 16% 10%
Unfriendly 35% 39% 31% 32% 28% 36% 45% 37% 30% 29% 36%
Enemy 29% 31% 28% 20% 25% 33% 37% 32% 28% 26% 19%
Not sure 21% 12% 30% 31% 29% 17% 10% 17% 33% 25% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (662) (816) (201) (386) (582) (309) (1,038) (178) (157) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Friendly 12% 6% 13% 17% 12% 13% 14% 8% 13% 14% 10% 12%
Unfriendly 35% 31% 32% 46% 34% 37% 38% 32% 31% 36% 37% 34%
Enemy 29% 40% 24% 25% 26% 33% 35% 28% 30% 29% 28% 32%
Not sure 21% 19% 29% 10% 26% 13% 12% 29% 24% 20% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (511) (611) (356) (644) (438) (192) (204) (271) (308) (568) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Friendly 12% 11% 13% 4% 17% 6% 13% 16% 12%
Unfriendly 35% 38% 28% 34% 46% 30% 38% 45% 16%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Enemy 29% 35% 18% 49% 24% 48% 30% 22% 12%
Not sure 21% 14% 37% 12% 11% 14% 17% 14% 59%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,263) (215) (533) (480) (399) (435) (491) (153)
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2K. Friend or enemy — United Kingdom
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 51% 62% 41% 42% 49% 54% 60% 59% 29% 35% 42%
Friendly 27% 24% 29% 25% 21% 29% 31% 26% 24% 33% 28%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 5% 9% 2% 4% 2% 2% 7% 11% 7%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 17% 10% 24% 25% 27% 13% 5% 12% 38% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (666) (814) (200) (392) (582) (306) (1,045) (176) (155) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 51% 55% 47% 55% 44% 59% 72% 46% 51% 57% 48% 52%
Friendly 27% 24% 25% 35% 28% 28% 19% 24% 27% 18% 28% 32%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 17% 16% 24% 5% 22% 9% 4% 27% 20% 19% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (508) (611) (361) (643) (438) (195) (204) (271) (305) (572) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 51% 57% 38% 66% 56% 62% 59% 51% 20%
Friendly 27% 28% 23% 20% 34% 25% 24% 33% 21%
Unfriendly 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 0%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 17% 10% 33% 11% 5% 10% 12% 9% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,267) (213) (535) (480) (400) (436) (494) (150)
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3A. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 24% 29% 20% 27% 22% 22% 29% 26% 14% 24% 29%
Friendly 29% 29% 29% 22% 25% 34% 33% 31% 23% 31% 22%
Unfriendly 19% 21% 17% 18% 15% 21% 22% 19% 20% 19% 15%
Enemy 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 26% 30% 15% 11% 17% 36% 21% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,465) (660) (805) (197) (390) (576) (302) (1,032) (175) (154) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 24% 16% 25% 35% 25% 23% 25% 24% 18% 28% 24% 27%
Friendly 29% 25% 26% 41% 30% 33% 31% 20% 31% 23% 32% 29%
Unfriendly 19% 28% 16% 13% 16% 23% 27% 17% 17% 19% 19% 21%
Enemy 7% 12% 7% 1% 7% 10% 6% 5% 11% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 20% 19% 27% 9% 23% 12% 11% 34% 23% 24% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (511) (599) (355) (637) (435) (192) (201) (271) (303) (566) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 24% 25% 22% 12% 41% 12% 26% 34% 19%
Friendly 29% 31% 26% 22% 37% 22% 31% 37% 20%
Unfriendly 19% 22% 12% 34% 13% 29% 23% 15% 4%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy % 7% 8% 13% 1% 17% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 20% 15% 32% 18% 8% 19% 15% 12% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,253) (212) (530) (476) (395) (434) (485) (151)
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3B. Trump’s view friend or enemy — China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 10%
Friendly 26% 25% 26% 29% 16% 26% 33% 26% 19% 35% 22%
Unfriendly 26% 32% 21% 19% 21% 29% 36% 29% 24% 19% 20%
Enemy 15% 17% 13% 14% 18% 17% 11% 16% 14% 14% 16%
Not sure 27% 21% 34% 32% 36% 25% 17% 24% 42% 27% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,464) (663) (801) (200) (388) (576) (300) (1,035) (175) (153) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3%
Friendly 26% 24% 25% 29% 27% 26% 21% 22% 26% 23% 28% 23%
Unfriendly 26% 24% 23% 36% 22% 30% 41% 22% 22% 22% 28% 32%
Enemy 15% 16% 13% 17% 14% 18% 20% 11% 14% 19% 11% 19%
Not sure 27% 27% 34% 14% 31% 21% 12% 41% 31% 30% 27% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,464) (506) (600) (358) (634) (437) (193) (200) (273) (299) (565) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6%
Friendly 26% 26% 24% 25% 29% 21% 31% 28% 16%
Unfriendly 26% 31% 17% 27% 38% 24% 28% 34% 11%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 15% 17% 11% 18% 15% 19% 18% 15% 5%
Not sure 27% 20% 42% 21% 14% 27% 20% 18% 63%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,464) (1,249) (215) (529) (474) (394) (434) (486) (150)
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3C. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 17% 21% 13% 11% 15% 19% 20% 18% 11% 16% 15%
Friendly 31% 33% 29% 33% 22% 33% 37% 32% 23% 40% 26%
Unfriendly 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 21% 24% 22% 16% 17% 13%
Enemy 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 5% 8%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 31% 37% 20% 14% 21% 41% 22% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,462) (664) (798) (196) (388) (574) (304) (1,034) (175) (152) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 17% 11% 16% 26% 15% 18% 19% 16% 13% 21% 16% 16%
Friendly 31% 26% 29% 45% 32% 33% 40% 19% 27% 27% 33% 35%
Unfriendly 20% 27% 17% 15% 16% 25% 22% 19% 19% 18% 21% 21%
Enemy 7% 12% 6% 3% 7% 9% 9% 5% 10% % 6% 7%
Not sure 25% 24% 32% 12% 29% 16% 10% 40% 32% 27% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,462) (509) (599) (354) (634) (434) (192) (202) (268) (304) (566) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 17% 19% 11% 12% 30% 11% 20% 22% 7%
Friendly 31% 32% 29% 23% 43% 19% 35% 42% 21%
Unfriendly 20% 23% 14% 32% 16% 30% 21% 17% 6%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy % 8% % 13% 1% 16% 8% 2% 3%
Not sure 25% 18% 39% 21% 10% 24% 16% 17% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,462) (1,253) (209) (533) (475) (395) (433) (485) (149)
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3D. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Iran
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 9% 6%
Unfriendly 19% 20% 19% 28% 12% 19% 19% 18% 22% 22% 20%
Enemy 52% 61% 44% 34% 47% 57% 68% 57% 38% 42% 47%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 30% 32% 18% 9% 20% 33% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (663) (810) (198) (390) (576) (309) (1,043) (176) (152) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 1% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Unfriendly 19% 20% 20% 18% 24% 19% 13% 11% 17% 21% 20% 18%
Enemy 52% 53% 45% 65% 44% 59% 71% 49% 51% 49% 53% 55%
Not sure 22% 20% 29% 11% 25% 14% 8% 38% 25% 25% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (510) (604) (359) (640) (437) (192) (204) (273) (307) (566) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1%
Unfriendly 19% 19% 20% 19% 16% 15% 26% 17% 19%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 52% 60% 35% 58% 69% 59% 52% 62% 19%
Not sure 22% 15% 37% 16% 10% 20% 15% 13% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,261) (212) (535) (479) (397) (436) (492) (148)
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3E. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 43% 54% 32% 32% 33% 46% 59% 49% 20% 37% 35%
Friendly 21% 20% 21% 18% 15% 24% 26% 21% 22% 19% 18%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 7% 14% 5% % 3% 5% 13% 13% 10%
Enemy 6% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3%
Not sure 23% 15% 32% 29% 39% 17% 10% 19% 38% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (663) (811) (198) (391) (579) (306) (1,043) (175) (152) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 43% 32% 39% 65% 33% 50% 66% 44% 34% 42% 45% 48%
Friendly 21% 24% 19% 21% 22% 22% 17% 17% 27% 21% 19% 18%
Unfriendly 7% 10% 6% 5% 10% % 4% 1% 5% 6% 8% 8%
Enemy 6% 9% 5% 1% 6% 7% 2% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Not sure 23% 24% 30% 8% 28% 15% 11% 34% 28% 23% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (507) (607) (360) (640) (437) (194) (203) (271) (306) (569) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 43% 52% 23% 43% 71% 37% 45% 59% 13%
Friendly 21% 21% 20% 25% 19% 22% 24% 22% 13%
Unfriendly 7% 6% 10% 8% 3% 7% 9% 6% 6%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 10% 5% 2% %
Not sure 23% 16% 39% 17% % 24% 18% 11% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,260) (214) (533) (480) (396) (436) (491) (151)
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3F. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Japan
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 26% 34% 18% 18% 24% 26% 36% 30% 9% 21% 25%
Friendly 32% 34% 30% 34% 23% 35% 35% 32% 31% 38% 30%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 8%
Enemy 6% 5% 7% % % 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Not sure 25% 16% 34% 30% 37% 21% 14% 22% 39% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (659) (801) (198) (385) (575) (302) (1,029) (176) (153) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 26% 15% 24% 44% 21% 29% 38% 27% 19% 26% 27% 29%
Friendly 32% 33% 31% 35% 32% 37% 28% 26% 33% 27% 33% 34%
Unfriendly 11% 17% 8% 8% 11% 11% 16% % 12% 10% 10% 11%
Enemy 6% 10% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure 25% 25% 33% 10% 30% 16% 14% 37% 29% 28% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,460) (507) (599) (354) (636) (435) (191) (198) (270) (301) (564) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 26% 30% 17% 16% 51% 16% 25% 39% 12%
Friendly 32% 33% 29% 35% 31% 32% 38% 36% 13%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 10% 17% 5% 14% 15% 8% 6%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 9% 3% 12% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure 25% 19% 38% 23% 10% 26% 19% 14% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (1,248) (212) (531) (473) (395) (432) (484) (149)
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3G. Trump’s view friend or enemy — North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 9%
Friendly 25% 25% 25% 29% 22% 23% 26% 26% 22% 21% 20%
Unfriendly 20% 22% 19% 18% 15% 22% 27% 21% 18% 24% 12%
Enemy 25% 28% 22% 19% 20% 29% 30% 26% 20% 26% 25%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 29% 37% 21% 14% 22% 37% 22% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (662) (803) (200) (390) (574) (301) (1,033) (177) (152) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% % % 3% 5% 3% 5% %
Friendly 25% 30% 24% 19% 24% 26% 29% 21% 30% 26% 22% 23%
Unfriendly 20% 18% 18% 29% 22% 20% 21% 16% 15% 20% 22% 22%
Enemy 25% 24% 21% 35% 23% 28% 26% 23% 22% 24% 26% 26%
Not sure 25% 21% 33% 14% 27% 19% 17% 36% 27% 26% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (511) (599) (355) (633) (439) (192) (201) (272) (302) (564) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 11% 4% 3% 1%
Friendly 25% 26% 21% 38% 16% 36% 30% 18% 11%
Unfriendly 20% 22% 18% 14% 31% 12% 23% 28% 13%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 25% 28% 19% 19% 35% 20% 23% 33% 17%
Not sure 25% 19% 38% 19% 16% 21% 19% 18% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,253) (212) (534) (472) (393) (436) (485) (151)
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3H. Trump’s view friend or enemy — South Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 29% 39% 19% 25% 24% 29% 40% 34% 11% 22% 29%
Friendly 31% 30% 31% 25% 24% 36% 36% 32% 26% 31% 27%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 11% 14% %
Enemy 8% 7% 9% 13% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 11% 10%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 27% 35% 18% 12% 19% 43% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (666) (802) (199) (386) (580) (303) (1,034) (178) (154) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 29% 17% 28% 47% 24% 34% 41% 27% 19% 34% 32% 28%
Friendly 31% 36% 26% 33% 29% 36% 34% 25% 38% 25% 30% 32%
Unfriendly 9% 13% 8% 6% 10% 9% 6% % 10% % 10% 9%
Enemy 8% 10% 8% 5% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 10%
Not sure 23% 24% 29% 9% 27% 15% 11% 36% 26% 23% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (509) (602) (357) (638) (439) (191) (200) (271) (306) (567) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 29% 34% 19% 17% 55% 19% 30% 44% 12%
Friendly 31% 34% 24% 38% 30% 37% 32% 32% 14%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 11% 12% 4% 10% 12% % 8%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 8% 7% 11% 10% 3% 12% 9% 6% 5%
Not sure 23% 17% 35% 23% 8% 22% 18% 12% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,257) (211) (533) (476) (398) (435) (488) (147)
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3l. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 12% 3%
Friendly 20% 24% 15% 22% 12% 21% 24% 19% 18% 25% 21%
Unfriendly 34% 38% 29% 24% 27% 37% 46% 36% 27% 29% 30%
Enemy 20% 17% 23% 22% 25% 21% 12% 22% 18% 14% 18%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 26% 30% 17% 12% 17% 34% 21% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,463) (664) (799) (197) (385) (575) (306) (1,034) (176) (151) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% % 5% 2% 3% % 4% %
Friendly 20% 15% 17% 31% 21% 22% 18% 13% 18% 19% 21% 21%
Unfriendly 34% 32% 32% 40% 31% 35% 46% 33% 31% 29% 38% 34%
Enemy 20% 31% 18% 10% 19% 23% 22% 16% 25% 21% 17% 20%
Not sure 21% 16% 29% 11% 24% 13% 9% 36% 24% 24% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,463) (508) (597) (358) (633) (437) (193) (200) (270) (302) (566) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3%
Friendly 20% 20% 19% 12% 30% 9% 20% 31% 13%
Unfriendly 34% 39% 23% 37% 44% 29% 38% 42% 15%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 20% 23% 15% 34% 10% 41% 20% 9% 11%
Not sure 21% 14% 36% 13% 10% 15% 17% 12% 59%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,463) (1,251) (212) (530) (478) (391) (437) (489) (146)
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3J. Trump’s view friend or enemy — Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 11% 12% 10% 12% 17% 10% 6% 12% 7% 7% 14%
Friendly 32% 32% 32% 28% 28% 34% 37% 34% 27% 32% 26%
Unfriendly 23% 28% 18% 22% 16% 24% 30% 24% 20% 23% 22%
Enemy 11% 10% 12% 8% 9% 13% 13% 11% 10% 15% 5%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 30% 30% 19% 14% 19% 36% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (666) (809) (199) (392) (579) (305) (1,041) (178) (153) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 11% 16% 10% 4% 7% 15% 18% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11%
Friendly 32% 40% 29% 27% 30% 36% 36% 28% 32% 36% 33% 26%
Unfriendly 23% 16% 21% 38% 24% 24% 23% 17% 20% 16% 25% 28%
Enemy 11% 10% 8% 18% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 14%
Not sure 23% 18% 31% 13% 27% 14% 14% 34% 25% 25% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (511) (606) (358) (637) (440) (194) (204) (272) (307) (569) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 11% 12% 8% 22% 4% 26% 10% 3% 5%
Friendly 32% 36% 24% 46% 25% 42% 3% 26% 20%
Unfriendly 23% 24% 20% 10% 41% 9% 24% 38% 10%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 11% 12% 8% 8% 17% 8% 11% 15% 5%
Not sure 23% 15% 38% 14% 13% 14% 17% 18% 61%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,261) (214) (536) (478) (397) (436) (491) (151)
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3K. Trump’s view friend or enemy — United Kingdom
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Ally 32% 38% 25% 27% 27% 35% 36% 36% 11% 27% 30%
Friendly 27% 28% 27% 23% 22% 30% 34% 27% 26% 30% 28%
Unfriendly 13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 17% 13% 7%
Enemy 6% 5% 6% 6% % 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 9%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 28% 33% 17% 13% 18% 40% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (663) (810) (198) (390) (578) (307) (1,042) (176) (153) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Ally 32% 21% 30% 51% 28% 34% 43% 29% 23% 36% 32% 34%
Friendly 27% 28% 25% 32% 28% 30% 26% 21% 30% 21% 29% 28%
Unfriendly 13% 18% 12% 6% 12% 14% 18% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Enemy 6% 11% 4% 2% 5% 8% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure 22% 22% 29% 9% 26% 14% 9% 35% 27% 24% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (513) (602) (358) (640) (437) (195) (201) (274) (306) (565) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Ally 32% 35% 25% 20% 55% 17% 3% 44% 16%
Friendly 27% 29% 24% 26% 30% 25% 28% 32% 18%
Unfriendly 13% 15% 8% 25% 6% 22% 15% 9% 3%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 11% 1% 14% 4% 2% 3%
Not sure 22% 15% 37% 19% 8% 22% 15% 12% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,260) (213) (538) (477) (399) (434) (490) (150)
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Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 28% 30% 27% 23% 23% 30% 37% 30% 29% 21% 27%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 26% 24% 22% 17% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 11% 8% 19% 21% 17% 11% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 6% 7% 11% 10% 10% 2% 8% 12%
Don’t know 25% 18% 32% 38% 37% 20% 5% 20% 36% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (670) (815) (201) (393) (582) (309) (1,043) (182) (157) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 28% 48% 22% 12% 27% 31% 32% 25% 33% 31% 24% 30%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 22% 25% 24% 21% 26% 20% 21% 19% 26% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 6% 15% 29% 13% 17% 20% 16% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 9% 2% 8% 19% % 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Don’t know 25% 21% 32% 15% 29% 20% 10% 30% 23% 27% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485)  (515) (611) (359) (647) (440) (194) (204) (274) (308) (574) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 28% 33% 19% 62% 9% 54% 34% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 23% 19% 22% 21% 25% 24% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 10% 3% 36% 3% 14% 29% %
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 4% 1% 23% 2% 8% 18% 1%
Don’t know 25% 15% 44% 14% 9% 20% 19% 17% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,265) (220) (539) (478) (400) (439) (492) (154)
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4B. Favorability of foreign leaders — Xi Jinping
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 11%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 18% 14% 17% 21% 26% 20% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 32% 20% 18% 17% 28% 41% 30% 14% 23% 13%
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 11% 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 11% 13%
Don’t know 37% 25% 49% 51% 48% 32% 20% 32% 55% 42% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (670) (816) (199) (395) (583) (309) (1,043) (182) (157) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 22% 19% 22% 22% 13% 18% 20% 21% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 24% 23% 34% 20% 29% 35% 29% 23% 24% 25% 32%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 17% 13% 14% 19% 13% 13% 17% 12% 14%
Don’t know 37% 39% 43% 24% 44% 31% 20% 43% 40% 37% 39% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (516) (614) (356) (647) (440) (193) (206) (278) (307) (573) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 0%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 15% 23% 22% 19% 21% 22% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 26% 32% 13% 30% 40% 23% 29% 33% 9%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 11% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 5%
Don’t know 37% 28% 56% 28% 19% 38% 32% 24% 75%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,270) (216) (541) (478) (400) (441) (490) (155)
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4C. Favorability of foreign leaders — Emmanuel Macron
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 18% 20% 17% 14% 13% 18% 30% 21% 12% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 31% 33% 29% 22% 29% 31% 42% 33% 21% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 13% 9% 17% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 8%
Don’t know 33% 24% 41% 46% 45% 27% 13% 28% 51% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (668) (820) (201) (395) (583) (309) (1,047) (182) (155) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 18% 28% 15% 12% 17% 17% 29% 17% 19% 22% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 28% 3% 27% 36% 3% 29% 32% 26% 29% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 6% 12% 21% 11% 14% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 6% 3% 6% 9% 5% % 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5%
Don’t know 33% 32% 39% 20% 39% 26% 16% 38% 34% 31% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (515) (613) (360) (645) (443) (195) (205) (278) (308) (573) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 18% 22% 11% 41% 8% 35% 22% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 31% 34% 24% 32% 38% 29% 34% 35% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 5% 24% 4% 12% 22% 5%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 2% 12% 2% 6% 10% 1%
Don’t know 33% 23% 52% 20% 18% 30% 26% 24% 69%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,269) (219) (541) (479) (400) (440) (495) (153)
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4D. Favorability of foreign leaders — Angela Merkel
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 21% 23% 20% 19% 18% 21% 28% 23% 13% 21% 19%
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 21% 16% 20% 25% 30% 25% 23% 23% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 12% 8% 14% 18% 16% 9% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 13% 8% 7% 9% 13% 11% 11% 5% 8% 19%
Don’t know 32% 22% 41% 45% 44% 27% 12% 26% 51% 38% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (669) (820) (202) (394) (583) (310) (1,045) (182) (157) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 21% 34% 19% 8% 21% 19% 32% 20% 26% 27% 18% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 20% 27% 20% 30% 23% 22% 17% 20% 27% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 5% 13% 26% 12% 15% 17% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 10% 3% 11% 20% 9% 11% 13% 13% 10% 9% 10% 14%
Don’t know 32% 33% 37% 19% 39% 25% 14% 35% 35% 30% 33% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (515) (615) (359) (648) (439) (195) (207) (277) (308) (575) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 21% 24% 15% 48% 5% 44% 25% 6% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 15% 26% 26% 23% 24% 28% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 4% 29% 3% 14% 23% 6%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 10% 12% % 2% 26% 3% 9% 21% 3%
Don’t know 32% 21% 53% 20% 15% 28% 27% 22% 68%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,271) (218) (540) (480) (401) (440) (493) (155)
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4E. Favorability of foreign leaders — Enrique Pena Nieto
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 5% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 19% 17% 21% 18% 31% 22% 19% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 15% 15% 11% 23% 23% 20% 14% 16% 15%
Very unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 7% 12% 16% 19% 14% 7% 18% 16%
Don’t know 36% 28% 44% 51% 50% 30% 16% 33% 48% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (669) (820) (203) (396) (580) (310) (1,046) (181) (158) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 10% 19% 6% 5% 12% 9% 10% 6% 11% 10% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 21% 28% 21% 14% 19% 24% 30% 20% 22% 21% 19% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 11% 19% 29% 17% 21% 22% 18% 17% 17% 21% 18%
Very unfavorable 14% 8% 10% 31% 13% 13% 17% 16% 10% 12% 14% 18%
Don’t know 36% 34% 45% 21% 40% 34% 22% 40% 39% 40% 38% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (516) (613) (360) (646) (442) (195) (206) (276) (307) (576) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 10% 11% 8% 21% 3% 21% 11% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 15% 38% 10% 28% 26% 18% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 13% 10% 34% 8% 20% 29% 11%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 14% 17% % 5% 34% 4% 13% 28% 2%
Don’t know 36% 26% 57% 25% 19% 39% 31% 23% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,268) (221) (539) (481) (402) (439) (494) (154)
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4F. Favorability of foreign leaders — Vladimir Putin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 9% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 6% 20% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 20% 20% 16% 22% 27% 23% 18% 19% 14%
Very unfavorable 44% 45% 43% 33% 37% 49% 55% 48% 41% 30% 3%
Don’t know 20% 15% 25% 32% 28% 16% 5% 16% 32% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (670) (821) (201) (396) (584) (310) (1,049) (180) (159) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 4% 13% 15% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 14% 18% 37% 19% 27% 23% 17% 18% 22% 21% 24%
Very unfavorable 44% 63% 35% 35% 39% 49% 56% 42% 44% 47% 43% 44%
Don’t know 20% 16% 29% 8% 27% 11% 8% 28% 23% 20% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (516) (616) (359) (649) (441) (194) (207) (276) (308) (575) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 12% 3% 16% 3% 10% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 25% 14% 13% 38% 11% 22% 34% 9%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 44% 51% 31% 73% 34% 71% 45% 36% 17%
Don’t know 20% 12% 38% 9% 9% 11% 19% 12% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,272) (219) (541) (479) (401) (440) (495) (155)
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4G. Favorability of foreign leaders — Theresa May
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 20% 23% 18% 14% 12% 22% 34% 22% 17% 15% 13%
Somewhat favorable 34% 35% 32% 26% 24% 39% 43% 36% 24% 31% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 8% 15% 13% 12% 9% 13% 12% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 12%
Don’t know 29% 19% 38% 42% 43% 21% 10% 23% 43% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (667) (820) (202) (396) (582) (307) (1,044) (182) (157) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 20% 28% 17% 17% 21% 19% 20% 18% 22% 23% 17% 22%
Somewhat favorable 34% 30% 29% 48% 29% 41% 40% 30% 31% 30% 35% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 12% 14% 10% 13% 20% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Don’t know 29% 27% 37% 15% 36% 21% 12% 35% 33% 28% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (514) (613) (360) (645) (443) (194) (205) (277) (307) (576) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 20% 22% 16% 33% 16% 28% 25% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 34% 39% 23% 35% 46% 30% 31% 45% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 11% 18% 11% 12% 14% 8%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 4% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 0%
Don’t know 29% 19% 48% 18% 12% 27% 26% 17% 65%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,269) (218) (539) (481) (401) (439) (494) (153)
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4H. Favorability of foreign leaders — Kim Jong-un
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following world leaders?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 17% 13% 17% 17% 25% 18% 15% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 54% 57% 50% 42% 47% 60% 62% 60% 38% 42% 44%
Don’t know 21% 16% 25% 32% 27% 16% 8% 16% 38% 26% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823) (204) (396) (585) (310) (1,049) (183) (159) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 13% 16% 29% 20% 17% 15% 13% 19% 18% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 54% 64% 48% 50% 47% 58% 70% 52% 48% 58% 52% 58%
Don't know 21% 17% 28% 10% 25% 16% 8% 27% 24% 18% 21% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (518) (616) (361) (652) (443) (195) (205) (278) (308) (577) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 6% 10% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 15% 10% 29% 10% 19% 24% 13%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 54% 62% 36% 76% 52% 71% 56% 50% 26%
Don’t know 21% 12% 37% 10% 10% 14% 16% 15% 54%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,275) (220) (542) (482) (404) (441) (496) (154)
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5. Kim Jong-un leadership
Would you say Kim Jong-un is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 23% 23% 22% 13% 19% 25% 33% 24% 22% 24% 16%
Somewhat strong 38% 35% 40% 41% 31% 38% 41% 38% 41% 32% 38%
Somewhat weak 23% 25% 22% 23% 32% 23% 15% 24% 19% 28% 22%
Very weak 16% 17% 15% 23% 18% 13% 11% 15% 18% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (667) (810) (201) (391) (578) (307) (1,042) (176) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very strong 23% 24% 21% 24% 23% 22% 22% 24% 26% 18% 23% 25%
Somewhat strong 38% 34% 38% 42% 42% 33% 40% 33% 38% 36% 40% 36%
Somewhat weak 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 26% 22% 23% 26% 24% 21% 25%
Very weak 16% 19% 16% 12% 13% 19% 16% 20% 11% 22% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (510) (607) (360) (637) (440) (194) (206) (276) (308) (569) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very strong 23% 25% 19% 28% 21% 26% 23% 20% 24%
Somewhat strong 38% 38% 36% 33% 47% 30% 38% 45% 33%
Somewhat weak 23% 22% 27% 20% 21% 22% 24% 23% 26%
Very weak 16% 15% 18% 19% 10% 21% 15% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
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Do you think Kim Jong-un is an honorable man or not?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honorable 6% 7% 6% 13% % 5% 2% 5% % 13% ™%
Not honorable 66% 70% 62% 55% 62% 70% 75% 70% 58% 56% 59%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 33% 31% 25% 23% 25% 35% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824) (205) (398) (584) (310) (1,051) (181) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Honorable 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% % 4% 6% 8%
Not honorable 66% 73% 59% 68% 62% 68% 76% 65% 61% 68% 67% 66%
Not sure 28% 20% 34% 26% 31% 24% 20% 29% 32% 28% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (518) (617) (362) (651) (443) (195) (208) (279) (309) (575) (334)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

Honorable 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 3% 8% 8% 4%
Not honorable 66% 73% 50% 83% 66% 78% 72% 64% 37%
Not sure 28% 22% 40% 13% 28% 18% 20% 28% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,277) (220) (541) (483) (404) (441) (497) (155)
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7. Approval of Trump’s handling of North Korea
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling North Korea?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 27% 18% 8% 16% 25% 39% 27% 3% 13% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 25% 17% 21% 15% 22% 15% 19% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 17% 27% 15% 13% 18% 17% 20% 23% 12%
Strongly disapprove 22% 20% 23% 16% 22% 26% 20% 20% 27% 21% 25%
No opinion 19% 13% 24% 24% 30% 15% 7% 14% 34% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (673) (826) (205) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (182) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 22% 4% 18% 57% 19% 24% 29% 22% 20% 17% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 18% 28% 20% 22% 18% 15% 20% 24% 19% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 24% 19% 5% 20% 17% 18% 12% 15% 18% 19% 16%
Strongly disapprove 22% 42% 16% 3% 20% 26% 25% 18% 21% 22% 20% 25%
No opinion 19% 15% 28% 7% 21% 11% 10% 34% 23% 20% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (519) (618) (362) (653) (443) (195) (208) (279) (309) (576) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 22% 28% 10% 2% 64% 3% 18% 48% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 24% 8% 24% 9% 21% 27% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 19% 28% 4% 25% 26% % 12%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 22% 27% 12% 50% 2% 50% 21% 6% 10%
No opinion 19% 11% 35% 11% 5% 12% 13% 11% 58%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,278) (221) (542) (483) (404) (441) (497) (157)
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8. North Korea nuclear threat
How serious a threat do you think North Korea’s nuclear program poses to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 22% 20% 24% 19% 19% 24% 27% 22% 23% 25% 21%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 38% 41% 33% 34% 43% 47% 43% 28% 37% 35%
A minor threat to the U.S. 20% 27% 13% 22% 19% 19% 18% 21% 19% 16% 17%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 8%
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 20% 20% 11% 3% 9% 28% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (672) (824) (206) (395) (585) (310) (1,050) (181) (160) (105)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 22% 27% 19% 22% 23% 23% 20% 20% 19% 23% 25% 20%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 40% 36% 47% 36% 43% 47% 38% 39% 37% 40% 42%
A minor threat to the U.S. 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 22% 19% 14% 17% 22% 19% 20%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 5% 17% 6% 6% 24% 18% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (519) (617) (360) (653) (443) (194) (206) (279) (309) (576) (332)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Moderate Conservative Not sure

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 22% 24% 18% 27% 22% 26% 22% 23% 16%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 40% 43% 32% 40% 48% 39% 40% 48% 22%
A minor threat to the U.S. 20% 20% 20% 22% 17% 24% 24% 17% 10%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 3%
Not sure 13% 8% 25% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,275) (221) (542) (481) (403) (441) (497) (155)
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9. Heard about summit
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about Donald Trump meeting with Kim Jong-un in Singapore?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 42% 48% 36% 23% 38% 44% 63% 47% 33% 33% 34%
Heard a little 44% 41% 47% 57% 44% 43% 33% 43% 44% 50% 49%
Heard nothing at all 14% 11% 17% 19% 18% 13% 4% 11% 23% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (672) (824) (205) (397) (584) (310) (1,051) (182) (158) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 42% 43% 35% 55% 34% 44% 67% 45% 39% 41% 46% 39%
Heard a little 44% 48% 44% 39% 49% 46% 28% 3% 49% 42% 41% 47%
Heard nothing at all 14% 9% 21% 6% 16% 10% 5% 18% 11% 17% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (519) (615) (362) (651) (443) (195) (207) (309) (577) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Heard a lot 42% 53% 19% 57% 57% 48% 42% 52% 12%
Heard a little 44% 39% 54% 36% 38% 41% 51% 39% 48%
Heard nothing at all 14% 7% 27% 6% 5% 11% 7% 10% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,276) (220) (541) (483) (403) (441) (497) (155)
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10. Summit successful

Do you think the meeting between Donald Trump and Kim Jong-un was successful or unsuccessful?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Successful 35% 41% 29% 29% 28% 38% 45% 39% 25% 31% 29%
Unsuccessful 24% 24% 24% 23% 22% 25% 25% 23% 23% 28% 25%
Not sure 41% 35% 47% 48% 50% 37% 30% 38% 52% 41% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (670) (820) (204) (392) (586) (308) (1,046) (182) (157) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Successful 35% 17% 31% 71% 32% 40% 41% 31% 34% 28% 38% 38%
Unsuccessful 24% 42% 20% 5% 23% 24% 31% 20% 23% 24% 23% 25%
Not sure 41% 41% 49% 24% 45% 36% 28% 49% 43% 47% 40% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (515) (616) (359) (650) (440) (194) (206) (276) (308) (574) (332)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Successful 35% 38% 29% 8% 77% 12% 34% 64% 14%
Unsuccessful 24% 28% 14% 53% 4% 44% 30% 8% 13%
Not sure 41% 34% 57% 39% 20% 44% 37% 29% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,271) (219) (539) (481) (401) (441) (494) (154)
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11. Trump got what he wanted
Do you think Donald Trump got what he wanted from the summit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 35% 29% 23% 29% 35% 41% 37% 17% 23% 32%
No 22% 22% 21% 20% 18% 24% 24% 19% 32% 27% 21%
Not sure 46% 42% 50% 57% 53% 42% 35% 44% 51% 50% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (672) (824) (206) (394) (586) (310) (1,048) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 22% 28% 56% 27% 35% 44% 34% 30% 30% 33% 34%
No 22% 36% 19% 7% 24% 19% 27% 17% 21% 19% 22% 24%
Not sure 46% 42% 54% 38% 50% 46% 29% 49% 50% 52% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (519) (618) (359) (652) (444) (192) (208) (279) (308) (576) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 32% 38% 20% 23% 61% 22% 29% 52% 13%
No 22% 24% 16% 42% 5% 35% 28% 10% 11%
Not sure 46% 38% 63% 35% 34% 43% 43% 38% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,275) (221) (540) (482) (404) (441) (496) (155)
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12. North Korea got what it wanted
Do you think North Korea got what it wanted from the summit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 47% 31% 27% 35% 43% 49% 43% 26% 34% 33%
No 15% 15% 14% 21% 13% 15% 10% 12% 19% 20% 22%
Not sure 47% 38% 55% 52% 53% 42% 41% 45% 54% 46% 45%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (667) (818) (202) (393) (582) (308) (1,043) (183) (155) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 47% 34% 38% 32% 43% 58% 38% 39% 40% 36% 42%
No 15% 17% 14% 13% 18% 14% 12% 5% 14% 11% 16% 15%
Not sure 47% 36% 53% 49% 50% 43% 30% 56% 47% 49% 48% 43%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (512) (615) (358) (645) (442) (191) (207) (277) (306) (573) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 39% 47% 22% 62% 39% 51% 46% 37% 8%
No 15% 13% 18% 10% 13% 12% 18% 16% 9%
Not sure 47% 40% 59% 28% 49% 37% 36% 47% 83%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,269) (216) (539) (480) (403) (434) (493) (155)
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13. Got more out of the summit
Which side do you think got more out of the summit?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The U.S. 16% 18% 13% 16% 11% 16% 20% 17% 12% 14% 15%
North Korea 25% 27% 24% 15% 21% 30% 34% 28% 20% 25% 17%
Both came out equal 24% 27% 21% 26% 24% 22% 25% 24% 27% 25% 23%
Not sure 35% 28% 42% 43% 45% 31% 21% 32% 42% 36% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823) (205) (396) (586) (308) (1,050) (183) (158) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
The U.S. 16% 9% 12% 32% 16% 17% 20% 10% 14% 10% 18% 17%
North Korea 25% 42% 22% 9% 21% 29% 37% 24% 27% 25% 23% 29%
Both came out equal 24% 21% 22% 33% 22% 26% 22% 28% 21% 26% 25% 23%
Not sure 35% 29% 43% 26% 41% 29% 21% 38% 38% 38% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (516) (618) (361) (650) (444) (194) (207) (278) (309) (576) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The U.S. 16% 18% 11% 4% 36% 4% 9% 35% 6%
North Korea 25% 33% 11% 61% 8% 52% 33% 9% 4%
Both came out equal 24% 23% 26% 14% 31% 15% 31% 30% 12%
Not sure 35% 26% 52% 21% 25% 30% 27% 26% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Registered Not registered

Hillary Clinton Donald Trump

Liberal

Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N

(1,495)

(1,274) (221)

(540) (482)

(403)

(440) (496)

(156)
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14. Agree to give up nuclear weapons
Do you think North Korea agreed to give up nuclear weapons?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 26% 23% 22% 18% 25% 32% 26% 19% 23% 20%
No 41% 44% 38% 39% 37% 44% 42% 42% 37% 36% 43%
Not sure 35% 30% 40% 38% 45% 31% 26% 32% 44% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (670) (818) (199) (394) (585) (310) (1,047) (183) (154) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 14% 20% 49% 22% 28% 30% 20% 24% 21% 25% 26%
No 41% 56% 39% 23% 41% 41% 49% 36% 41% 44% 39% 41%
Not sure 35% 30% 42% 28% 38% 31% 21% 43% 35% 35% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (517) (612) (359) (646) (443) (193) (206) (277) (308) (573) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 24% 28% 17% 9% 51% 9% 22% 45% 9%
No 41% 45% 32% 69% 20% 64% 51% 22% 24%
Not sure 35% 27% 51% 22% 29% 27% 27% 33% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,273) (215) (540) (480) (402) (439) (494) (153)

82



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

15. Agree to give up anything
Do you think North Korea agreed to give up anything?
Asked of those who think North Korea did not agree to give up nuclear weapons or aren’t sure

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 18% 13% 16% 11% 15% 20% 17% 13% 11% 11%
No 43% 44% 41% 42% 37% 45% 48% 44% 33% 50% 41%
Not sure 42% 38% 46% 42% 52% 40% 33% 39% 54% 39% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (484) (620) (158) (304) (432) (210) (760) (153) (111) (80)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 13% 14% 24% 12% 22% 17% 11% 16% 16% 17% 11%
No 43% 53% 38% 33% 43% 45% 52% 34% 38% 41% 42% 50%
Not sure 42% 34% 48% 43% 45% 33% 32% 55% 46% 43% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (447) (472) (185) (501) (315) (133) (155) (204) (244) (419) (237)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 15% 17% 13% 9% 36% 11% 13% 30% %
No 43% 47% 35% 61% 21% 58% 53% 28% 20%
Not sure 42% 36% 52% 30% 43% 31% 35% 42% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (926) (178) (480) (242) (358) (351) (259) (136)
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16. Important step
Do you think that the meeting between Donald Trump and Kim Jong-un was an important step toward real peace between North Korea and the
United States, or do you think it was mainly for show?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Important step 38% 43% 34% 36% 31% 39% 48% 42% 18% 36% 40%
Mainly for show 39% 38% 40% 34% 37% 42% 44% 41% 41% 32% 32%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 30% 32% 19% 8% 16% 42% 32% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (669) (824) (205) (395) (583) (310) (1,049) (182) (158) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Important step 38% 19% 35% 73% 34% 46% 40% 37% 35% 38% 41% 35%
Mainly for show 39% 63% 34% 18% 39% 42% 49% 31% 40% 38% 39% 41%
Not sure 22% 19% 31% 9% 28% 13% 11% 32% 25% 23% 20% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (515) (616) (362) (650) (443) (193) (207) (277) (308) (576) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Important step 38% 41% 32% 11% 79% 11% 36% 69% 19%
Mainly for show 39% 45% 29% 74% 13% 72% 45% 20% 20%
Not sure 22% 14% 39% 15% 8% 18% 19% 11% 61%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,272) (221) (539) (483) (401) (439) (497) (156)

84



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
17. Which deal better
Is the deal Donald Trump negotiated with North Korea better or worse than the deal Barack Obama negotiated with Iran?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

North Korea deal better 25% 29% 22% 9% 16% 31% 43% 31% % 17% 18%
Iran deal better 19% 22% 17% 18% 17% 20% 23% 22% 14% 12% 22%
Both are equally good

deals 9% 12% 6% 19% 10% 6% 3% % 18% 11% 8%
Both are equally bad

deals 8% 9% 8% 5% 6% 10% 11% 8% 9% 13% 5%
Not sure 38% 28% 47% 50% 51% 33% 20% 32% 53% 47% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (671) (821) (205) (394) (584) (309) (1,050) (181) (157) (104)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

North Korea deal better 25% 6% 22% 60% 22% 27% 33% 27% 21% 23% 29% 25%
Iran deal better 19% 34% 17% 4% 16% 20% 33% 19% 24% 19% 18% 18%
Both are equally good

deals 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 12% 8% 5% 6% 11% 11% %
Both are equally bad

deals 8% 11% 8% 5% 8% 10% 5% 6% % 8% 7% 12%
Not sure 38% 38% 46% 22% 45% 30% 21% 43% 43% 39% 35% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (514) (616) (362) (650) (443) (194) (205) (279) (307) (576) (330)
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2016 Vote
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Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

North Korea deal better 25% 33% 10% 3% 71% 4% 18% 56% %
Iran deal better 19% 24% 11% 50% 2% 47% 20% 5% 6%
Both are equally good

deals 9% 6% 16% % 6% 6% 15% 9% 5%
Both are equally bad

deals 8% 9% % 12% 4% 8% 12% 6% 4%
Not sure 38% 28% 57% 28% 17% 35% 35% 24% 79%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,273) (219) (540) (481) (403) (439) (496) (154)
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18. Stop military exercise
Do you approve or disapprove of the decision to stop joint military exercises with South Korea as a way to encourage North Korea to remain

negotiating?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 16% 8% 8% 9% 13% 17% 14% 4% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 27% 29% 24% 25% 22% 26% 34% 30% 20% 21% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 16% 23% 14% 18% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 14% 13% 14% % 10% 17% 19% 15% 11% 14% 8%
No opinion 30% 22% 38% 37% 45% 26% 14% 24% 47% 38% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (671) (819) (202) (396) (583) (309) (1,051) (180) (156) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% 4% 10% 27% 10% 13% 17% 12% 8% 14% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 27% 23% 23% 39% 22% 33% 35% 23% 26% 25% 28% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 22% 17% 13% 18% 20% 23% 9% 20% 18% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 14% 22% 11% 6% 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 16% 12% 16%
No opinion 30% 29% 39% 16% 37% 21% 10% 42% 34% 27% 31% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (515) (614) (361) (648) (442) (194) (206) (277) (308) (573) (332)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 12% 15% 6% 4% 28% 4% 11% 23% 2%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 25% 17% 42% 21% 23% 39% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 16% 27% 10% 25% 24% 12% %
Strongly disapprove 14% 17% 6% 31% 5% 26% 17% 6% 3%
No opinion 30% 22% 47% 22% 16% 25% 25% 21% 71%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,269) (221) (538) (481) (403) (437) (494) (156)
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19. Support Tax Plan
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the new tax reform law?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 17% 22% 13% 10% 11% 17% 32% 21% 3% 11% 13%
Somewhat support 14% 17% 12% 11% 14% 18% 12% 14% 13% 17% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 11% 16% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose 25% 26% 23% 24% 21% 25% 30% 24% 27% 19% 29%
No opinion 32% 23% 41% 39% 45% 29% 15% 28% 43% 39% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (673) (821) (203) (396) (585) (310) (1,049) (181) (159) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly support 17% 3% 13% 45% 13% 19% 26% 19% 13% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat support 14% 10% 12% 25% 11% 21% 20% 9% 12% 11% 17% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 15% 12% 6% 12% 14% 9% % 12% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 25% 44% 21% 4% 24% 24% 33% 21% 28% 23% 23% 26%
No opinion 32% 27% 42% 20% 40% 22% 12% 45% 35% 37% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (518) (615) (361) (650) (442) (195) (207) (279) (307) (575) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly support 17% 23% 6% 2% 52% 1% 10% 42% 1%
Somewhat support 14% 14% 15% 5% 25% 5% 18% 22% 6%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 18% 4% 13% 18% % %

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly oppose 25% 30% 14% 60% 2% 58% 25% 5% 10%
No opinion 32% 22% 53% 16% 17% 23% 28% 23% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,274) (220) (540) (483) (404) (439) (496) (155)
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20. Tax deductions
When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Itemize deductions 27% 29% 25% 15% 22% 31% 38% 30% 18% 20% 25%
Standard deduction 40% 41% 40% 23% 40% 47% 49% 47% 24% 28% 31%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 33% 23% 13% 3% 13% 35% 23% 19%
Prefer not to say 15% 15% 16% 29% 15% 10% 10% 10% 23% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (672) (820) (202) (395) (585) (310) (1,051) (178) (160) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
ltemize deductions 27% 24% 24% 36% 15% 33% 60% 26% 26% 25% 26% 30%
Standard deduction 40% 44% 35% 46% 45% 45% 30% 23% 38% 40% 42% 41%
Not sure 18% 14% 24% 9% 23% 11% 8% 19% 19% 20% 19% 11%
Prefer not to say 15% 17% 17% 9% 16% 11% 3% 31% 17% 16% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (515) (615) (362) (647) (444) (195) (206) (279) (309) (573) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
ltemize deductions 27% 34% 12% 33% 41% 24% 29% 35% 8%
Standard deduction 40% 45% 32% 48% 43% 48% 45% 41% 19%
Not sure 18% 11% 31% 10% 6% 17% 14% 12% 40%
Prefer not to say 15% 11% 25% 9% 10% 11% 13% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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(540) (482)

(402)

(439) (496)

(155)

92



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
21. Tax plan effect - personal
From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Pay more 22% 18% 25% 20% 26% 21% 20% 20% 23% 29% 18%
Pay about the same 32% 37% 28% 37% 25% 32% 37% 34% 27% 26% 35%
Pay less 20% 25% 15% 16% 16% 21% 26% 23% 8% 14% 20%
Not sure 26% 20% 33% 27% 33% 27% 17% 23% 42% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (671) (817) (201) (396) (583) (308) (1,049) (178) (158) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Pay more 22% 33% 20% 8% 22% 20% 24% 21% 26% 21% 18% 24%
Pay about the same 32% 34% 30% 34% 30% 37% 37% 26% 32% 32% 33% 32%
Pay less 20% 8% 18% 40% 16% 24% 29% 17% 15% 21% 23% 18%
Not sure 26% 26% 31% 18% 32% 19% 9% 36% 27% 27% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (516) (612) (360) (645) (443) (195) (205) (277) (308) (573) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Pay more 22% 23% 19% 36% % 35% 27% 8% 16%
Pay about the same 32% 33% 32% 35% 30% 34% 3% 34% 16%
Pay less 20% 24% 11% 8% 46% 9% 14% 38% 10%
Not sure 26% 20% 38% 21% 17% 22% 23% 19% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
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22A. Favorability of Trump Family — Melania Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 27% 29% 25% 10% 19% 32% 45% 33% 5% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 21% 20% 22% 14% 19% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 18% 13% 16% 17% 15% 23% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 27% 28% 19% 14% 18% 35% 26% 24%
Don’t know 15% 13% 17% 24% 21% 11% 4% 11% 23% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (665) (817) (197) (391) (584) (310) (1,046) (177) (155) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 27% 6% 22% 67% 25% 25% 35% 30% 23% 22% 31% 27%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 25% 21% 14% 21% 29% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 25% 15% 5% 15% 17% 18% 15% 18% 19% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 22% 37% 20% 4% 25% 21% 20% 15% 19% 16% 24% 25%
Don't know 15% 10% 23% 4% 15% 12% 6% 25% 19% 13% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (512) (610) (360) (644) (438) (195) (205) (275) (308) (571) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 27% 33% 13% 4% 73% 4% 18% 60% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 22% 19% 17% 14% 31% 18% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 13% 30% 3% 26% 17% 9% 13%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 22% 21% 24% 38% 3% 45% 20% 6% 21%
Don’t know 15% 9% 27% 9% 4% 11% 14% ™% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,268) (214) (537) (481) (402) (437) (493) (150)
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22B. Favorability of Trump Family — Ivanka Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 22% 17% % 14% 22% 34% 24% 5% 12% 16%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 19% 20% 24% 19% 22% 13% 23% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 30% 29% 31% 31% 34% 28% 28% 28% 40% 36% 28%
Don’t know 14% 12% 17% 24% 19% 11% 4% 11% 24% 12% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (666) (815) (196) (391) (585) (309) (1,046) (177) (154) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 19% 4% 14% 52% 17% 19% 28% 20% 15% 16% 23% 20%
Somewhat favorable 21% 14% 21% 30% 19% 25% 23% 16% 23% 24% 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 22% 15% 7% 16% 18% 11% 9% 16% 17% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 50% 28% 5% 32% 29% 33% 27% 31% 25% 29% 36%
Don’t know 14% 10% 22% 6% 16% 9% 5% 28% 15% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (511) (610) (360) (643) (438) (195) (205) (275) (308) (572) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 19% 25% 8% 3% 55% 3% 12% 44% 4%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 23% 10% 30% % 26% 29% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 17% 22% 5% 23% 17% 10% 11%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 30% 32% 27% 59% 5% 60% 31% 10% 26%
Don’t know 14% 9% 26% % 5% % 14% % 44%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,268) (213) (537) (481) (401) (435) (494) (151)
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22C. Favorability of Trump Family — Donald Trump, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 16% 18% 14% 5% 11% 17% 29% 20% 4% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 17% 10% 18% 18% 17% 4% 17% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 18% 13% 13% 12% 12% 20% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 37% 36% 39% 33% 41% 38% 37% 35% 54% 38% 30%
Don’t know 17% 15% 20% 28% 25% 14% 5% 16% 18% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (666) (816) (197) (391) (585) (309) (1,046) (177) (155) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 16% 3% 10% 44% 13% 17% 21% 16% 13% 15% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable 16% 5% 16% 31% 17% 18% 15% 9% 17% 11% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 17% 9% 15% 16% 14% 6% 12% 16% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 37% 69% 31% 6% 38% 36% 40% 37% 40% 35% 35% 42%
Don’t know 17% 10% 26% 10% 17% 13% 9% 32% 18% 23% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (512) (609) (361) (645) (437) (195) (205) (275) (307) (572) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 16% 21% 5% 2% 47% 1% % 39% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 15% 3% 32% 4% 18% 26% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 18% 10% 8% 10% 17% 12% 17%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 37% 41% 29% 79% 4% 76% 38% 12% 29%
Don’t know 17% 10% 33% 6% 9% 9% 19% 12% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,268) (214) (537) (481) (402) (437) (493) (150)
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22D. Favorability of Trump Family — Eric Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 15% 11% % 8% 13% 26% 16% 5% 9% %
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 8% 10% 19% 19% 17% 4% 14% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 18% 10% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15% 14%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 30% 28% 35% 33% 27% 28% 49% 33% 29%
Don’t know 27% 22% 31% 40% 37% 22% 12% 25% 28% 28% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,473) (662) (811) (196) (388) (581) (308) (1,041) (175) (154) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 13% 3% 8% 37% 11% 14% 16% 15% 11% 13% 15% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 4% 13% 33% 15% 16% 17% 9% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 17% 6% 14% 16% 16% 9% 18% 17% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 31% 59% 25% 5% 32% 30% 34% 30% 31% 27% 32% 35%
Don’t know 27% 20% 36% 19% 28% 25% 17% 37% 27% 29% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (507) (609) (357) (640) (435) (195) (203) (273) (306) (569) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 13% 17% 4% 2% 40% 2% 6% 32% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 8% 3% 35% 2% 14% 28% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 17% 15% 6% 12% 20% 12% 10%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 26% 65% 3% 66% 32% 8% 24%
Don’t know 27% 18% 46% 15% 16% 17% 27% 19% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,261) (212) (535) (478) (397) (437) (490) (149)
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22E. Favorability of Trump Family — Jared Kushner
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 10% 7% 6% 5% 8% 17% 10% 8% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 11% 8% 16% 21% 17% 9% 14% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 12% 13% 12% 18% 14% 14% 14% 17% 19%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 31% 23% 36% 32% 34% 31% 35% 31% 29%
Don’t know 31% 24% 38% 47% 39% 26% 15% 29% 35% 32% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (665) (814) (195) (391) (583) (310) (1,045) (175) (155) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 9% 3% 5% 25% 8% 7% 13% 10% 6% 7% 11% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 5% 13% 30% 14% 16% 19% 10% 12% 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 17% 14% 8% 18% 12% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 31% 57% 26% 7% 29% 33% 40% 30% 34% 27% 27% 39%
Don’t know 31% 20% 41% 26% 34% 27% 15% 42% 30% 39% 30% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (511) (608) (360) (643) (437) (195) (204) (274) (308) (570) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 11% 4% 2% 24% 1% 5% 20% 1%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 8% 4% 34% 2% 14% 29% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 16% 12% 12% 9% 19% 16% 12%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 31% 35% 23% 67% 5% 66% 35% 8% 18%
Don’t know 31% 23% 49% 14% 24% 22% 26% 27% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,267) (212) (538) (480) (400) (435) (494) (150)
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23. First Lady job approval - Melania Trump
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Melania Trump is handling her position as First Lady?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 23% 10% 14% 31% 45% 31% 4% 18% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 18% 21% 18% 21% 23% 9% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 18% 15% 16% 26% 22% 15%
Strongly disapprove 18% 16% 20% 22% 22% 16% 12% 16% 23% 23% 22%
No opinion 19% 18% 21% 30% 25% 16% 7% 15% 38% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (670) (820) (202) (394) (585) (309) (1,049) (180) (156) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 19% 69% 23% 26% 32% 28% 23% 21% 29% 26%
Somewhat approve 20% 15% 23% 20% 21% 21% 22% 9% 21% 27% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 28% 16% 5% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17% 20% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 18% 36% 13% 2% 18% 21% 17% 15% 19% 15% 17% 22%
No opinion 19% 16% 29% 5% 20% 16% 11% 30% 21% 16% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490)  (516) (614) (360) (647) (441) (195) (207) (276) (309) (574) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 25% 33% 10% 3% 73% 2% 18% 59% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 18% 23% 15% 19% 12% 29% 15% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 16% 31% 2% 28% 22% 9% 12%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 18% 18% 18% 35% 1% 41% 15% 6% 14%
No opinion 19% 13% 33% 15% 5% 17% 16% 11% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,272) (218) (540) (481) (402) (440) (493) (155)
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24. Immigration better or worse (past)
In general, do you think immigration has made the U.S. better off or worse off, or has it not made much difference?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better off 36% 42% 31% 40% 35% 33% 38% 39% 28% 27% 41%
Worse off 30% 31% 30% 19% 19% 38% 42% 33% 23% 27% 24%
Hasn’t made much
difference 15% 14% 17% 18% 17% 14% 13% 14% 24% 19% 14%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 22% 29% 14% % 14% 25% 27% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (670) (824) (203) (397) (584) (310) (1,050) (181) (158) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Better off 36% 49% 30% 29% 29% 43% 57% 29% 35% 37% 35% 38%
Worse off 30% 22% 27% 49% 34% 29% 23% 28% 25% 30% 32% 33%
Hasn’t made much
difference 15% 13% 19% 12% 18% 14% 9% 15% 18% 16% 15% 14%
Not sure 18% 15% 23% 10% 19% 14% 11% 28% 22% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (515) (618) (361) (651) (441) (195) (207) (278) (309) (577) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Better off 36% 40% 29% 60% 22% 63% 3% 26% 14%
Worse off 30% 34% 23% 19% 54% 13% 29% 47% 25%
Hasn’t made much
difference 15% 13% 20% 13% 12% 15% 18% 14% 15%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Not sure 18% 13% 29% 9% 13% 9% 16% 13% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,275) (219) (541) (482) (402) (440) (495) (157)
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25. Legal Immigration
Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease the level of LEGAL immigration into the United States, or leave the level the
same?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increase LEGAL

immigration 30% 31% 29% 40% 30% 24% 29% 31% 22% 28% 33%
Decrease LEGAL

immigration 22% 24% 20% 10% 15% 29% 30% 25% 17% 14% 12%
Not change the level of

LEGAL immigration 31% 33% 29% 30% 24% 32% 37% 32% 24% 31% 34%
Not sure 18% 12% 22% 20% 31% 14% 4% 12% 37% 26% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (671) (821) (201) (396) (585) (310) (1,051) (181) (157) (103)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Increase LEGAL

immigration 30% 40% 28% 19% 26% 34% 41% 25% 27% 32% 30% 32%
Decrease LEGAL

immigration 22% 13% 18% 41% 22% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 22% 25%
Not change the level of

LEGAL immigration 31% 30% 30% 34% 30% 34% 31% 26% 34% 30% 30% 31%
Not sure 18% 17% 23% 5% 21% 10% % 27% 21% 17% 19% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (516) (615) (361) (650) (441) (195) (206) (278) (309) (574) (331)
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Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

Increase LEGAL

immigration 30% 31% 27% 51% 14% 53% 30% 18% 19%
Decrease LEGAL

immigration 22% 24% 17% 9% 42% 7% 20% 37% 15%
Not change the level of

LEGAL immigration 31% 33% 27% 27% 38% 27% 38% 34% 16%
Not sure 18% 12% 29% 13% 6% 13% 12% 11% 50%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,272) (220) (540) (481) (402) (439) (494) (157)
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26. Seriousness of national immigration problem
How serious a problem is illegal immigration in the U.S. as a whole?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 36% 37% 35% 15% 29% 42% 55% 39% 27% 35% 28%
Somewhat serious 22% 19% 24% 21% 21% 23% 21% 24% 22% 11% 21%
A minor problem 26% 29% 22% 34% 27% 24% 17% 27% 20% 25% 29%
Not a problem 8% 9% 7% 13% 9% 5% 4% 6% 7% 16% 9%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 17% 12% 6% 2% 5% 24% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (669) (820) (201) (397) (582) (309) (1,047) (182) (156) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very serious 36% 17% 31% 73% 35% 35% 39% 39% 30% 32% 40% 38%
Somewhat serious 22% 25% 22% 17% 21% 24% 21% 20% 26% 27% 18% 20%
A minor problem 26% 37% 27% 8% 25% 27% 31% 21% 28% 28% 23% 26%
Not a problem 8% 14% 7% 1% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10% 8%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 1% 12% 4% 2% 14% 10% 9% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (514) (615) (360) (651) (438) (194) (206) (278) (307) (574) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very serious 36% 41% 25% 12% 78% 9% 29% 65% 28%
Somewhat serious 22% 22% 21% 25% 15% 20% 28% 17% 21%
A minor problem 26% 24% 29% 44% 5% 45% 31% 12% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Not a problem 8% 8% % 15% 0% 19% 6% 2% 5%
Not sure 9% 5% 18% 5% 2% % 5% 3% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,270) (219) (539) (479) (401) (440) (491) (157)
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27. Seriousness of local immigration problem
How serious a problem is illegal immigration in your LOCAL community?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious 14% 17% 12% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 10% 12% 19%
Somewhat serious 17% 19% 16% 13% 14% 19% 23% 19% 14% 19% 9%
A minor problem 21% 23% 20% 18% 18% 25% 22% 23% 14% 19% 22%
Not a problem 28% 29% 27% 33% 28% 25% 28% 30% 24% 26% 25%
Not sure 19% 12% 24% 23% 27% 14% 13% 13% 39% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (667) (817) (202) (394) (580) (308) (1,044) (180) (157) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very serious 14% 7% 14% 24% 15% 15% 14% 12% 10% 11% 16% 18%
Somewhat serious 17% 11% 16% 30% 16% 19% 19% 20% 12% 15% 20% 20%
A minor problem 21% 21% 20% 24% 20% 25% 29% 12% 22% 21% 19% 26%
Not a problem 28% 43% 25% 13% 26% 31% 34% 24% 35% 35% 25% 20%
Not sure 19% 18% 25% 8% 23% 10% 3% 32% 21% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (512) (613) (359) (644) (439) (195) (206) (275) (308) (572) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very serious 14% 14% 14% 5% 26% 6% 14% 22% 11%
Somewhat serious 17% 20% 13% % 33% % 18% 30% 6%
A minor problem 21% 24% 16% 27% 23% 20% 25% 22% 13%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Not a problem 28% 30% 24% 49% 10% 51% 31% 13% 19%
Not sure 19% 12% 32% 11% 8% 15% 12% 13% 51%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,268) (216) (539) (479) (400) (439) (490) (155)
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28. Know lllegal Immigrant
Do you personally know anyone who is an illegal immigrant?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 24% 24% 21% 19% 30% 22% 23% 15% 39% 24%
No 52% 52% 51% 51% 51% 51% 54% 55% 56% 32% 44%
Not sure 24% 24% 25% 28% 30% 19% 24% 22% 29% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (670) (819) (201) (396) (583) (309) (1,048) (181) (156) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 22% 23% 29% 21% 28% 30% 21% 24% 19% 21% 34%
No 52% 58% 47% 53% 54% 52% 48% 46% 50% 57% 57% 40%
Not sure 24% 20% 31% 18% 25% 20% 22% 34% 27% 24% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (515) (614) (360) (645) (441) (195) (208) (276) (307) (574) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 24% 28% 16% 27% 30% 27% 26% 25% 11%
No 52% 53% 50% 54% 51% 48% 54% 53% 49%
Not sure 24% 20% 34% 19% 19% 24% 19% 22% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,271) (218) (538) (480) (402) (440) (493) (154)
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29. Border Wall
Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 38% 42% 34% 18% 27% 47% 56% 45% 20% 22% 32%
Oppose 45% 44% 46% 56% 48% 40% 39% 44% 50% 49% 46%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 26% 25% 13% 5% 11% 30% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (670) (821) (202) (395) (585) (309) (1,048) (182) (158) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Favor 38% 12% 34% 83% 37% 41% 38% 35% 34% 37% 41% 36%
Oppose 45% 74% 42% 11% 43% 49% 56% 37% 45% 46% 42% 50%
Not sure 17% 14% 24% 6% 20% 10% 6% 28% 21% 17% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (514) (617) (360) (649) (440) (195) (207) (276) (308) (574) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Favor 38% 42% 29% 8% 86% 8% 30% 74% 24%
Oppose 45% 46% 44% 83% 8% 84% 55% 14% 32%
Not sure 17% 11% 28% 10% 7% 8% 15% 12% 44%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,272) (219) (539) (480) (402) (441) (491) (157)
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30. Undocumented Immigrants
Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

They should be allowed

to stay in the U.S. and

apply for citizenship. 50% 44% 56% 58% 53% 47% 44% 49% 53% 53% 52%
They should be allowed

to stay in the U.S., but

not become citizens. 13% 16% 11% 21% 16% 8% 11% 10% 18% 24% 19%
They should be required

to leave the U.S. 37% 40% 34% 20% 32% 45% 45% 41% 29% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (667) (812) (201) (391) (580) (307) (1,039) (180) (156) (104)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

They should be allowed

to stay in the U.S. and

apply for citizenship. 50% 74% 45% 24% 52% 47% 48% 49% 52% 53% 49% 47%
They should be allowed

to stay in the U.S., but

not become citizens. 13% 10% 17% 12% 13% 13% 19% 11% 14% 11% 12% 17%
They should be required

to leave the U.S. 37% 15% 38% 64% 34% 40% 33% 40% 34% 36% 39% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (513) (607) (359) (644) (437) (194) (204) (273) (306) (571) (329)

117



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
They should be allowed
to stay in the U.S. and
apply for citizenship. 50% 49% 53% 79% 18% 81% 50% 27% 49%
They should be allowed
to stay in the U.S., but
not become citizens. 13% 11% 18% 10% 11% 10% 16% 14% 13%
They should be required
to leave the U.S. 37% 40% 29% 11% 71% 10% 34% 59% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,262) (217) (537) (477) (399) (436) (492) (152)
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31. lllegal immigrants policy
If you had to choose, what do you think should happen to illegal immigrants?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

They should be given a

chance to keep their

jobs and eventually

apply for legal status. 52% 50% 54% 63% 51% 48% 49% 50% 49% 63% 60%
They should be deported

back to their native

country. 33% 38% 28% 17% 28% 39% 44% 38% 24% 21% 20%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 19% 21% 13% 6% 12% 27% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (668) (818) (202) (391) (584) (309) (1,047) (181) (155) (103)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

They should be given a

chance to keep their

jobs and eventually

apply for legal status. 52% 76% 47% 29% 51% 56% 59% 43% 54% 50% 51% 53%
They should be deported

back to their native

country. 33% 14% 33% 61% 32% 35% 33% 32% 32% 31% 35% 32%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 11% 16% 10% 8% 25% 14% 18% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (512) (614) (360) (646) (440) (194) (206) (276) (307) (571) (332)

119



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Moderate Conservative Not sure

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal

They should be given a

chance to keep their

jobs and eventually

apply for legal status. 52% 54% 49% 83% 22% 83% 57% 32% 36%
They should be deported

back to their native

country. 33% 37% 25% 10% 68% 11% 31% 57% 21%
Not sure 15% 10% 25% 7% 10% 6% 12% 11% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,269) (217) (536) (481) (402) (437) (492) (155)
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32. Civil or criminal matter
Do you think crossing the border into the United States without proper documentation should be treated by government officials as a civil matter or
a criminal matter?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Civil matter 38% 35% 41% 43% 39% 33% 38% 39% 35% 40% 27%
Criminal matter 41% 48% 35% 27% 29% 49% 57% 47% 24% 29% 43%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 30% 32% 18% 5% 14% 41% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (668) (819) (201) (394) (583) (309) (1,048) (180) (155) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Civil matter 38% 60% 32% 16% 35% 44% 44% 31% 40% 37% 39% 34%
Criminal matter 41% 19% 39% 79% 39% 45% 45% 40% 3% 42% 41% 46%
Not sure 21% 21% 29% 5% 26% 12% 11% 29% 24% 21% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (515) (614) (358) (648) (437) (195) (207) (277) (307) (573) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Civil matter 38% 40% 33% 70% 10% 71% 42% 16% 24%
Criminal matter 41% 47% 30% 13% 85% 10% 44% 72% 19%
Not sure 21% 14% 36% 17% 5% 19% 15% 12% 57%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,268) (219) (538) (480) (400) (439) (492) (156)
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33. Federal jail policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the new federal policy to arrest and send to jail anyone who crosses the border into the United States without

proper documentation?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 33% 24% 12% 17% 36% 46% 34% 9% 18% 27%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 15% 11% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 19% 15% 12% 9% 13% 17% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 24% 23% 26% 29% 23% 23% 24% 24% 24% 28% 21%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 26% 29% 13% 4% 12% 35% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (670) (822) (202) (396) (584) (310) (1,049) (181) (159) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 28% 8% 25% 67% 28% 29% 29% 30% 21% 26% 32% 32%
Somewhat approve 16% 12% 16% 22% 14% 19% 19% 12% 16% 19% 16% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 20% 14% 5% 15% 15% 13% 9% 13% 17% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 24% 47% 19% 2% 21% 28% 32% 22% 28% 22% 23% 27%
Not sure 18% 14% 26% 4% 22% 10% 7% 28% 23% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492)  (517) (614) (361) (648) (443) (195) (206) (278) (309) (574) (331)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 28% 35% 14% 5% 74% 5% 23% 58% 12%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 18% 10% 17% 6% 22% 19% 14%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 19% 4% 17% 21% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove 24% 28% 17% 56% 2% 59% 25% 6% %
Not sure 18% 9% 35% 9% 3% 13% 10% 11% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,271) (221) (540) (481) (402) (440) (495) (155)
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34. Family separation policy
Do you approve or disapprove of separating families from each other, including minor children, when the adults are arrested for crossing the border

into the United States without proper documentation?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 6% 8% 15% 16% 13% 7% 14% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 11% 11% 17% 17% 17% 3% 15% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 12% 18% 9% 14% 15% 15% 14% 6% 16%
Strongly disapprove 43% 40% 46% 42% 47% 40% 44% 43% 44% 39% 42%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 23% 26% 14% 8% 12% 33% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (670) (819) (203) (393) (584) (309) (1,047) (181) (157) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 12% 4% 9% 29% 11% 11% 14% 13% 8% 12% 14% 12%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 15% 25% 14% 17% 14% 8% 11% 13% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 8% 15% 21% 14% 18% 11% 8% 15% 15% 12% 16%
Strongly disapprove 43% 71% 37% 15% 41% 43% 52% 41% 45% 42% 42% 42%
Not sure 17% 12% 24% 11% 20% 11% 8% 29% 21% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489)  (514) (614) (361) (648) (441) (193) (207) (277) (308) (573) (331)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 12% 15% 5% 2% 33% 3% 9% 24% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 14% 3% 27% 5% 13% 25% 7%
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2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 8% 19% 3% 19% 20% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46% 36% 79% 10% 82% 48% 15% 30%
Not sure 17% 10% 31% 8% 11% % 12% 15% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,269) (220) (537) (481) (401) (438) (493) (157)
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35. Preferred policy

Which policy do you prefer for how to handle families that are stopped for crossing the border into the United States without proper documentation?

You

Total

Gender

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Male Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

Release the families and
have them report back
for an immigration
hearing at a later date

Hold families together in
family detention
centers until an
immigration hearing at
a later date

Arrest the adults, send
them to jail to await a
criminal trial and send
any minor children to
shelters run by the
Department of Health
and Human Services

Arrest both the adults and
minor children, send
the adults to jail and
the minor children to
juvenile detention
centers to await a
criminal trial

Not sure

21%

44%

9%

%
18%

19%

44%

11%

9%
16%

23%

45%

8%

4%
20%

25%

38%

5%

7%
25%

24%

38%

7%

3%
27%

19%

50%

11%

7%
13%

18%

50%

14%

9%
9%

22%

47%

10%

8%
13%

20%

35%

%

1%
37%

18%

40%

9%

5%
29%

20%

44%

14%

4%
18%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,494)

99%
(671)

100%
(823)

100%
(204)

99%
(395)

100%
(585)

100%
(310)

100%
(1,051)

100%
(182)

101%
(158)

100%
(103)
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Total

Party ID

Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Dem

Ind

Rep

< $50K

$50-100K  $100K+

Prefer notto say Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Release the families and
have them report back
for an immigration
hearing at a later date

Hold families together in
family detention
centers until an
immigration hearing at
a later date

Arrest the adults, send
them to jail to await a
criminal trial and send
any minor children to
shelters run by the
Department of Health
and Human Services

Arrest both the adults and
minor children, send
the adults to jail and
the minor children to
juvenile detention
centers to await a
criminal trial

Not sure

21%

44%

9%

7%
18%

40%

40%

4%

2%
14%

17%

43%

8%

%
25%

4%

53%

20%

14%
9%

20%

45%

9%

6%
21%

21%

49%

10%

8%
12%

28%

49%

10%

6%
6%

21%

30%

10%

8%
30%

23%

47%

6%

6%
18%

20%

44%

9%

6%
21%

22%

44%

9%

8%
17%

21%

43%

13%

6%
17%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,494)

100%
(515)

100%
(617)

100%
(362)

101%
(649)

100%
(443)

99%
(195)

99%
(207)

100%
(278)

100%
(309)

100%
(575)

100%
(332)

127



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

Total

Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Registered

Not registered

Hillary Clinton Donald Trump

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Not sure

Release the families and
have them report back
for an immigration
hearing at a later date

Hold families together in
family detention
centers until an
immigration hearing at
a later date

Arrest the adults, send
them to jail to await a
criminal trial and send
any minor children to
shelters run by the
Department of Health
and Human Services

Arrest both the adults and
minor children, send
the adults to jail and
the minor children to
juvenile detention
centers to await a
criminal trial

Not sure

21%

44%

9%

7%
18%

23%

48%

11%

8%
10%

17%

38%

7%

4%
35%

45%

41%

3%

1%
10%

3%

49%

21%

17%
10%

50%

35%

2%

3%
10%

17%

54%

9%

5%
15%

%

50%

18%

12%
13%

15%

28%

3%

5%
50%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,494)

100%
(1,275)

101%
(219)

100%
(541)

100%
(483)

100%
(403)

100%
(440)

100%
(495)

101%
(156)
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36. Discourage illegal border crosssing
Do you think the policy of separating parents arrested for crossing the border into the United States without proper documentation from their minor
children will or will not discourage immigrants from crossing the border illegally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Will discourage

immigrants from

crossing the border

illegally 33% 38% 28% 32% 28% 36% 34% 35% 23% 33% 29%
Will not discourage

immigrants from

crossing the border

illegally 41% 41% 41% 33% 34% 43% 54% 45% 35% 32% 32%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 35% 38% 22% 12% 20% 41% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (668) (822) (202) (395) (584) (309) (1,046) (182) (158) (104)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Will discourage

immigrants from

crossing the border

illegally 33% 21% 32% 51% 32% 33% 43% 28% 33% 29% 32% 38%
Will not discourage

immigrants from

crossing the border

illegally 41% 55% 34% 36% 40% 47% 43% 32% 42% 43% 41% 38%
Not sure 26% 25% 34% 13% 29% 19% 14% 39% 26% 28% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (514) (616) (360) (647) (441) (195) (207) (277) (307) (573) (333)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Will discourage

immigrants from

crossing the border

illegally 33% 34% 30% 16% 53% 18% 36% 49% 15%
Will not discourage

immigrants from

crossing the border

illegally 41% 46% 31% 60% 36% 60% 44% 33% 21%
Not sure 26% 20% 40% 23% 12% 22% 20% 17% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,271) (219) (538) (481) (401) (441) (492) (156)
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37. More responsible for the policy
Who is more responsible for the Trump administration’s policy of separating migrant families apprehended at the border?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 27% 30% 24% 16% 17% 30% 44% 31% % 24% 28%
Donald Trump 46% 46% 47% 47% 48% 46% 45% 45% 55% 46% 43%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 37% 35% 25% 11% 24% 38% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (672) (820) (202) (394) (586) (310) (1,050) (182) (156) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democrats in Congress 27% 9% 23% 61% 23% 29% 31% 30% 25% 20% 30% 28%
Donald Trump 46% 75% 40% 18% 46% 48% 55% 37% 50% 46% 45% 46%
Not sure 27% 17% 37% 21% 30% 23% 14% 33% 25% 33% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (517) (614) (361) (650) (442) (194) (206) (278) (309) (573) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 27% 32% 15% 4% 71% 3% 21% 56% 13%
Donald Trump 46% 51% 36% 87% 12% 86% 54% 17% 32%
Not sure 27% 16% 48% 9% 17% 12% 25% 27% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,272) (220) (541) (481) (404) (440) (493) (155)
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38. Crime likelihood

Do you think undocumented immigrants are more likely or less likely to commit crimes than American citizens?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely 27% 32% 21% 16% 22% 29% 38% 31% 14% 17% 27%
Less likely 21% 20% 23% 18% 24% 21% 23% 21% 21% 26% 19%
Equally likely 34% 34% 34% 41% 27% 34% 33% 36% 32% 28% 29%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 26% 27% 16% 5% 13% 33% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (671) (821) (203) (395) (585) (309) (1,049) (181) (157) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More likely 27% 11% 22% 58% 25% 27% 29% 27% 24% 25% 30% 25%
Less likely 21% 38% 18% 4% 19% 24% 28% 20% 25% 21% 18% 24%
Equally likely 34% 36% 35% 29% 34% 38% 36% 24% 33% 33% 35% 33%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 9% 22% 11% 7% 30% 19% 21% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (517) (615) (360) (652) (440) (195) (205) (278) (309) (574) (331)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More likely 27% 31% 17% 7% 60% 5% 24% 51% 12%
Less likely 21% 25% 15% 50% 2% 47% 23% 6% 11%
Equally likely 34% 33% 36% 32% 30% 37% 41% 30% 23%
Not sure 18% 11% 33% 10% 8% 11% 12% 13% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,272) (220) (539) (482) (404) (439) (495) (154)

133



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
39. Offer asylum escaping violence or political persecution
Overall, do you think the United States should or should not offer asylum to people who come to the US to escape violence or political persecution
in their home country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should offer asylum 49% 49% 50% 51% 47% 46% 55% 53% 46% 38% 39%
Should not offer asylum 22% 25% 18% 21% 14% 24% 27% 23% 12% 25% 22%
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 28% 39% 30% 18% 24% 42% 3% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (668) (820) (200) (394) (585) (309) (1,050) (178) (157) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Should offer asylum 49% 68% 44% 33% 45% 54% 62% 44% 53% 48% 47% 52%
Should not offer asylum 22% 11% 19% 41% 20% 25% 17% 23% 18% 20% 24% 21%
Not sure 29% 21% 37% 25% 35% 21% 21% 33% 29% 32% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (513) (615) (360) (650) (438) (195) (205) (278) (307) (572) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should offer asylum 49% 55% 38% 78% 31% 81% 51% 33% 31%
Should not offer asylum 22% 22% 20% 6% 40% ™% 22% 37% 11%
Not sure 29% 23% 42% 15% 28% 12% 28% 30% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,268) (220) (539) (481) (400) (440) (493) (155)
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40. Offer asylum escaping religious persecution
Overall, do you think the United States should or should not offer asylum to people who come to the US to escape religious persecution in their
home country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should offer asylum 52% 53% 52% 59% 45% 49% 59% 56% 39% 47% 51%
Should not offer asylum 16% 20% 13% 13% 11% 19% 21% 18% 10% 15% 16%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 28% 44% 32% 19% 26% 51% 38% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (663) (815) (199) (391) (579) (309) (1,042) (179) (155) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Should offer asylum 52% 64% 49% 43% 48% 56% 67% 48% 57% 46% 52% 55%
Should not offer asylum 16% 10% 14% 31% 15% 20% 12% 15% 12% 18% 16% 19%
Not sure 31% 26% 37% 26% 36% 24% 20% 36% 31% 35% 32% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (510) (610) (358) (646) (436) (192) (204) (278) (308) (569) (323)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Should offer asylum 52% 59% 39% 74% 44% 76% 53% 44% 31%
Should not offer asylum 16% 17% 15% % 29% 8% 19% 25% 6%
Not sure 31% 24% 46% 19% 27% 16% 28% 31% 63%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,261) (217) (537) (477) (400) (434) (489) (155)
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41. Heard about the jacket controversy
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the jacket Melania Trump wore on her recent trip to Texas to visit children affected
by the "zero-tolerance" immigration policy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 40% 40% 41% 24% 35% 46% 55% 43% 34% 33% 38%
Heard a little 37% 39% 35% 41% 35% 36% 37% 38% 37% 43% 23%
Heard nothing at alll 23% 21% 24% 35% 31% 18% 8% 19% 29% 24% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (668) (816) (201) (393) (580) (310) (1,045) (178) (157) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 40% 47% 34% 46% 35% 41% 63% 41% 41% 40% 39% 43%
Heard a little 37% 39% 34% 40% 38% 44% 27% 27% 34% 36% 40% 36%
Heard nothing at all 23% 14% 32% 15% 27% 15% 10% 32% 25% 25% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (514) (614) (356) (646) (439) (194) (205) (276) (308) (569) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Heard a lot 40% 50% 20% 63% 47% 55% 44% 40% 11%
Heard a little 37% 36% 40% 28% 39% 32% 40% 41% 30%
Heard nothing at all 23% 14% 40% 9% 14% 13% 16% 19% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,267) (217) (538) (479) (400) (440) (490) (154)
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42. Sending a message
Melania Trump wore a jacket with the phrase 'I| REALLY DON'T CARE, DO U?’ painted on the back. Do you think Melania Trump was or was not

trying to send a message with her jacket?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Was trying to send a
message 47% 43% 49% 35% 44% 53% 52% 45% 52% 47% 47%
Was not trying to send a
message 22% 23% 20% 25% 17% 22% 24% 25% 9% 24% 8%
Not sure 32% 33% 30% 40% 40% 26% 24% 29% 39% 29% 44%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (664) (819) (202) (394) (578) (309) (1,043) (180) (157) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Was trying to send a
message 47% 61% 40% 40% 47% 48% 49% 40% 52% 42% 44% 50%
Was not trying to send a
message 22% 14% 20% 37% 23% 24% 22% 13% 15% 26% 25% 16%
Not sure 32% 26% 41% 23% 30% 28% 29% 47% 32% 31% 31% 34%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (515) (610) (358) (646) (437) (195) (205) (276) (307) (571) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Was trying to send a
message 47% 53% 33% 66% 41% 61% 51% 42% 23%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Was not trying to send a
message 22% 21% 22% 8% 35% 13% 21% 31% 15%
Not sure 32% 26% 45% 26% 24% 26% 28% 27% 61%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,267) (216) (538) (478) (401) (439) (491) (152)
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43. Wearing the jacket a mistake
Do you think it was or was not a mistake for Melania Trump to wear a jacket with the phrase 'l REALLY DON'T CARE, DO U?’ painted on the back?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Was a mistake 46% 44% 48% 42% 39% 47% 55% 51% 32% 34% 45%
Was not a mistake 29% 32% 26% 28% 26% 31% 30% 29% 33% 31% 25%
Not sure 25% 24% 26% 30% 34% 21% 16% 21% 35% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (666) (822) (200) (396) (583) (309) (1,048) (180) (156) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Was a mistake 46% 52% 44% 40% 43% 50% 61% 35% 49% 48% 42% 49%
Was not a mistake 29% 31% 22% 41% 32% 28% 24% 27% 25% 25% 33% 29%
Not sure 25% 17% 34% 19% 25% 22% 15% 39% 27% 26% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (514) (614) (360) (649) (440) (195) (204) (277) (307) (573) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Was a mistake 46% 49% 39% 64% 38% 62% 53% 37% 26%
Was not a mistake 29% 32% 23% 23% 40% 24% 27% 40% 18%
Not sure 25% 18% 38% 12% 22% 13% 21% 23% 57%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,268) (220) (539) (479) (402) (438) (492) (156)
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44, Fourth of July activities
What do you, personally, plan to do on the Fourth of July weekend and holiday? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Stay home/relax 38% 37% 38% 28% 30% 41% 50% 43% 30% 17% 32%
Family/family get-together 30% 26% 33% 25% 31% 29% 33% 33% 22% 24% 25%
Cookout/barbecue/picnic 29% 29% 30% 24% 32% 32% 29% 31% 25% 25% 31%
Work 7% 7% 6% % % 9% 3% 6% 8% 6% %
Travel 5% 6% 4% % 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 12%
Camping/hiking 4% 6% 2% % 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 10%
Fishing 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 8%
Visit gravesites 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 6%
Local event/parade 8% 10% 7% 6% 12% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10%
Home

improvements/repairs 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5%
Household chores 13% 13% 13% 8% 11% 16% 15% 15% 9% 8% 11%
Yard work/landscaping 9% 10% 7% 3% 6% 12% 10% 11% 2% 4% 6%
Graduation parties 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2%
Birthday party 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Church/religious

observances 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Beach 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 11% 5%
Golf 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Watch sports 9% 15% 3% 5% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 4% 6%
Watch TV (not sports) 20% 20% 20% 15% 16% 23% 25% 22% 16% 17% 13%
Nothing/No plans 15% 12% 17% 8% 11% 17% 23% 16% 11% 10% 13%
Air travel 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Attend a professional

fireworks display 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 12% 15% 15% 8% 9% 14%
Light your own fireworks 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 8% 4% 8% 7% 12% 4%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Something else 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 11%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 8% 10% % 4% 6% 10% 14% ™%
None of these 7% 6% 8% 15% % 4% 3% 5% 12% 13% 6%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Stay home/relax 38% 41% 32% 45% 35% 38% 43% 40% 38% 35% 38% 38%
Family/family get-together 30% 31% 26% 36% 27% 32% 38% 26% 33% 36% 30% 21%
Cookout/barbecue/picnic 29% 33% 26% 31% 27% 34% 42% 22% 3% 35% 26% 25%
Work 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 2% 5% 5% 8% 8%
Travel 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 3% 9% 4% 5%
Camping/hiking 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3%
Fishing 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Visit gravesites 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Local event/parade 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% % 16% 4% 9% 9% 7% 8%
Home

improvements/repairs 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% % 8% 3% % 5% 5% 5%
Household chores 13% 12% 11% 17% 13% 13% 18% 8% 12% 12% 15% 11%
Yard work/landscaping 9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 10% 16% 8% 12% 9% 7% %
Graduation parties 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Birthday party 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Church/religious

observances 5% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% % 3% 5% 3%
Beach 5% % 4% 4% 5% % 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3%
Golf 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Watch sports 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% 9% 12% 6% 12%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Watch TV (not sports) 20% 23% 17% 24% 20% 23% 20% 16% 23% 18% 21% 18%
Nothing/No plans 15% 14% 14% 17% 16% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Air travel 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Attend a professional
fireworks display 13% 13% 12% 17% 14% 11% 20% 12% 17% 16% 13% 9%
Light your own fireworks 8% 8% 8% 8% % 9% 11% 6% 4% 11% 10% 4%
Something else 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10%
None of these 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 4% 1% 13% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Stay home/relax 38% 43% 27% 40% 47% 45% 34% 42% 23%
Family/family get-together 30% 33% 23% 32% 36% 33% 30% 31% 21%
Cookout/barbecue/picnic 29% 32% 25% 32% 31% 34% 32% 29% 17%
Work 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9%
Travel 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% % 4%
Camping/hiking 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Fishing 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Visit gravesites 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Local event/parade 8% 10% 5% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8%
Home
improvements/repairs 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 2%
Household chores 13% 14% 10% 12% 17% 15% 12% 15% 8%
Yard work/landscaping 9% 11% 4% 10% 13% 10% 8% 11% 1%
Graduation parties 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

Birthday party 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Church/religious

observances 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% % 1%
Beach 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Golf 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Watch sports 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 1%
Watch TV (not sports) 20% 21% 18% 22% 22% 26% 20% 19% 13%
Nothing/No plans 15% 18% 9% 20% 18% 17% 13% 16% 11%
Air travel 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Attend a professional

fireworks display 13% 16% 8% 17% 15% 13% 11% 16% 11%
Light your own fireworks 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9%
Something else 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 16%
None of these % 4% 12% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 20%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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45. Level of patriotism
How would you describe yourself?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very patriotic 40% 42% 38% 19% 23% 48% 68% 46% 19% 37% 28%
Somewhat patriotic 36% 36% 35% 35% 44% 37% 24% 35% 41% 32% 39%
Not very patriotic 13% 11% 15% 22% 16% 10% 5% 11% 14% 17% 22%
Not at all patriotic 11% 10% 12% 23% 17% 5% 2% 8% 26% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (668) (817) (198) (394) (583) (310) (1,048) (180) (155) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very patriotic 40% 29% 33% 2% 39% 40% 46% 41% 35% 37% 41% 45%
Somewhat patriotic 36% 42% 36% 25% 36% 35% 40% 33% 42% 39% 34% 31%
Not very patriotic 13% 17% 16% 2% 13% 16% 10% 10% 13% 17% 11% 13%
Not at all patriotic 11% 12% 15% 1% 13% 9% 4% 16% 9% % 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (515) (609) (361) (647) (440) (195) (203) (275) (307) (574) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very patriotic 40% 49% 21% 31% 74% 21% 38% 64% 23%
Somewhat patriotic 36% 35% 38% 44% 22% 42% 42% 26% 33%
Not very patriotic 13% 11% 18% 14% 3% 23% 15% 6% 11%
Not at all patriotic 11% 6% 23% 10% 1% 14% 6% 4% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,270) (215) (539) (481) (402) (438) (493) (152)
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46. Level of patriotism of Americans
Do you think Americans are becoming more or less patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More patriotic 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 14% 12% 13%
About the same 43% 43% 44% 53% 50% 40% 33% 40% 49% 55% 50%
Less patriotic 46% 48% 44% 36% 37% 50% 59% 51% 37% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (668) (816) (200) (394) (583) (307) (1,046) (178) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More patriotic 11% 11% 9% 15% 12% 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 12% 9%
About the same 43% 55% 45% 24% 45% 42% 46% 40% 48% 42% 41% 46%
Less patriotic 46% 35% 46% 61% 43% 49% 42% 51% 43% 46% 47% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (515) (610) (359) (645) (440) (195) (204) (275) (304) (573) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More patriotic 11% 11% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 14% 11%
About the same 43% 41% 48% 56% 21% 60% 44% 25% 55%
Less patriotic 46% 48% 40% 34% 66% 32% 46% 61% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,268) (216) (539) (478) (403) (437) (491) (153)
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47A. Patriotism of certain actions — Refuse to serve in a war that they oppose
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 42% 44% 40% 43% 47% 42% 34% 44% 47% 30% 39%
No 33% 36% 31% 23% 24% 38% 47% 36% 24% 39% 23%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 34% 29% 20% 18% 21% 30% 31% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (665) (811) (201) (388) (581) (306) (1,039) (178) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 42% 55% 41% 25% 37% 48% 54% 38% 40% 43% 42% 43%
No 33% 25% 28% 57% 33% 36% 31% 30% 29% 30% 37% 34%
Not sure 25% 21% 30% 18% 30% 16% 15% 32% 31% 27% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (514) (609) (353) (643) (439) (194) (200) (276) (305) (567) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Yes 42% 44% 38% 62% 23% 70% 44% 26% 24%
No 33% 36% 27% 20% 59% 14% 34% 53% 22%
Not sure 25% 19% 35% 17% 18% 16% 22% 21% 54%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,261) (215) (537) (476) (402) (439) (487) (148)
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47B. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize Barack Obama
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 73% 64% 51% 61% 75% 85% 77% 46% 52% 59%
No 17% 14% 19% 28% 14% 15% 10% 12% 28% 26% 20%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 21% 25% 10% 4% 11% 26% 22% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (664) (812) (201) (389) (578) (308) (1,043) (176) (156) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 69% 64% 64% 84% 60% 76% 87% 68% 65% 72% 69% 67%
No 17% 24% 14% 11% 21% 14% 8% 13% 17% 13% 17% 18%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 5% 19% 10% 5% 19% 17% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (514) (604) (358) (647) (437) (194) (198) (276) (305) (568) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 69% 78% 50% 75% 86% 76% 68% 78% 36%
No 17% 14% 22% 16% 9% 15% 19% 14% 22%
Not sure 15% 9% 28% 9% 5% 9% 14% 8% 43%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,262) (214) (536) (478) (399) (437) (491) (149)
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47C. Patriotism of certain actions — Disobey a law they think is immoral
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 49% 39% 44% 45% 45% 40% 47% 38% 30% 48%
No 32% 34% 31% 31% 21% 35% 44% 34% 24% 36% 28%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 25% 34% 21% 16% 19% 37% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (668) (812) (202) (392) (581) (305) (1,044) (178) (157) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 51% 44% 33% 40% 48% 64% 34% 49% 47% 41% 42%
No 32% 27% 27% 52% 32% 34% 26% 38% 28% 30% 35% 33%
Not sure 24% 21% 30% 15% 29% 18% 10% 28% 23% 23% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (515) (609) (356) (644) (439) (194) (203) (277) (306) (568) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 44% 47% 37% 60% 30% 65% 46% 34% 27%
No 32% 35% 27% 24% 52% 19% 34% 47% 19%
Not sure 24% 18% 35% 17% 18% 16% 20% 20% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,264) (216) (537) (476) (401) (440) (490) (149)
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47D. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize our leaders to foreigners
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 50% 40% 44% 46% 44% 46% 49% 38% 32% 43%
No 33% 32% 34% 26% 22% 38% 44% 35% 20% 31% 37%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 30% 32% 18% 10% 16% 42% 38% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (670) (812) (203) (389) (582) (308) (1,045) (177) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 52% 44% 35% 39% 49% 63% 42% 42% 53% 43% 44%
No 33% 27% 26% 54% 33% 39% 26% 26% 31% 29% 34% 35%
Not sure 22% 20% 29% 10% 28% 12% 11% 33% 27% 19% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (514) (610) (358) (645) (440) (194) (203) (275) (307) (571) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Yes 45% 50% 35% 66% 31% 67% 53% 32% 19%
No 33% 35% 28% 18% 57% 17% 28% 53% 22%
Not sure 22% 15% 36% 15% 12% 16% 19% 15% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,266) (216) (535) (480) (402) (439) (493) (148)
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47E. Patriotism of certain actions — Refuse to pay taxes
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 28% 22% 26% 29% 25% 20% 24% 22% 28% 34%
No 53% 54% 53% 44% 39% 58% 71% 58% 43% 48% 38%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 30% 32% 17% 9% 18% 34% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (664) (815) (202) (387) (582) (308) (1,042) (178) (156) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 26% 27% 19% 24% 25% 25% 27% 29% 27% 22% 25%
No 53% 54% 44% 1% 51% 59% 62% 44% 48% 50% 56% 56%
Not sure 22% 20% 29% 9% 25% 16% 14% 29% 23% 23% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (513) (608) (358) (644) (438) (194) (203) (278) (305) (569) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 25% 24% 28% 24% 23% 32% 24% 24% 17%
No 53% 60% 40% 56% 68% 48% 58% 64% 26%
Not sure 22% 17% 32% 20% 9% 19% 18% 12% 57%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,263) (216) (538) (477) (400) (436) (491) (152)
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47F. Patriotism of certain actions — Burn an American flag in protest
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 26% 21% 27% 26% 21% 17% 22% 24% 23% 28%
No 62% 61% 62% 47% 52% 68% 78% 67% 43% 55% 59%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 25% 22% 11% 5% 11% 33% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (666) (814) (202) (395) (580) (303) (1,039) (179) (158) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 34% 22% 10% 21% 22% 37% 20% 22% 24% 24% 20%
No 62% 50% 57% 89% 62% 65% 56% 57% 59% 62% 62% 63%
Not sure 15% 16% 21% 2% 16% 13% 8% 23% 18% 14% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (514) (609) (357) (646) (439) (194) (201) (275) (305) (572) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Yes 23% 24% 21% 41% % 47% 22% 10% 14%
No 62% 66% 53% 44% 90% 39% 62% 85% 46%
Not sure 15% 10% 26% 15% 3% 14% 16% 5% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,265) (215) (540) (477) (401) (439) (490) (150)
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47G. Patriotism of certain actions — Criticize Donald Trump
Is it possible for someone to do the following things and still be considered patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 72% 65% 65% 62% 71% 76% 73% 61% 51% 65%
No 17% 17% 17% 14% 13% 19% 19% 17% 10% 24% 15%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 21% 25% 10% 5% 10% 29% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (665) (811) (202) (388) (579) (307) (1,040) (176) (156) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 69% 75% 66% 63% 66% 71% 85% 61% 69% 74% 67% 66%
No 17% 13% 13% 31% 17% 20% 10% 15% 16% 12% 17% 21%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 6% 17% 9% 5% 24% 15% 14% 16% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (513) (608) (355) (644) (439) (194) (199) (275) (305) (568) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 69% 74% 56% 86% 64% 87% 76% 63% 35%
No 17% 16% 17% 6% 28% 8% 13% 25% 22%
Not sure 15% 9% 26% 8% 8% 5% 11% 12% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,260) (216) (536) (477) (399) (437) (488) (152)
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48. Patriotism of political parties
Which political party do you think is more patriotic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 23% 22% 24% 24% 23% 25% 20% 19% 38% 35% 22%
Republican party 33% 37% 29% 28% 21% 38% 45% 40% 13% 21% 28%
About the same 44% 40% 47% 49% 56% 38% 34% 42% 49% 44% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (666) (820) (201) (393) (582) (310) (1,046) (178) (159) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 23% 55% 11% 1% 25% 23% 19% 20% 24% 22% 20% 29%
Republican party 33% 8% 26% 85% 29% 37% 44% 33% 28% 28% 39% 32%
About the same 44% 37% 63% 14% 46% 40% 37% 47% 47% 50% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (515) (610) (361) (647) (442) (195) (202) (276) (305) (575) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 23% 25% 19% 52% 2% 46% 25% 10% 13%
Republican party 33% 39% 22% 4% 80% 9% 24% 68% 14%
About the same 44% 36% 59% 44% 19% 45% 51% 22% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,269) (217) (538) (482) (403) (437) (495) (151)
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49A. Political party cares more — People like you
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 40% 38% 42% 46% 36% 40% 38% 35% 56% 46% 48%
Republican party 31% 34% 28% 20% 22% 34% 48% 38% 14% 19% 20%
About the same 29% 28% 30% 35% 42% 26% 14% 28% 30% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (670) (813) (203) (393) (580) (307) (1,043) (181) (158) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 40% 84% 25% 4% 41% 41% 41% 33% 43% 41% 37% 43%
Republican party 31% 4% 24% 84% 26% 34% 42% 31% 25% 25% 37% 31%
About the same 29% 12% 51% 11% 33% 25% 17% 35% 32% 35% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (518) (606) (359) (646) (441) (195) (201) (273) (308) (572) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 40% 43% 33% 84% 4% 84% 42% 13% 21%
Republican party 31% 37% 18% 2% 81% 3% 21% 68% 15%
About the same 29% 20% 49% 13% 15% 14% 36% 19% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,268) (215) (542) (479) (403) (439) (492) (149)
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49B. Political party cares more — American workers
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 35% 34% 36% 33% 34% 36% 36% 34% 39% 38% 35%
Republican party 32% 37% 28% 25% 22% 36% 45% 38% 13% 22% 31%
About the same 32% 29% 36% 42% 43% 28% 19% 28% 48% 40% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (666) (808) (197) (391) (579) (307) (1,042) (179) (154) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 35% 68% 26% 5% 34% 38% 38% 31% 39% 36% 31% 39%
Republican party 32% 5% 28% 80% 29% 36% 37% 33% 30% 33% 34% 31%
About the same 32% 27% 46% 14% 37% 26% 25% 35% 32% 32% 35% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (516) (601) (357) (641) (442) (195) (196) (273) (303) (572) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 35% 39% 27% 75% 5% 72% 43% 8% 16%
Republican party 32% 39% 18% 5% 80% 6% 25% 68% 9%
About the same 32% 22% 55% 20% 15% 22% 32% 24% 75%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,266) (208) (540) (480) (403) (434) (494) (143)
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49C. Political party cares more — All people
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 37% 37% 36% 44% 35% 34% 35% 34% 54% 33% 37%
Republican party 25% 28% 23% 16% 12% 32% 38% 29% 12% 19% 22%
About the same 38% 35% 41% 40% 53% 34% 27% 37% 35% 48% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (667) (814) (201) (390) (581) (309) (1,048) (177) (156) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 37% 72% 27% 5% 34% 41% 42% 31% 39% 39% 33% 40%
Republican party 25% 4% 20% 66% 23% 27% 31% 25% 21% 18% 30% 26%
About the same 38% 24% 53% 29% 43% 32% 27% 44% 40% 43% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481)  (514) (606) (361) (648) (441) (195) (197) (277) (305) (572) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 37% 40% 30% 79% 4% 79% 42% 9% 18%
Republican party 25% 30% 14% 2% 67% 3% 14% 56% 14%
About the same 38% 30% 56% 19% 28% 18% 44% 35% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,269) (212) (539) (482) (403) (435) (495) (148)

157



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
49D. Political party cares more — Regular Americans
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 35% 34% 35% 34% 34% 35% 36% 32% 50% 35% 37%
Republican party 31% 34% 28% 27% 19% 34% 44% 36% 15% 22% 25%
About the same 34% 32% 36% 39% 47% 31% 20% 32% 35% 43% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (665) (813) (198) (392) (581) (307) (1,042) (179) (157) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 35% 72% 22% 6% 34% 37% 39% 31% 36% 35% 32% 39%
Republican party 31% 6% 26% 76% 29% 34% 34% 31% 25% 27% 37% 30%
About the same 34% 21% 52% 18% 37% 29% 27% 39% 39% 38% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (515) (604) (359) (644) (442) (193) (199) (275) (306) (569) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 35% 40% 25% 7% 5% 73% 40% 10% 17%
Republican party 31% 37% 19% 3% 77% 5% 22% 65% 14%
About the same 34% 24% 57% 20% 18% 21% 38% 26% 68%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,265) (213) (540) (479) (402) (434) (493) (149)
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49E. Political party cares more — Families
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 36% 34% 37% 42% 34% 34% 34% 32% 48% 42% 35%
Republican party 29% 33% 25% 22% 16% 34% 42% 34% 12% 19% 28%
About the same 36% 33% 38% 35% 50% 33% 24% 34% 40% 39% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (665) (817) (201) (393) (582) (306) (1,045) (179) (158) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 36% 70% 25% 7% 36% 38% 35% 30% 36% 35% 34% 39%
Republican party 29% 5% 24% 2% 26% 31% 34% 29% 25% 29% 31% 28%
About the same 36% 25% 51% 21% 38% 31% 31% 41% 38% 36% 36% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (516) (607) (359) (645) (441) (195) (201) (276) (305) (572) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 36% 38% 30% 74% 6% 72% 42% 10% 20%
Republican party 29% 34% 17% 3% 73% 4% 20% 62% 11%
About the same 36% 27% 54% 23% 20% 24% 38% 27% 69%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,268) (214) (539) (480) (402) (438) (494) (148)
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49F. Political party cares more — Legal immigrants
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 38% 40% 37% 47% 38% 35% 36% 34% 54% 41% 41%
Republican party 25% 28% 23% 20% 15% 28% 37% 29% 8% 17% 29%
About the same 37% 33% 41% 33% 47% 38% 27% 37% 38% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (663) (812) (198) (390) (580) (307) (1,043) (178) (154) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 38% 66% 30% 14% 39% 42% 35% 30% 38% 37% 37% 41%
Republican party 25% % 22% 58% 21% 30% 30% 24% 23% 24% 27% 23%
About the same 37% 27% 48% 28% 40% 28% 34% 46% 39% 39% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (513) (604) (358) (645) (439) (192) (199) (271) (305) (572) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 38% 39% 36% 69% 10% 68% 43% 18% 24%
Republican party 25% 30% 15% 6% 60% % 19% 50% 9%
About the same 37% 31% 49% 25% 30% 24% 38% 33% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,265) (210) (538) (480) (403) (435) (494) (143)
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49G. Political party cares more — lllegal immigrants
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 59% 62% 56% 54% 48% 64% 70% 61% 58% 49% 60%
Republican party 12% 12% 13% 16% 9% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14%
About the same 28% 26% 31% 30% 42% 25% 16% 27% 31% 38% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (665) (809) (200) (391) (579) (304) (1,038) (179) (156) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 59% 75% 48% 58% 54% 66% 66% 57% 57% 59% 58% 63%
Republican party 12% 5% 13% 23% 13% 11% 17% 10% 12% 11% 15% 10%
About the same 28% 20% 39% 19% 33% 23% 17% 33% 31% 30% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (515) (603) (356) (643) (442) (192) (197) (274) (303) (568) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 59% 69% 39% 82% 61% 80% 63% 55% 23%
Republican party 12% 13% 12% 5% 22% 5% 8% 21% 13%
About the same 28% 18% 50% 13% 17% 14% 28% 24% 64%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,262) (212) (539) (478) (401) (437) (491) (145)
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49H. Political party cares more — Wealthy people
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 15% 14% 16% 17% 12% 17% 15% 15% 12% 21% 16%
Republican party 54% 55% 53% 52% 47% 54% 62% 54% 56% 42% 59%
About the same 31% 31% 31% 31% 41% 29% 22% 31% 32% 36% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (666) (814) (202) (390) (583) (305) (1,043) (180) (155) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 15% 11% 13% 27% 16% 14% 13% 18% 11% 14% 16% 18%
Republican party 54% 73% 45% 44% 51% 58% 62% 46% 57% 53% 53% 52%
About the same 31% 16% 43% 30% 33% 27% 25% 36% 32% 32% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (517) (606) (357) (642) (443) (195) (200) (276) (303) (573) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 15% 16% 15% % 26% 5% 13% 25% 15%
Republican party 54% 61% 39% 84% 38% 81% 59% 40% 27%
About the same 31% 24% 46% 9% 36% 14% 29% 34% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,268) (212) (541) (479) (402) (440) (491) (147)
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491. Political party cares more — The middle class
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 39% 39% 40% 46% 36% 37% 40% 37% 48% 43% 42%
Republican party 30% 33% 28% 23% 20% 35% 42% 36% 19% 16% 20%
About the same 30% 28% 32% 32% 45% 28% 17% 27% 34% 41% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (667) (810) (201) (390) (579) (307) (1,041) (178) (158) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 39% 73% 30% 7% 39% 42% 43% 31% 41% 43% 34% 43%
Republican party 30% 8% 24% 76% 26% 33% 37% 36% 23% 28% 36% 29%
About the same 30% 18% 46% 17% 35% 25% 21% 33% 36% 29% 30% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (515) (603) (359) (644) (440) (195) (198) (275) (302) (571) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 39% 43% 32% 81% 5% 79% 49% 11% 17%
Republican party 30% 36% 18% 4% 76% 5% 21% 64% 16%
About the same 30% 21% 50% 14% 18% 17% 30% 25% 68%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,263) (214) (538) (479) (401) (436) (493) (147)
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49J. Political party cares more — Poor people
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 48% 48% 47% 51% 46% 47% 48% 46% 62% 41% 49%
Republican party 21% 22% 19% 14% 11% 24% 33% 24% 10% 16% 18%
About the same 31% 30% 33% 35% 42% 29% 19% 30% 28% 43% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (667) (812) (201) (391) (580) (307) (1,040) (179) (157) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 48% 82% 37% 18% 46% 52% 55% 39% 49% 49% 45% 51%
Republican party 21% 2% 16% 56% 19% 22% 25% 23% 20% 17% 24% 20%
About the same 31% 15% 46% 25% 36% 26% 20% 37% 31% 34% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (517) (603) (359) (643) (442) (194) (200) (275) (303) (570) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 48% 52% 39% 88% 15% 87% 55% 22% 25%
Republican party 21% 26% 11% 2% 57% 1% 13% 46% 12%
About the same 31% 22% 51% 10% 28% 11% 31% 32% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,264) (215) (538) (480) (401) (437) (493) (148)
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49K. Political party cares more — White people
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 17% 13%
Republican party 47% 48% 46% 48% 38% 49% 51% 47% 49% 34% 58%
About the same 42% 40% 43% 37% 50% 40% 38% 43% 38% 49% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (663) (814) (200) (390) (582) (305) (1,042) (179) (156) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 12% 22% 7% 5% 14% 10% 9% 8% 15% 13% 9% 13%
Republican party 47% 51% 37% 59% 41% 53% 57% 46% 41% 46% 50% 46%
About the same 42% 27% 55% 36% 45% 36% 34% 46% 44% 41% 41% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477)  (517) (604) (356) (643) (441) (194) (199) (276) (303) (571) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 12% 10% 16% 17% 3% 15% 15% 9% 8%
Republican party 47% 55% 28% 58% 57% 57% 44% 52% 23%
About the same 42% 35% 56% 25% 40% 28% 41% 40% 70%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,266) (211) (540) (478) (402) (438) (491) (146)

165



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
49L. Political party cares more — African-Americans/Black people
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 48% 47% 48% 48% 47% 47% 50% 46% 58% 43% 52%
Republican party 19% 22% 17% 15% 11% 23% 28% 21% 11% 15% 22%
About the same 33% 30% 35% 38% 42% 30% 22% 33% 32% 41% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (662) (811) (200) (388) (578) (307) (1,037) (180) (156) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 48% 79% 36% 25% 45% 52% 53% 42% 47% 50% 45% 52%
Republican party 19% 3% 18% 46% 16% 21% 28% 19% 19% 17% 20% 21%
About the same 33% 18% 46% 29% 38% 26% 19% 39% 34% 33% 36% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (513) (603) (357) (644) (440) (193) (196) (275) (299) (571) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 48% 52% 39% 85% 20% 84% 55% 22% 28%
Republican party 19% 24% 9% 3% 51% 4% 10% 44% %
About the same 33% 24% 52% 12% 29% 12% 35% 34% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,262) (211) (539) (478) (403) (435) (491) (144)
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49M. Political party cares more — Hispanics/Latinos
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 51% 53% 48% 55% 47% 50% 51% 50% 56% 50% 48%
Republican party 16% 19% 13% 13% 9% 18% 24% 17% 9% 13% 21%
About the same 33% 28% 38% 33% 44% 32% 24% 33% 35% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (665) (811) (201) (390) (579) (306) (1,042) (177) (157) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 51% 79% 41% 29% 49% 56% 55% 44% 48% 56% 47% 55%
Republican party 16% 4% 13% 40% 13% 19% 20% 17% 16% 12% 18% 15%
About the same 33% 17% 47% 31% 39% 25% 25% 39% 36% 32% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (515) (604) (357) (644) (439) (194) (199) (274) (303) (572) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 51% 56% 39% 84% 28% 84% 59% 29% 27%
Republican party 16% 19% 9% 1% 43% 2% 6% 39% %
About the same 33% 25% 52% 15% 29% 13% 35% 32% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,265) (211) (539) (479) (403) (436) (491) (146)
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49N. Political party cares more — Women
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 42% 42% 43% 51% 39% 40% 41% 40% 56% 37% 43%
Republican party 21% 24% 19% 15% 10% 27% 32% 25% 10% 16% 19%
About the same 36% 34% 38% 34% 51% 33% 27% 35% 34% 47% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (665) (815) (198) (393) (583) (306) (1,043) (178) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 42% 75% 34% 12% 40% 47% 47% 35% 43% 42% 41% 44%
Republican party 21% 4% 17% 55% 20% 24% 26% 19% 20% 17% 25% 21%
About the same 36% 21% 49% 33% 40% 29% 27% 46% 37% 41% 34% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (515) (607) (358) (645) (440) (194) (201) (276) (303) (571) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 42% 46% 33% 83% 10% 82% 47% 16% 23%
Republican party 21% 25% 13% 1% 55% 2% 14% 48% 9%
About the same 36% 28% 54% 15% 35% 16% 38% 36% 69%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,268) (212) (539) (480) (403) (437) (492) (148)
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490. Political party cares more — Men
Which political party do you think cares more about...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 12% 13% 12% 15% 13% 10% 12% 9% 17% 24% 12%
Republican party 41% 42% 41% 38% 35% 46% 44% 46% 32% 26% 41%
About the same 46% 45% 47% 47% 52% 43% 44% 45% 50% 50% 47%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (666) (814) (201) (392) (580) (307) (1,045) (178) (156) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 12% 23% 8% 5% 15% 10% 11% 8% 14% 11% 9% 18%
Republican party 41% 42% 34% 56% 35% 50% 53% 39% 37% 45% 41% 42%
About the same 46% 35% 59% 39% 50% 40% 36% 53% 49% 43% 50% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (515) (607) (358) (644) (441) (195) (200) (277) (303) (572) (328)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Democratic party 12% 12% 13% 19% 5% 18% 15% % 8%
Republican party 41% 50% 23% 52% 52% 51% 36% 49% 17%
About the same 46% 38% 64% 29% 43% 30% 48% 44% 75%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,266) (214) (539) (480) (403) (436) (492) (149)
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49P. Political party cares more — Christians
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 14% 13% 15% 12% 14% 17% 14% 10% 29% 23% 16%
Republican party 46% 51% 41% 47% 36% 47% 55% 52% 27% 30% 43%
About the same 40% 36% 43% 41% 50% 37% 31% 38% 44% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (666) (815) (200) (391) (582) (308) (1,043) (179) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 14% 33% 7% 2% 17% 14% 12% 7% 14% 13% 13% 18%
Republican party 46% 29% 41% 80% 38% 50% 57% 55% 41% 48% 48% 45%
About the same 40% 38% 52% 18% 45% 36% 31% 37% 45% 39% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (516) (608) (357) (647) (442) (193) (199) (276) (304) (570) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 14% 15% 13% 27% 2% 24% 16% % 10%
Republican party 46% 53% 31% 32% 79% 41% 38% 69% 18%
About the same 40% 32% 56% 41% 19% 36% 46% 24% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,267) (214) (539) (480) (403) (438) (493) (147)
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49Q. Political party cares more — Jewish people
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 29% 29% 29% 41% 27% 25% 25% 27% 32% 37% 29%
Republican party 28% 33% 23% 18% 18% 33% 39% 30% 20% 21% 27%
About the same 43% 39% 48% 41% 55% 42% 36% 43% 48% 42% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (666) (811) (199) (391) (581) (306) (1,043) (177) (156) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 29% 53% 22% 8% 29% 31% 30% 22% 29% 30% 25% 34%
Republican party 28% 10% 23% 62% 23% 31% 31% 33% 27% 23% 31% 27%
About the same 43% 37% 55% 31% 47% 38% 39% 46% 44% 48% 43% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (515) (604) (358) (642) (440) (195) (200) (276) (302) (571) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 29% 31% 25% 57% 5% 57% 33% 12% 13%
Republican party 28% 34% 15% 10% 66% 8% 22% 52% 15%
About the same 43% 35% 61% 33% 29% 35% 45% 36% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,266) (211) (538) (480) (401) (437) (492) (147)
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49R. Political party cares more — Corporations
Which political party do you think cares more about...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic party 13% 14% 12% 15% 9% 14% 14% 11% 19% 17% 17%
Republican party 53% 54% 52% 48% 46% 54% 64% 57% 48% 37% 54%
About the same 34% 33% 36% 37% 46% 32% 23% 33% 33% 46% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (671) (814) (204) (390) (583) (308) (1,045) (180) (157) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democratic party 13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 12% 11% 8% 12% 13% 13% 15%
Republican party 53% 66% 42% 56% 48% 59% 62% 51% 56% 54% 52% 51%
About the same 34% 20% 47% 30% 36% 30% 28% 41% 32% 33% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (517) (609) (359) (649) (443) (194) (199) (278) (303) (573) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democratic party 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 9% 13% 17% 13%
Republican party 53% 63% 33% 7% 51% 74% 55% 48% 23%
About the same 34% 26% 52% 12% 35% 17% 33% 35% 64%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,271) (214) (539) (482) (403) (440) (495) (147)
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50. FIFA Football World Cup - level of interest
What is your level of interest in FIFA Football World Cup?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Not at all interested 64% 60% 67% 51% 54% 71% 76% 2% 56% 39% 42%
A little bit interested 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 15% 19%
Somewhat interested 9% 12% 6% 13% 10% 7% 6% 7% 7% 20% 17%
This is one of my TOP

interests 6% 9% 4% 10% 10% 3% 3% 4% 13% 13% 8%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 10% 12% 5% 1% 4% 14% 13% 13%
Not Asked 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (671) (820) (205) (395) (582) (309) (1,045) (182) (159) (105)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

Not at all interested 64% 62% 59% 76% 64% 67% 63% 59% 64% 64% 65% 62%
A little bit interested 14% 16% 13% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15% 17% 13% 13% 13%
Somewhat interested 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 9% 13% 8% % % 8% 14%
This is one of my TOP

interests 6% 8% 7% 4% % 6% 8% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Don’t know 7% 6% 11% 1% 8% 4% 1% 14% 8% 8% 6% 6%
Not Asked 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (517) (613) (361) (650) (441) (193) (207) (274) (309) (574) (334)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Not at all interested 64% 68% 56% 62% 75% 68% 63% 67% 52%
A little bit interested 14% 15% 11% 19% 12% 17% 12% 15% 12%
Somewhat interested 9% 9% 9% 10% % 8% 12% 10% 3%
This is one of my TOP
interests 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 3% 10% 6% 5%
Don'’t know % 3% 15% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 29%
Not Asked 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,270) (221) (539) (479) (403) (438) (494) (156)
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51. Intention watching 2018 FIFA World Cup
Are you intending to watch any matches during the 2018 FIFA World Cup? Please select all that apply.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, on TV or through

streaming services

(live or catch-up) 18% 25% 12% 28% 22% 13% 12% 14% 16% 35% 29%
Yes, live at the venue (i.e.

in Russia) 3% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 11% 5%
No 69% 64% 75% 51% 61% 78% 84% 78% 63% 41% 49%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 14% 12% 6% 4% 6% 13% 15% 17%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Yes, on TV or through

streaming services

(live or catch-up) 18% 19% 20% 13% 17% 19% 27% 15% 16% 18% 17% 22%
Yes, live at the venue (i.e.

in Russia) 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4%
No 69% 69% 63% 82% 69% 71% 68% 68% 70% 67% 73% 64%
Don’t know 9% 7% 13% 3% 11% 6% 3% 13% 11% 11% 7% 9%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes, on TV or through
streaming services
(live or catch-up) 18% 17% 20% 20% 14% 15% 23% 19% 12%
Yes, live at the venue (i.e.
in Russia) 3% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
No 69% 76% 56% 73% 81% 76% 67% 73% 55%
Don't know 9% 5% 17% 5% 4% % 6% 5% 27%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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52. Interest compared to previous World Cup
Are you more or less interested in the World Cup than you were four years ago?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 0% 1% 13% 4% 12%
Somewhat more 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 11% 1%
About the same 61% 57% 64% 56% 55% 65% 64% 65% 53% 52% 52%
Somewhat less 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 16%
Much less 23% 23% 24% 22% 25% 21% 26% 23% 22% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (671) (822) (205) (396) (583) (309) (1,048) (181) (159) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Much more 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat more 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 4% 4% 8%
About the same 61% 65% 57% 62% 58% 67% 66% 53% 59% 59% 65% 56%
Somewhat less 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Much less 23% 20% 24% 25% 26% 17% 12% 35% 25% 25% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (518) (616) (359) (651) (442) (194) (206) (278) (308) (575) (332)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Much more 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 7%
Somewhat more 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
About the same 61% 64% 54% 66% 63% 70% 62% 58% 49%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Somewhat less % 8% 6% 10% 6% % 10% 8% 2%
Much less 23% 21% 27% 16% 25% 17% 19% 24% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,272) (221) (540) (481) (403) (442) (492) (156)
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53. Happy to see win
More generally, which teams would you be HAPPY to see win the World Cup? (Please select all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Argentina 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 13% 5%
Australia 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Belgium 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8%
Brazil 7% 10% 5% 12% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 18% 18%
Colombia 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 10% 2%
Costa Rica 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Croatia 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Denmark 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 10%
Egypt 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4%
England 8% 11% 5% 10% 10% % % 9% 4% 4% 14%
France 5% 5% 4% 5% % 3% 4% 4% % 6% 4%
Germany 6% 9% 4% 6% % 6% 6% % 4% 6% %
Iceland 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 9%
Iran 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Japan 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8%
Mexico 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 6% 5% 35% 15%
Morocco 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Nigeria 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 5% 4%
Panama 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Peru 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Poland 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Portugal 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Russia 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Senegal 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Serbia 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
South Korea 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Spain 4% 3% 4% % 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 10% 8%
Sweden 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Switzerland 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5%
Tunisia 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Uruguay 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 1%
None of these 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8% 17% 6% 7%
Don't care 59% 54% 63% 49% 49% 64% 70% 66% 52% 36% 44%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Argentina 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
Australia 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Belgium 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Brazil 7% 9% 7% 5% % 9% 5% 5% 8% 9% 7% 5%
Colombia 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Costa Rica 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Croatia 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Denmark 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3%
Egypt 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
England 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% 15% 9% 11% 9% 8% 5%
France 5% 8% 3% 3% 4% 4% 11% 5% 5% 2% 7% 3%
Germany 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 13% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Iceland 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Iran 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Japan 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Mexico 10% 16% 7% 5% 8% 12% 10% 9% 9% % 8% 15%
Morocco 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Nigeria 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Panama 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Peru 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Poland 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% % 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Portugal 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3%
Russia 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Saudi Arabia 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Senegal 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Serbia 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
South Korea 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Spain 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 2% 4% 2%
Sweden 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Switzerland 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Tunisia 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1%
Uruguay 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
None of these 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Don’t know 9% 12% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 14% 11% 9% 9% 8%
Don'’t care 59% 50% 61% 67% 57% 60% 55% 63% 55% 60% 58% 61%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Argentina 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Australia 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 1%
Belgium 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Brazil 7% 6% 10% 8% 4% 6% 10% 8% 5%
Colombia 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Costa Rica 2% 3% 0% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0%
Croatia 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Denmark 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0%
Egypt 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
England 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 10% 11% 7% 3%
France 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3%
Germany 6% 8% 4% 11% 5% 9% 8% 6% 1%
Iceland 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% 2%
Iran 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Japan 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Mexico 10% 10% 9% 16% 3% 12% 12% 6% 9%
Morocco 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Nigeria 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1%
Panama 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Peru 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1%
Poland 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 0%
Portugal 3% 4% 0% % 2% 4% 4% 2% 0%
Russia 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Saudi Arabia 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Senegal 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2% 0%
Serbia 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
South Korea 2% 3% 0% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Spain 4% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2%
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2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Sweden 4% 5% 2% % 4% 5% 6% 2% 2%
Switzerland 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Tunisia 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Uruguay 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0%
None of these 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Don’t know 9% 9% 10% 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 15%
Don't care 59% 60% 55% 51% 70% 59% 53% 61% 62%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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54. Unhappy to see win
Which teams would you be UNHAPPY to see win the World Cup? (Please select all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Argentina 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 6%
Australia 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%
Belgium 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Brazil 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 7% 6%
Colombia 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 6%
Costa Rica 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 4%
Croatia 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Denmark 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Egypt 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0%
England 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3% 2%
France 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Germany 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 9%
Iceland 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Iran 7% 10% 3% 6% 6% 5% 10% % 3% 9% 9%
Japan 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Mexico 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 5%
Morocco 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 5% 4%
Nigeria 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Panama 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%
Peru 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Poland 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Portugal 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Russia 10% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% 16% 10% 5% 13% 8%
Saudi Arabia 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 8% 4%
Senegal 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Serbia 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
South Korea 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2%
Spain 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Sweden 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Switzerland 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Tunisia 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Uruguay 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 7%
None of these 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Don'’t know 10% 7% 13% 12% 11% 10% 6% % 18% 14% 11%
Don't care 59% 54% 64% 50% 53% 64% 69% 66% 54% 35% 48%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Argentina 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Australia 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Belgium 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Brazil 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Colombia 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Costa Rica 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Croatia 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Denmark 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Egypt 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
England 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3%
France 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Germany 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

Iceland 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Iran % 4% 7% 9% % 6% 11% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6%
Japan 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Mexico 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Morocco 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Nigeria 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Panama 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Peru 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Poland 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Portugal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Russia 10% 14% 8% 7% % 10% 21% 8% 14% 6% 10% 10%
Saudi Arabia 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Senegal 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Serbia 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
South Korea 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Spain 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sweden 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Switzerland 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Tunisia 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Uruguay 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
None of these 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 2%
Don'’t know 10% 13% 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 16% 8% 9% 13% 8%
Don'’t care 59% 54% 60% 67% 58% 61% 54% 64% 58% 61% 58% 61%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Argentina 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Australia 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Belgium 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Brazil 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2%
Colombia 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Costa Rica 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Croatia 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Denmark 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Egypt 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
England 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
France 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Germany 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Iceland 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Iran 7% 7% 5% 5% 10% 5% 5% 11% 2%
Japan 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Mexico 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 5% 0%
Morocco 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Nigeria 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Panama 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Peru 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Poland 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Portugal 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Russia 10% 13% 3% 20% 8% 14% 11% 8% 2%
Saudi Arabia 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Senegal 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Serbia 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
South Korea 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Spain 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
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Voter Registration (2 category)

continued from previous page

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Sweden 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Switzerland 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Tunisia 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Uruguay 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
None of these 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Don’t know 10% 9% 12% 11% % 9% 10% 8% 15%
Don't care 59% 61% 57% 52% 67% 59% 56% 62% 63%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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55. Advance from Group A
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Egypt 29% 29% 28% 30% 36% 26% 17% 32% 31% 22% 23%
Russia 16% 20% 10% 24% 15% 12% 10% 13% % 20% 32%
Saudi Arabia 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 18% % 13% 10% 5% 22%
Uruguay 41% 44% 36% 40% 43% 48% 26% 42% 23% 52% 39%
None of the above 36% 31% 42% 27% 29% 35% 63% 38% 49% 28% 21%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Egypt 29% 35% 27% 18% 28% 32% 36% 19% 22% 43% 25% 28%
Russia 16% 5% 22% 22% 19% 14% 15% 9% 22% 16% 13% 15%
Saudi Arabia 12% 14% 9% 18% 15% 7% 20% 8% 13% 10% 14% 11%
Uruguay 41% 41% 41% 3% 35% 46% 57% 33% 48% 45% 42% 30%
None of the above 36% 36% 34% 38% 37% 34% 23% 48% 30% 28% 37% 43%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Egypt 29% 32% 22% 40% 22% 43% 29% 25% 8%
Russia 16% 14% 20% 9% 20% 5% 16% 17% 35%
Saudi Arabia 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 14% 14% 11% 8%
Uruguay 41% 42% 38% 49% 27% 43% 44% 33% 49%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 36% 37% 32% 34% 46% 34% 33% 39% 37%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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56. Advance from Group B
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Iran 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 11% 1% 3%
Morocco 18% 13% 25% 21% 20% 19% 8% 20% 18% 12% 18%
Portugal 45% 51% 38% 37% 50% 48% 49% 54% 28% 39% 37%
Spain 56% 58% 52% 55% 59% 56% 51% 60% 29% 62% 56%
None of the above 23% 23% 24% 21% 19% 22% 37% 18% 41% 23% 27%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Iran 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 1% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Morocco 18% 20% 17% 18% 16% 22% 22% 13% 16% 22% 16% 20%
Portugal 45% 39% 49% 49% 44% 44% 54% 45% 57% 55% 42% 35%
Spain 56% 56% 57% 53% 50% 62% 68% 49% 59% 60% 53% 54%
None of the above 23% 23% 23% 25% 28% 18% 15% 27% 18% 14% 26% 30%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Iran 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 7% 1% 5% 3%
Morocco 18% 21% 12% 25% 14% 30% 21% % 18%
Portugal 45% 50% 36% 49% 44% 44% 49% 42% 50%
Spain 56% 59% 50% 62% 54% 60% 56% 54% 51%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 23% 21% 29% 20% 29% 20% 22% 26% 25%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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57. Advance from Group C
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Australia 42% 41% 43% 38% 32% 48% 54% 52% 31% 20% 39%
Denmark 26% 29% 22% 17% 25% 36% 29% 36% 11% 12% 24%
France 36% 40% 31% 39% 42% 30% 32% 37% 31% 36% 39%
Peru 21% 21% 21% 20% 24% 21% 19% 17% 11% 40% 20%
None of the above 23% 21% 26% 28% 23% 19% 23% 17% 46% 28% 19%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Australia 42% 38% 41% 53% 38% 47% 45% 38% 40% 41% 46% 38%
Denmark 26% 19% 28% 37% 24% 27% 3% 21% 30% 31% 21% 28%
France 36% 42% 35% 27% 35% 32% 55% 31% 47% 36% 37% 28%
Peru 21% 23% 21% 18% 20% 23% 26% 16% 27% 19% 17% 25%
None of the above 23% 27% 23% 16% 29% 19% 5% 32% 17% 23% 26% 24%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Australia 42% 47% 31% 47% 50% 47% 37% 44% 40%
Denmark 26% 30% 18% 28% 33% 29% 30% 22% 20%
France 36% 41% 26% 51% 22% 50% 40% 28% 18%
Peru 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 22%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 23% 19% 33% 19% 23% 21% 20% 25% 37%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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58. Advance from Group D
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Argentina 39% 36% 44% 43% 44% 30% 40% 40% 28% 37% 48%
Croatia 24% 29% 17% 22% 22% 30% 24% 27% 11% 26% 26%
Iceland 38% 44% 29% 27% 35% 43% 54% 51% 20% 22% 24%
Nigeria 26% 25% 28% 25% 30% 33% 11% 23% 26% 27% 3%
None of the above 20% 17% 25% 24% 20% 16% 23% 16% 43% 25% 12%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Argentina 39% 43% 36% 40% 37% 36% 49% 42% 47% 46% 40% 26%
Croatia 24% 18% 29% 26% 25% 25% 30% 16% 32% 25% 21% 24%
Iceland 38% 40% 35% 42% 30% 46% 54% 30% 35% 46% 31% 43%
Nigeria 26% 23% 29% 24% 30% 24% 29% 14% 24% 22% 30% 24%
None of the above 20% 21% 20% 20% 25% 14% 5% 35% 19% 15% 22% 23%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Argentina 39% 43% 30% 47% 36% 47% 38% 39% 25%
Croatia 24% 24% 25% 20% 30% 20% 25% 26% 29%
Iceland 38% 45% 22% 49% 46% 48% 39% 35% 17%
Nigeria 26% 27% 24% 30% 20% 31% 27% 21% 32%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 20% 18% 26% 17% 21% 18% 21% 18% 36%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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59. Advance from Group E
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Brazil 50% 48% 51% 50% 52% 47% 50% 45% 38% 61% 62%
Costa Rica 34% 35% 32% 33% 32% 35% 34% 36% 27% 40% 23%
Serbia 14% 18% 7% 14% 13% 20% 5% 15% 15% 5% 19%
Switzerland 33% 36% 29% 22% 32% 39% 42% 44% 18% 16% 24%
None of the above 21% 18% 25% 23% 20% 18% 24% 18% 30% 21% 22%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Brazil 50% 52% 49% 45% 55% 46% 47% 43% 60% 52% 47% 45%
Costa Rica 34% 33% 37% 27% 27% 41% 43% 30% 34% 36% 33% 32%
Serbia 14% 13% 14% 17% 14% 13% 20% 10% 16% 7% 17% 13%
Switzerland 33% 29% 34% 37% 28% 35% 44% 31% 37% 39% 28% 32%
None of the above 21% 21% 20% 24% 24% 18% 12% 25% 18% 18% 21% 25%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Brazil 50% 53% 43% 59% 43% 56% 51% 44% 46%
Costa Rica 34% 35% 32% 38% 25% 41% 38% 30% 13%
Serbia 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 10% 18% 19%
Switzerland 33% 40% 18% 40% 45% 36% 36% 27% 30%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 21% 17% 28% 15% 22% 19% 18% 22% 29%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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60. Advance from Group F
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Germany 41% 43% 37% 41% 44% 37% 40% 44% 21% 39% 49%
Mexico 45% 46% 45% 36% 48% 54% 42% 44% 28% 58% 49%
South Korea 18% 22% 12% 19% 15% 17% 20% 17% 26% 12% 18%
Sweden 31% 33% 28% 23% 29% 37% 39% 40% 14% 16% 34%
None of the above 19% 15% 25% 24% 17% 16% 20% 16% 39% 21% 11%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Germany 41% 40% 42% 40% 38% 42% 52% 35% 49% 45% 39% 35%
Mexico 45% 53% 44% 32% 39% 51% 58% 38% 46% 41% 41% 54%
South Korea 18% 17% 17% 21% 19% 16% 16% 18% 13% 21% 20% 15%
Sweden 31% 26% 31% 42% 28% 32% 43% 29% 37% 36% 27% 29%
None of the above 19% 18% 21% 17% 24% 13% 5% 30% 19% 12% 23% 19%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Germany 41% 42% 38% 47% 34% 46% 43% 37% 30%
Mexico 45% 49% 37% 64% 26% 68% 45% 28% 50%
South Korea 18% 20% 13% 14% 29% 12% 14% 28% %
Sweden 31% 36% 21% 33% 44% 29% 33% 34% 21%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 19% 15% 29% 11% 23% 15% 20% 16% 36%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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61. Advance from Group G
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Belgium 37% 40% 32% 26% 45% 35% 44% 46% 19% 23% 35%
England 57% 61% 51% 48% 52% 66% 66% 67% 42% 29% 69%
Panama 23% 23% 23% 27% 21% 24% 17% 21% 11% 43% 13%
Tunisia 11% 13% 8% 12% 13% 12% 5% 10% 19% 7% 11%
None of the above 22% 19% 27% 23% 23% 19% 25% 16% 35% 31% 19%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Belgium 37% 32% 39% 39% 34% 37% 53% 28% 41% 44% 34% 31%
England 57% 50% 61% 62% 52% 56% 71% 62% 70% 54% 59% 47%
Panama 23% 25% 21% 21% 21% 30% 23% 15% 15% 32% 21% 24%
Tunisia 11% 15% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 14%
None of the above 22% 24% 22% 17% 27% 16% 9% 29% 20% 15% 21% 30%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Belgium 37% 44% 22% 45% 45% 40% 39% 33% 31%
England 57% 65% 41% 69% 61% 64% 57% 56% 43%
Panama 23% 22% 25% 22% 20% 24% 27% 23% 5%
Tunisia 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 15% 10% 11% 6%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 22% 18% 29% 17% 21% 21% 22% 17% 46%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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62. Advance from Group H
Of the countries listed below, which two do you WANT to advance to the next round of the world cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Colombia 35% 35% 35% 42% 37% 35% 21% 30% 29% 51% 41%
Japan 37% 43% 29% 26% 44% 40% 41% 42% 26% 17% 59%
Poland 32% 35% 29% 31% 23% 37% 43% 43% 15% 24% 21%
Senegal 19% 22% 16% 19% 24% 19% 15% 22% 23% 9% 21%
None of the above 26% 23% 31% 26% 25% 24% 29% 21% 42% 35% 16%
Unweighted N (441) (243) (198) (84) (146) (135) (76) (270) (52) (77) (42)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Colombia 35% 36% 36% 34% 36% 35% 44% 26% 38% 35% 35% 34%
Japan 37% 35% 39% 37% 30% 40% 59% 35% 43% 37% 36% 34%
Poland 32% 30% 33% 37% 30% 36% 32% 34% 38% 38% 30% 28%
Senegal 19% 18% 22% 16% 23% 14% 25% 13% 22% 21% 21% 14%
None of the above 26% 30% 22% 27% 30% 23% 8% 35% 21% 21% 26% 33%
Unweighted N (441) (161) (192) (88) (177) (132) (79) (53) (80) (85) (171) (105)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Colombia 35% 38% 30% 43% 29% 41% 37% 29% 37%
Japan 37% 44% 23% 48% 41% 43% 41% 30% 36%
Poland 32% 36% 26% 30% 44% 35% 25% 44% 11%
Senegal 19% 22% 15% 22% 20% 24% 20% 21% 0%
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
None of the above 26% 20% 37% 19% 21% 21% 27% 22% 47%
Unweighted N (441) (384) (57) (190) (120) (129) (150) (132) (30)
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63. Preferred 2018 World Cup country
Which country do you WANT to win the 2018 World Cup?
Asked of those who have some interest in the World Cup
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Argentina 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4% 7%
Australia 5% 3% 9% 1% 3% 6% 13% 9% 2% 0% 0%
Belgium 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 10%
Brazil 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 12%
Colombia 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 0%
Costa Rica 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3%
Croatia 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 4% 0%
Denmark 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Egypt 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
England 11% 11% 11% 9% 9% 13% 15% 14% 12% 4% 7%
France 2% 3% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 10%
Germany 9% 12% 4% 11% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 5%
Iceland 7% 9% 4% 2% 12% 8% 7% 11% 5% 2% 0%
Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Japan 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 0% 2%
Mexico 18% 17% 19% 12% 14% 26% 20% 13% 14% 36% 15%
Morocco 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4%
Nigeria 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 10% 1% 1%
Panama 2% 3% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Peru 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Poland 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 4% 2% 6% % 2% 2% 4% 4% 0% 8% 0%
Russia 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Senegal 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 13% 1% 2%
Serbia 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5%
South Korea 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Spain 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 0%
Sweden 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 6%
Switzerland 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 4%
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Uruguay 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 102% 101% 101% 103% 98% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (403) (228) (175) (74) (137) (124) (68) (253) (43) (69) (38)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Argentina 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3%
Australia 5% 4% 4% 11% 4% 3% 9% 10% 4% 2% 6% %
Belgium 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Brazil 9% 8% 12% 6% 14% 8% 2% 4% 15% 10% 8% 6%
Colombia 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 0% 3% 0% 4% 1%
Costa Rica 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Croatia 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 1% 2% 0%
Denmark 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Egypt 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
England 11% 7% 11% 19% 9% 12% 8% 18% 13% 9% 16% 4%
France 2% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 8% 0% 2% 1%
Germany 9% % 9% 12% 11% 5% 13% 6% 6% 12% 6% 12%
Iceland 7% 9% 8% 2% % 11% 3% 3% 2% 11% 6% 10%
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continued from previous page

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Japan 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Mexico 18% 26% 14% 11% 14% 24% 19% 13% % 12% 13% 38%
Morocco 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Nigeria 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Panama 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 7% 2% 0%
Peru 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Poland 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 0%
Portugal 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 8% 6% 2% 2%
Russia 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Saudi Arabia 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Senegal 2% 4% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0%
Serbia 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
South Korea 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Spain 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Sweden 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Switzerland 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Uruguay 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 103% 97% 100% 96% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (403) (148) (177) (78) (155) (125) (78) (45) (74) (80) (155) (94)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Argentina 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% *
Australia 5% 6% 3% 5% 12% 4% 4% 6% *
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Belgium 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% *
Brazil 9% 7% 14% 4% 7% 3% 16% 3% *
Colombia 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% *
Costa Rica 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *
Croatia 2% 1% 5% 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% *
Denmark 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *
Egypt 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% *
England 11% 13% 7% 12% 16% 10% 9% 14% *
France 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% *
Germany 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% % *
Iceland 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 11% 6% % *
Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Japan 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% *
Mexico 18% 18% 16% 26% % 27% 19% 11% *
Morocco 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% *
Nigeria 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% *
Panama 2% 0% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% *
Peru 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% *
Poland 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% *
Portugal 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% *
Russia 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Saudi Arabia 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% *
Senegal 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% *
Serbia 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% *
South Korea 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% *
Spain 2% 3% 0% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% *
Sweden 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% *

continued on the next page ...

208



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Switzerland 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% *
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
Uruguay 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 97% 101% *
Unweighted N (403) (357) (46) (178) (108) (121) (135) (123) (24)
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64. Winner team 2018 FIFA World Cup
Which ONE of the following soccer teams do you think will be the winner of the 2018 FIFA World Cup?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Argentina 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Australia 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Belgium 2% 4% 0% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Brazil 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8%
Colombia 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Costa Rica 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Croatia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Denmark 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Egypt 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
England 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
France 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Germany 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8%
Iceland 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
IR Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Japan 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Korea Republic 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Mexico 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 24% 6%
Morocco 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Nigeria 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Panama 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Peru 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Poland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Russia 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Serbia 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Spain 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Sweden 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Switzerland 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Senegal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Uruguay 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 16% 15% 16% 10% 13% 18% 21% 16% 17% 10% 18%
Not applicable - | don’t

intend to watch any of

the 2018 FIFA World

Cup matches 60% 52% 67% 51% 57% 65% 64% 66% 56% 37% 46%
Totals 97% 98% 97% 97% 99% 100% 97% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (667) (814) (202) (393) (580) (306) (1,043) (180) (154) (104)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

Argentina 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Australia 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Belgium 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Brazil 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3%
Colombia 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Costa Rica 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Croatia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Denmark 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Egypt 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
England 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

France 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Germany 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Iceland 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
IR Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Japan 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Korea Republic 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Mexico 4% 8% 3% 1% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 11%
Morocco 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Nigeria 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panama 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Peru 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Poland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Portugal 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Russia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Serbia 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Spain 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Sweden 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Switzerland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Senegal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Uruguay 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 20% 21% 13% 15% 18% 15%
Not applicable - | don’t

intend to watch any of

the 2018 FIFA World

Cup matches 60% 54% 61% 67% 61% 59% 48% 64% 64% 59% 60% 57%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

Totals 97% 99% 98% 98% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,481) (516) (609) (356) (642) (441) (193) (205) (275) (305) (573) (328)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Argentina 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Australia 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Belgium 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Brazil 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 3% % 3% 2%
Colombia 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Costa Rica 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Croatia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Denmark 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Egypt 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
England 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
France 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Germany 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Iceland 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
IR Iran 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Japan 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Korea Republic 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Mexico 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 6%
Morocco 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Nigeria 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Panama 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Peru 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Poland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

Portugal 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Russia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Saudi Arabia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Serbia 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Spain 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sweden 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Switzerland 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Senegal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tunisia 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Uruguay 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 16% 17% 13% 20% 17% 18% 15% 16% 12%
Not applicable - | don’t

intend to watch any of

the 2018 FIFA World

Cup matches 60% 60% 59% 52% 67% 62% 50% 61% 71%
Totals 97% 99% 100% 99% 97% 101% 97% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,263) (218) (537) (476) (400) (439) (487) (155)
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65A. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 68% 67% 68% 54% 64% 71% 81% 69% 64% 70% 62%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 26% 30% 28% 26% 19% 28% 23% 18% 26%
Not very Important 4% 3% 4% 10% 3% 2% 0% 2% 8% 8% 5%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (671) (823) (204) (396) (584) (310) (1,051) (181) (159) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 68% 68% 63% 78% 70% 65% 70% 64% 70% 68% 67% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 28% 28% 21% 24% 31% 27% 21% 24% 26% 26% 27%
Not very Important 4% 3% 6% 0% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2%
Unimportant 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (518) (614) (362) (649) (443) (195) (207) (277) (308) (575) (334)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 68% 73% 56% 71% 80% 62% 70% 74% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 31% 27% 19% 32% 27% 21% 28%
Not very Important 4% 1% 8% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,274) (220) (538) (483) (403) (440) (496) (155)
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65B. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 51% 49% 52% 43% 43% 52% 65% 51% 47% 53% 45%
Somewhat Important 33% 33% 33% 37% 34% 33% 28% 33% 36% 30% 36%
Not very Important 10% 10% 9% % 14% 11% 5% 11% 8% 7% 6%
Unimportant 7% 8% 6% 13% 9% 4% 2% 5% 9% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (673) (822) (204) (396) (585) (310) (1,050) (181) (160) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 51% 48% 43% 70% 50% 50% 53% 52% 47% 45% 53% 54%
Somewhat Important 33% 38% 35% 23% 33% 35% 38% 26% 34% 34% 32% 32%
Not very Important 10% 10% 12% 4% 12% 8% 6% % 11% 14% 8% %
Unimportant 7% 4% 11% 3% 5% 7% 3% 16% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (518) (616) (361) (650) (443) (194) (208) (278) (308) (574) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 51% 55% 41% 47% 73% 46% 44% 64% 44%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 35% 41% 21% 36% 40% 28% 28%
Not very Important 10% 8% 12% 10% 5% 12% 13% 4% 11%
Unimportant % 4% 13% 2% 2% % 3% 5% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,275) (220) (539) (483) (404) (441) (496) (154)
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65C. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 46% 39% 54% 45% 50% 46% 46% 46% 46% 47% 50%
Somewhat Important 34% 37% 31% 31% 32% 37% 35% 35% 33% 34% 31%
Not very Important 13% 15% 11% 18% 11% 10% 14% 13% 15% 14% 10%
Unimportant 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823) (203) (397) (585) (310) (1,051) (180) (160) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 46% 69% 42% 23% 49% 46% 44% 42% 47% 50% 45% 45%
Somewhat Important 34% 25% 37% 43% 34% 36% 38% 30% 38% 31% 33% 36%
Not very Important 13% 5% 13% 23% 12% 13% 14% 13% 10% 11% 15% 13%
Unimportant 6% 2% 8% 11% 5% 5% 4% 15% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (518) (615) (362) (650) (442) (195) (208) (278) (308) (574) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 46% 48% 43% 74% 21% 73% 48% 24% 49%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 35% 21% 48% 20% 37% 46% 27%
Not very Important 13% 12% 15% 5% 20% 6% 11% 21% 9%
Unimportant 6% 6% % 1% 11% 1% 4% 9% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,276) (219) (540) (483) (404) (440) (496) (155)

220



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
65D. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 47% 58% 36% 45% 59% 68% 52% 48% 61% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 30% 35% 32% 31% 24% 33% 20% 29% 30%
Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 18% 14% 8% 5% 12% 15% 7% 6%
Unimportant 6% 9% 3% 11% 9% 2% 2% 3% 17% 3% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (671) (824) (205) (396) (584) (310) (1,051) (181) (159) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 53% 49% 45% 72% 58% 51% 46% 43% 53% 51% 52% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 33% 23% 28% 34% 33% 30% 33% 32% 29% 31%
Not very Important 11% 13% 13% 5% 9% 11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Unimportant 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 3% 7% 13% 3% 5% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (518) (615) (362) (650) (443) (195) (207) (278) (308) (575) (334)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 53% 57% 44% 42% 75% 35% 47% 72% 49%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 39% 21% 40% 36% 20% 28%
Not very Important 11% 10% 13% 16% 3% 20% 11% 4% 12%
Unimportant 6% 3% 11% 3% 1% 6% 5% 4% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,274) (221) (538) (483) (403) (440) (496) (156)
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65E. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 25% 19% 30% 32% 29% 19% 20% 25% 23% 25% 22%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 28% 24% 24% 26% 26% 25% 23% 26% 23%
Not very Important 20% 20% 19% 15% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 14% 17%
Unimportant 31% 40% 23% 29% 26% 33% 34% 29% 33% 35% 38%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (670) (824) (205) (395) (584) (310) (1,051) (179) (160) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 25% 42% 21% 7% 27% 21% 24% 25% 31% 21% 25% 22%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 26% 19% 24% 27% 35% 18% 26% 27% 22% 28%
Not very Important 20% 13% 20% 27% 21% 20% 18% 16% 20% 25% 18% 18%
Unimportant 31% 16% 33% 47% 29% 32% 24% 40% 23% 28% 35% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (518) (614) (362) (649) (443) (195) (207) (278) (308) (573) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 25% 24% 26% 43% 4% 53% 17% 9% 28%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 25% 33% 17% 28% 30% 19% 22%
Not very Important 20% 21% 17% 14% 28% ™% 24% 27% 15%
Unimportant 31% 30% 32% 10% 50% 12% 28% 45% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
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65F. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 59% 55% 64% 62% 61% 56% 62% 55% 70% 67% 64%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 26% 25% 33% 33% 34% 18% 23% 23%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 4% 8% 4% 8% 3%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 3% 8% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (673) (822) (205) (395) (585) (310) (1,052) (180) (160) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 59% 71% 55% 51% 61% 57% 61% 58% 62% 57% 60% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 24% 30% 38% 28% 34% 31% 28% 25% 30% 31% 30%
Not very Important 7% 3% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 4% 11% 7% 6% 6%
Unimportant 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 11% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (518) (615) (362) (649) (444) (195) (207) (277) (309) (575) (334)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 59% 61% 57% 74% 46% 72% 60% 50% 60%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 28% 22% 42% 22% 30% 39% 23%
Not very Important % 6% 8% 3% 9% 5% 9% 8% 5%
Unimportant 4% 2% % 0% 3% 1% 2% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
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65G. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 70% 65% 75% 57% 67% 74% 82% 71% 70% 74% 61%
Somewhat Important 22% 26% 19% 29% 25% 20% 17% 24% 18% 18% 23%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 7% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (671) (824) (205) (395) (585) (310) (1,051) (181) (159) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 70% 84% 63% 65% 73% 2% 67% 62% 70% 67% 2% 70%
Somewhat Important 22% 14% 26% 29% 21% 23% 28% 23% 24% 23% 20% 24%
Not very Important 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Unimportant 3% 0% 5% 2% 2% 0% 3% 11% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (517) (616) (362) (651) (441) (195) (208) (278) (308) (575) (334)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 70% 75% 62% 87% 64% 85% 71% 65% 59%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 25% 11% 31% 13% 24% 27% 25%
Not very Important 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
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65H. Issue importance — Social security
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 66% 60% 70% 44% 54% 74% 86% 67% 67% 64% 55%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 23% 35% 37% 21% 12% 26% 19% 30% 31%
Not very Important 5% 7% 3% 12% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% %
Unimportant 3% 4% 3% 9% 4% 1% 1% 2% 10% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (674) (822) (205) (397) (584) (310) (1,051) (181) (160) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 66% 75% 58% 67% 71% 63% 58% 60% 70% 61% 66% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 21% 29% 27% 24% 30% 30% 22% 23% 25% 28% 26%
Not very Important 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5%
Unimportant 3% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 13% 0% 6% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (518) (616) (362) (649) (444) (195) (208) (278) (308) (575) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 66% 71% 54% 77% 70% 70% 64% 66% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 32% 19% 24% 23% 26% 28% 26%
Not very Important 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
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65l. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 44% 44% 44% 34% 38% 46% 57% 45% 46% 41% 36%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 38% 42% 36% 41% 33% 38% 34% 42% 42%
Not very Important 12% 11% 13% 13% 18% 9% 8% 13% 9% 11% 11%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 11% 8% 3% 3% 4% 10% 6% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (671) (821) (205) (396) (583) (308) (1,050) (179) (159) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 44% 43% 40% 53% 44% 44% 47% 40% 40% 45% 44% 44%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 39% 37% 38% 41% 36% 36% 42% 31% 38% 43%
Not very Important 12% 12% 14% 8% 12% 11% 13% 13% 12% 16% 12% 8%
Unimportant 6% 5% 8% 2% 5% 4% 4% 11% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (516) (614) (362) (649) (442) (194) (207) (278) (307) (573) (334)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 44% 49% 33% 43% 58% 35% 39% 55% 42%
Somewhat Important 39% 38% 40% 39% 37% 42% 44% 35% 31%
Not very Important 12% 10% 17% 13% 5% 16% 13% 8% 12%
Unimportant 6% 4% 10% 5% 0% % 4% 2% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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65J. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 26% 23% 29% 20% 26% 27% 32% 26% 28% 32% 18%
Somewhat Important 44% 42% 45% 33% 36% 51% 51% 46% 36% 44% 38%
Not very Important 20% 20% 20% 28% 23% 16% 14% 21% 14% 15% 29%
Unimportant 10% 15% 6% 20% 16% 6% 3% 8% 22% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (670) (821) (203) (395) (583) (310) (1,051) (180) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 26% 29% 22% 30% 30% 23% 24% 22% 29% 25% 26% 25%
Somewhat Important 44% 45% 40% 48% 40% 50% 51% 36% 43% 41% 45% 44%
Not very Important 20% 18% 23% 16% 21% 16% 16% 25% 21% 20% 18% 22%
Unimportant 10% 8% 14% 6% 9% 11% 8% 17% 7% 14% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (516) (613) (362) (647) (443) (195) (206) (278) (307) (572) (334)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 26% 29% 21% 27% 32% 23% 23% 31% 26%
Somewhat Important 44% 48% 35% 49% 46% 47% 43% 48% 29%
Not very Important 20% 17% 26% 19% 17% 20% 22% 15% 26%
Unimportant 10% % 19% 5% 4% 10% 12% % 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
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65K. Issue importance — Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 53% 53% 40% 49% 58% 64% 54% 54% 47% 54%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 38% 36% 35% 36% 32% 38% 27% 35% 28%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 15% 10% 5% 3% 6% 10% 13% 13%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 1% 1% 2% 9% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (672) (824) (205) (396) (585) (310) (1,051) (181) (160) (104)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 53% 53% 48% 65% 51% 53% 64% 54% 57% 49% 54% 52%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 37% 31% 36% 38% 30% 29% 36% 33% 35% 36%
Not very Important 8% 9% 10% 2% 9% 8% 4% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 1% 3% 12% 2% 8% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (517) (617) (362) (650) (443) (195) (208) (279) (307) (575) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 53% 59% 40% 54% 68% 47% 51% 64% 43%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 35% 40% 29% 42% 37% 29% 34%
Not very Important 8% 3% 17% 5% 2% 8% 8% 6% 9%
Unimportant 4% 2% 8% 1% 0% 3% 4% 0% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
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65L. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 63% 58% 67% 49% 50% 66% 85% 63% 62% 66% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 25% 25% 36% 28% 13% 28% 21% 22% 26%
Not very Important 7% 10% 4% 16% 9% 4% 1% 7% 6% 7% 5%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 10% 5% 2% 1% 2% 10% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823) (205) (396) (584) (310) (1,051) (181) (160) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 63% 76% 55% 59% 69% 60% 53% 57% 68% 57% 63% 63%
Somewhat Important 26% 18% 29% 31% 21% 31% 36% 25% 23% 27% 27% 26%
Not very Important 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7%
Unimportant 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 1% 3% 12% 2% 7% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (517) (616) (362) (651) (443) (195) (206) (277) (308) (575) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 63% 67% 54% 80% 58% 73% 62% 58% 58%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 27% 17% 33% 23% 24% 31% 26%
Not very Important % 5% 10% 2% % 3% 10% % %
Unimportant 4% 2% 9% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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65M. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 35% 48% 41% 41% 40% 46% 41% 46% 42% 37%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 28% 29% 28% 30% 28% 29% 23% 26% 35%
Not very Important 17% 20% 15% 15% 16% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 11%
Unimportant 13% 16% 9% 14% 15% 12% 9% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (673) (823) (205) (397) (584) (310) (1,050) (181) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 41% 48% 33% 49% 42% 41% 43% 41% 44% 33% 48% 36%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 33% 24% 31% 29% 24% 25% 29% 32% 24% 33%
Not very Important 17% 16% 18% 17% 15% 19% 21% 17% 15% 20% 16% 18%
Unimportant 13% 10% 16% 10% 13% 11% 11% 18% 11% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (518) (617) (361) (651) (442) (195) (208) (279) (308) (574) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 41% 44% 36% 44% 47% 48% 30% 50% 35%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 31% 29% 26% 24% 33% 28% 30%
Not very Important 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 23% 14% 11%
Unimportant 13% 11% 17% 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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65N. Issue importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 41% 40% 41% 31% 37% 42% 54% 42% 32% 44% 39%
Somewhat Important 42% 43% 41% 45% 41% 45% 37% 43% 44% 31% 45%
Not very Important 11% 11% 12% 13% 16% 10% % 10% 16% 15% %
Unimportant 5% 5% 6% 11% 6% 4% 2% 4% 7% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824) (205) (397) (585) (310) (1,051) (181) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 41% 43% 35% 50% 37% 39% 55% 45% 47% 35% 41% 42%
Somewhat Important 42% 46% 41% 40% 41% 50% 38% 33% 38% 44% 44% 42%
Not very Important 11% 7% 16% 8% 16% 7% 6% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Unimportant 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 2% 11% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (518) (617) (362) (651) (443) (195) (208) (279) (308) (575) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 41% 47% 28% 51% 50% 43% 37% 46% 33%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 43% 41% 42% 44% 45% 42% 34%
Not very Important 11% 8% 19% 5% 6% 9% 14% 8% 18%
Unimportant 5% 3% 11% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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650. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 53% 45% 60% 47% 51% 53% 60% 51% 58% 60% 49%
Somewhat Important 24% 23% 24% 30% 24% 23% 17% 24% 23% 22% 23%
Not very Important 12% 15% 9% 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 8% 9% 9%
Unimportant 12% 17% 7% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824) (205) (397) (585) (310) (1,051) (181) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 53% 67% 46% 45% 54% 48% 54% 56% 55% 46% 54% 56%
Somewhat Important 24% 22% 26% 21% 25% 25% 23% 19% 23% 25% 23% 24%
Not very Important 12% 7% 13% 16% 11% 14% 15% 8% 11% 19% 9% 9%
Unimportant 12% 4% 14% 18% 10% 13% 8% 17% 10% 10% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (518) (617) (362) (650) (444) (195) (208) (278) (309) (575) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 53% 56% 46% 72% 43% 68% 51% 42% 55%
Somewhat Important 24% 21% 29% 20% 20% 20% 29% 23% 22%
Not very Important 12% 11% 12% 6% 15% ™% 11% 16% 10%
Unimportant 12% 11% 13% 2% 22% 5% 9% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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65P. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 33% 34% 33% 28% 32% 32% 42% 33% 35% 37% 32%
Somewhat Important 44% 41% 46% 36% 42% 49% 44% 47% 34% 40% 38%
Not very Important 17% 19% 15% 29% 17% 14% 10% 16% 22% 15% 18%
Unimportant 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 4% 4% 8% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (672) (823) (205) (396) (585) (309) (1,051) (180) (159) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 33% 40% 28% 35% 35% 32% 38% 28% 39% 36% 31% 32%
Somewhat Important 44% 44% 42% 46% 41% 49% 48% 39% 43% 34% 48% 44%
Not very Important 17% 12% 21% 16% 18% 17% 11% 19% 14% 24% 15% 17%
Unimportant 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 3% 3% 14% 4% 7% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (516) (617) (362) (650) (442) (195) (208) (279) (308) (575) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 33% 37% 27% 43% 34% 34% 36% 32% 30%
Somewhat Important 44% 46% 39% 46% 45% 46% 45% 44% 35%
Not very Important 17% 13% 26% 8% 15% 15% 17% 18% 20%
Unimportant 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,275) (220) (539) (483) (403) (441) (495) (156)

246



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
65Q. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 43% 42% 44% 34% 34% 47% 56% 44% 42% 53% 27%
Somewhat Important 40% 39% 41% 39% 40% 42% 38% 41% 39% 35% 43%
Not very Important 12% 13% 10% 17% 18% 8% 5% 11% 11% 9% 20%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 10% 8% 3% 1% 4% 7% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (673) (824) (205) (397) (585) (310) (1,051) (181) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 43% 46% 37% 52% 48% 39% 44% 34% 45% 43% 42% 43%
Somewhat Important 40% 40% 40% 41% 39% 42% 44% 36% 39% 36% 43% 40%
Not very Important 12% 10% 15% 6% 9% 15% 8% 15% 10% 13% 11% 13%
Unimportant 5% 4% 8% 1% 3% 5% 3% 15% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (518) (617) (362) (651) (443) (195) (208) (279) (308) (575) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 43% 46% 36% 46% 50% 42% 41% 49% 36%
Somewhat Important 40% 42% 36% 41% 42% 35% 46% 42% 33%
Not very Important 12% 8% 18% 10% 6% 16% 10% 8% 16%
Unimportant 5% 3% 10% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,276) (221) (540) (483) (404) (441) (496) (156)

248



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU

66. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The economy 13% 17% 10% 13% 15% 14% 10% 14% 14% 12% 11%
Immigration 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 10% 5% 19% 6%
The environment 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 4% 7% 8% 2% 3% 13%
Terrorism 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 9% 8% 3% 11% 13%
Gay rights 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Education 6% 5% 7% 12% % 3% 2% 4% 8% 11% 10%
Health care 16% 15% 17% 20% 18% 16% 8% 16% 17% 13% 16%
Social security 14% 12% 16% 5% 5% 18% 26% 16% 13% 6% 7%
The budget deficit 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 7%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Taxes 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Medicare 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 9% 4% 8% 4% 1%
Abortion 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0%
Gun control 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 12% 7% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,417) (644) (773) (184) (362) (565) (306) (1,001) (170) (150) (96)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
The economy 13% 8% 14% 19% 14% 13% 18% 9% 16% 16% 12% 11%
Immigration 10% 5% 10% 17% 11% 8% 9% 15% 7% 7% 11% 14%
The environment 7% 10% 8% 0% 5% 8% 12% 6% 4% 8% 6% 10%
Terrorism 8% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 4% 11% 9% 6% 8%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Gay rights 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Education 6% 6% 8% 2% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5%
Health care 16% 23% 15% 7% 15% 19% 13% 13% 16% 14% 18% 12%
Social security 14% 17% 12% 15% 18% 12% 7% 13% 19% 13% 11% 15%
The budget deficit 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Taxes 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Medicare 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Abortion 5% 2% 5% 9% 4% 5% % % 3% % 6% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Gun control 6% % 6% 4% % 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (1,417) (497) (571) (349) (617) (420) (187) (193) (265) (289) (547) (316)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The economy 13% 14% 13% 8% 18% 8% 15% 16% 14%
Immigration 10% 11% 10% 3% 20% 5% 10% 17% 6%
The environment 7% 7% 7% 14% 0% 15% 5% 1% 11%
Terrorism 8% 7% 10% 5% 11% 4% 8% 13% 4%
Gay rights 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Education 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 6% 8% 3% 7%
Health care 16% 15% 17% 24% 6% 24% 19% 6% 15%
Social security 14% 15% 12% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14% 10%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% ™% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Taxes 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Medicare 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% %
Abortion 5% 5% 4% 2% 9% 4% 3% 9% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Gun control 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 98%
Unweighted N (1,417) (1,222) (195) (521) (467) (396) (414) (475) (132)
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67A. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 25% 28% 23% 11% 17% 29% 45% 32% 7% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 13% 13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 8% 14% 4% 17% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 18%
Very unfavorable 45% 43% 46% 52% 47% 41% 41% 40% 68% 52% 35%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 14% 13% 5% 0% 5% 14% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (668) (817) (201) (395) (581) (308) (1,044) (181) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 25% 4% 19% 69% 24% 26% 29% 26% 24% 21% 28% 27%
Somewhat favorable 13% 6% 16% 20% 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 15% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 11% 6% 10% 8% 12% 3% 8% 11% 7% 10%
Very unfavorable 45% 79% 40% 5% 46% 46% 45% 38% 47% 43% 44% 46%
Don’t know 8% 4% 14% 0% 7% 5% 4% 20% 8% 10% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (516) (611) (358) (641) (443) (195) (206) (275) (308) (572) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 25% 32% 13% 2% 74% 4% 17% 57% %
Somewhat favorable 13% 12% 17% 2% 20% 3% 17% 19% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 11% 6% 4% 3% 15% 6% 9%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 45% 46% 42% 87% 2% 87% 48% 14% 36%
Don’t know 8% 3% 18% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,268) (217) (539) (479) (404) (436) (494) (151)
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67B. Favorability of Individuals — Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 24% 22% 9% 14% 28% 40% 28% 6% 19% 13%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 15% 13% 15% 11% 19% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 14% 10% 9% 10% 9% 17% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 34% 34% 33% 37% 35% 32% 32% 33% 41% 29% 32%
Don’t know 18% 14% 23% 29% 25% 16% 5% 15% 25% 21% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (666) (810) (199) (390) (580) (307) (1,039) (180) (155) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 23% 7% 15% 63% 20% 23% 29% 27% 17% 19% 28% 23%
Somewhat favorable 14% 8% 16% 20% 15% 16% 13% 9% 19% 15% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 12% 6% 10% 12% 12% 7% 8% 10% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 34% 62% 29% 2% 32% 36% 38% 30% 36% 34% 32% 35%
Don’t know 18% 12% 28% 8% 22% 12% 8% 26% 19% 23% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476)  (514) (605) (357) (637) (441) (194) (204) (273) (306) (570) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 23% 30% 9% 3% 67% 2% 14% 55% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 16% 5% 22% 5% 20% 19% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 13% 3% 9% 16% % 10%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 28% 71% 2% 7% 35% 8% 14%
Don’t know 18% 11% 35% 8% 6% % 15% 10% 63%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,476) (1,265) (211) (538) (479) (402) (434) (491) (149)
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67C. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% % % 6% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 17% 13% 16% 20% 29% 22% 12% 18% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 14% 12% 22% 19% 19% 12% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 31% 32% 35% 35% 38% 35% 43% 24% 3%
Don’t know 22% 14% 31% 36% 32% 18% 6% 17% 27% 38% 34%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (668) (815) (199) (392) (583) (309) (1,045) (179) (158) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 3% 4% 15% 7% 4% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 16% 39% 16% 23% 25% 19% 17% 18% 22% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 17% 25% 15% 19% 21% 18% 15% 18% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 35% 56% 32% 11% 33% 37% 38% 35% 37% 33% 34% 36%
Don’t know 22% 20% 30% 10% 30% 16% % 22% 26% 24% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (515) (609) (359) (641) (442) (195) (205) (275) (308) (572) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 3% 10% 4% 6% 9% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 13% 6% 40% 3% 21% 35% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 11% 17% 27% 12% 22% 22% 5%

continued on the next page ...

256



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 27% 64% 16% 68% 32% 21% 16%
Don’t know 22% 12% 45% 10% % 12% 19% 13% 68%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,270) (213) (540) (480) (402) (437) (494) (150)
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67D. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 12% 9% 12% 13% 19% 15% % 16% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 25% 16% 20% 14% 22% 24% 21% 20% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 30% 22% 31% 35% 41% 35% 32% 25% 26%
Don’t know 30% 19% 40% 42% 38% 26% 14% 25% 35% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (668) (811) (200) (391) (580) (308) (1,044) (179) (156) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 7% 10% 29% 12% 15% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 14% 21% 28% 21% 21% 21% 17% 17% 17% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 33% 48% 29% 17% 27% 39% 43% 32% 31% 31% 31% 39%
Don’t know 30% 26% 37% 20% 36% 23% 14% 36% 38% 34% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479)  (511) (609) (359) (638) (440) (194) (207) (274) (307) (571) (327)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 6% 27% 5% 12% 25% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 21% 19% 12% 32% 13% 24% 28% %
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 33% 41% 15% 65% 21% 63% 33% 21% 6%
Don’t know 30% 20% 51% 14% 17% 18% 26% 20% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,265) (214) (536) (481) (402) (436) (492) (149)
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67E. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 11% 8% % 13% 16% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 20% 18% 18% 18% 23% 19% 25% 21% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 31% 23% 26% 41% 53% 42% 17% 23% 35%
Don’t know 23% 16% 30% 39% 34% 17% 5% 19% 32% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,477) (663) (814) (199) (392) (579) (307) (1,040) (180) (156) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 9% 21% 2% 4% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 34% 16% 5% 19% 23% 18% 16% 20% 20% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 18% 7% 12% 14% 14% 12% 12% 15% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 36% 13% 33% 75% 33% 37% 47% 36% 31% 29% 40% 41%
Don’t know 23% 21% 31% 10% 27% 17% 13% 30% 28% 27% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,477) (511) (608) (358) (636) (441) (194) (206) (273) (306) (570) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 9% 7% 19% 3% 18% 9% 4% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 14% 42% 4% 38% 21% 7% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 19% 6% 16% 21% 6% 6%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 36% 43% 21% 8% 83% 14% 29% 71% 10%
Don’t know 23% 12% 46% 13% 4% 14% 20% 11% 71%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,265) (212) (538) (479) (401) (435) (491) (150)
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67F. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 9% 8% 9% % 9% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 16% 16% 16% 15% 23% 19% 13% 22% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13% 16% 11% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 24% 18% 23% 35% 43% 34% 21% 20% 29%
Don’t know 31% 20% 42% 44% 41% 27% 15% 27% 39% 38% 44%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (665) (810) (199) (390) (579) (307) (1,040) (179) (156) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 8% 17% 4% 5% 9% 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 15% 7% 17% 17% 22% 15% 19% 18% 15% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 15% 11% 13% 16% 13% 8% 12% 15% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 30% 16% 27% 57% 26% 31% 39% 35% 28% 23% 31% 37%
Don’t know 31% 30% 38% 20% 35% 27% 16% 38% 30% 33% 34% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (511) (608) (356) (633) (441) (195) (206) (274) (303) (570) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 8% 9% 7% 18% 3% 18% % 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 36% 4% 29% 23% % 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 10% 18% 9% 14% 21% 10% 4%

continued on the next page ...

262



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 30% 37% 16% 9% 69% 15% 23% 58% %
Don’t know 31% 21% 52% 20% 15% 24% 26% 19% 81%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,261) (214) (536) (477) (399) (435) (490) (151)
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68A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 17% 18% 21% 16% 17% 15% 13% 35% 23% 18%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 25% 28% 21% 21% 24% 23% 22% 25% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 17% 11% 16% 10% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 27% 17% 25% 35% 49% 39% 12% 17% 26%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 21% 22% 10% 1% 9% 22% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (669) (809) (199) (393) (579) (307) (1,040) (180) (156) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 17% 44% 5% 3% 21% 16% 15% 10% 17% 14% 18% 20%
Somewhat favorable 23% 40% 19% 8% 22% 27% 21% 23% 27% 29% 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 19% 13% 15% 17% 16% % 13% 17% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 3% 31% 76% 27% 34% 42% 34% 25% 27% 37% 32%
Don’t know 13% 4% 25% 1% 15% 6% 6% 25% 18% 13% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (516) (604) (358) (640) (439) (195) (204) (273) (307) (569) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 37% 2% 36% 13% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 20% 43% 5% 42% 33% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 20% 13% 11%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 32% 39% 17% 4% 79% 4% 27% 65% 13%
Don’t know 13% 4% 33% 3% 1% % % 5% 57%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,267) (211) (539) (477) (404) (437) (489) (148)
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 11% 14% 6% 8% 15% 19% 15% 5% 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 17% 19% 13% 23% 26% 24% 6% 18% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 37% 39% 40% 36% 36% 35% 51% 35% 41%
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 19% 22% 9% 1% 10% 21% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (670) (810) (200) (391) (580) (309) (1,046) (178) (154) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 2% 5% 42% 13% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 20% 8% 18% 43% 17% 27% 22% 17% 20% 17% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 21% 17% 10% 18% 18% 15% 12% 14% 25% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 38% 65% 35% 5% 37% 39% 45% 34% 39% 33% 38% 41%
Don’t know 13% 3% 25% 1% 15% 5% 6% 26% 18% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (511) (608) (361) (639) (441) (195) (205) (272) (307) (572) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 15% 7% 2% 32% 3% 7% 27% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 15% 3% 45% 1% 19% 42% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 18% 15% 14% 11% 28% 14% 10%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 38% 41% 31% 76% % 78% 40% 13% 22%
Don’t know 13% 5% 29% 4% 2% % 6% 4% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,267) (213) (536) (482) (400) (437) (495) (148)
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Is the Democratic Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too liberal 40% 45% 35% 30% 26% 45% 57% 47% 19% 26% 31%
About right 25% 24% 26% 27% 24% 25% 25% 22% 36% 28% 28%
Not liberal enough 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 10% 9% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 28% 35% 21% 9% 19% 33% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (665) (821) (203) (392) (583) (308) (1,043) (183) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too liberal 40% 9% 39% 86% 34% 45% 52% 38% 34% 35% 44% 40%
About right 25% 54% 14% 5% 27% 26% 20% 19% 28% 27% 22% 25%
Not liberal enough 12% 21% 10% 3% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14%
Not sure 23% 16% 36% 6% 27% 17% 12% 30% 25% 26% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (516) (610) (360) (648) (437) (195) (206) (279) (307) (571) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too liberal 40% 47% 25% 14% 86% 8% 40% 73% 17%
About right 25% 26% 24% 48% 4% 45% 30% 13% 8%
Not liberal enough 12% 13% 10% 26% 2% 34% 8% 3% 4%
Not sure 23% 14% 42% 12% 7% 12% 22% 11% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...

268



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU

continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,268) (218) (540) (478) (403) (437) (492) (154)
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Is the Republican Party...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too conservative 36% 38% 35% 37% 35% 37% 36% 38% 37% 25% 35%
About right 20% 19% 20% 22% 16% 22% 17% 21% 18% 21% 11%
Not conservative enough 19% 24% 15% 15% 12% 18% 34% 21% 9% 19% 22%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 26% 36% 22% 14% 20% 35% 35% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (667) (820) (203) (394) (584) (306) (1,047) (183) (155) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Too conservative 36% 58% 33% 13% 33% 41% 43% 32% 38% 42% 33% 34%
About right 20% 11% 15% 41% 23% 19% 16% 13% 14% 18% 24% 19%
Not conservative enough 19% 10% 16% 38% 15% 21% 24% 25% 18% 12% 22% 23%
Not sure 25% 21% 36% 8% 29% 19% 16% 30% 30% 28% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (516) (611) (360) (646) (441) (194) (206) (279) (308) (570) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Too conservative 36% 41% 27% 72% 9% 7% 45% 9% 12%
About right 20% 19% 20% 6% 34% 6% 20% 33% 11%
Not conservative enough 19% 23% 11% 6% 47% 3% 9% 46% 7%
Not sure 25% 16% 42% 15% 10% 14% 26% 12% 70%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,269) (218) (538) (480) (404) (437) (493) (153)
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71. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 24% 21% % 15% 27% 40% 28% 4% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 15% 18% 13% 17% 13% 17% 6% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 19% 10% 12% 6% 9% 14% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 40% 39% 41% 39% 43% 37% 41% 38% 54% 37% 34%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 17% 19% 7% 0% 7% 21% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 3% 16% 65% 21% 24% 25% 25% 21% 19% 26% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 17% 26% 16% 16% 17% 10% 13% 18% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 13% 4% 14% 12% 12% 4% 13% 14% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 72% 34% 5% 38% 43% 43% 38% 40% 38% 40% 42%
Not sure 11% 4% 20% 1% 12% 5% 2% 24% 13% 12% 8% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 23% 29% 9% 1% 67% 3% 13% 53% %
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 18% 3% 25% 2% 22% 22% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 18% 9% 4% 6% 16% 9% 16%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 31% 84% 1% 85% 43% 11% 25%
Not sure 11% 4% 24% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% 43%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 15% 10% 13% 17% 28% 19% 12% 15% 9%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 14% 18% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 30% 29% 26% 29% 29%
No opinion 29% 25% 33% 32% 36% 30% 18% 28% 33% 25% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (662) (805) (199) (387) (574) (307) (1,041) (173) (152) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 7% 10% 45% 18% 16% 17% 15% 12% 14% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 16% 27% 14% 18% 12% 14% 16% 13% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 11% 5% 10% 13% 8% 8% 8% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 55% 22% 4% 26% 29% 36% 29% 35% 27% 25% 31%
No opinion 29% 20% 41% 19% 32% 24% 26% 34% 29% 34% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (509) (600) (358) (634) (438) (194) (201) (273) (305) (565) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 20% 9% 3% 45% 4% 9% 38% 5%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 17% 4% 24% 2% 16% 24% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 13% % 10% 14% 10% 5%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 21% 64% 3% 70% 29% 6% 11%
No opinion 29% 23% 42% 17% 21% 14% 32% 23% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (1,256) (211) (532) (475) (398) (433) (489) (147)

275



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
72B. Trump Approval on Issues — Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 15% 16% 10% 13% 17% 21% 17% % 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 12% 14% 22% 23% 20% 6% 23% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 31% 38% 31% 29% 33% 32% 37% 29% 26%
No opinion 22% 18% 25% 29% 32% 19% 8% 18% 36% 18% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (663) (811) (199) (387) (580) (308) (1,044) (177) (155) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 6% 10% 40% 15% 16% 17% 14% 12% 16% 18% 14%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 16% 3% 17% 21% 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 16% 9% 13% 14% 17% 8% 11% 13% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 57% 28% 5% 28% 36% 38% 32% 35% 33% 29% 34%
No opinion 22% 18% 30% 9% 26% 14% 11% 31% 24% 24% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (507) (606) (361) (634) (440) (194) (206) (273) (306) (568) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 15% 18% 10% 3% 38% 5% 9% 34% 5%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 15% 5% 37% 2% 21% 29% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 9% 19% 13% 5%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 24% 66% 3% 70% 35% 10% 15%
No opinion 22% 13% 40% 12% 8% 14% 17% 15% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,261) (213) (534) (481) (399) (437) (489) (149)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 21% 18% 13% 16% 18% 31% 21% 12% 19% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 16% 18% 14% 22% 19% 21% 10% 20% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 32% 33% 35% 30% 31% 31% 41% 29% 30%
No opinion 21% 18% 24% 27% 26% 21% 9% 19% 27% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,466) (666) (800) (199) (385) (576) (306) (1,040) (174) (152) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 6% 15% 46% 20% 19% 22% 16% 16% 17% 22% 19%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 18% 35% 19% 20% 17% 16% 17% 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 10% 4% 9% 12% 9% 6% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 61% 26% 2% 28% 37% 39% 32% 37% 29% 31% 32%
No opinion 21% 14% 30% 13% 25% 13% 13% 31% 24% 22% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,466) (511) (598) (357) (635) (435) (194) (202) (269) (307) (565) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 22% 13% 4% 48% 4% 11% 42% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 20% 4% 34% 4% 21% 29% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 7% 12% 4% 8% 15% % 3%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 25% 71% 1% 75% 34% 6% 15%
No opinion 21% 14% 35% 9% 14% 8% 20% 16% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,466) (1,253) (213) (531) (475) (401) (428) (489) (148)
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72D. Trump Approval on Issues — Economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 33% 24% 16% 22% 31% 43% 32% 15% 29% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 18% 15% 18% 13% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 14% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 28% 28% 28% 38% 25% 26% 25% 26% 33% 29% 35%
No opinion 16% 11% 21% 20% 25% 15% 4% 13% 26% 18% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (662) (809) (197) (387) (579) (308) (1,043) (175) (153) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 28% 8% 23% 69% 27% 28% 35% 28% 23% 24% 33% 28%
Somewhat approve 16% 11% 18% 20% 16% 19% 19% 9% 14% 20% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 16% 12% 2% 10% 14% 13% 10% 9% 13% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 53% 23% 2% 28% 30% 26% 27% 34% 24% 27% 30%
No opinion 16% 12% 24% 7% 19% 9% 7% 27% 19% 18% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,471)  (508) (604) (359) (635) (438) (194) (204) (271) (307) (567) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 28% 33% 18% 3% 72% 4% 22% 62% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 17% 10% 19% 9% 22% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 20% 3% 16% 18% 5% 3%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 24% 58% 2% 61% 27% 8% 20%
No opinion 16% 10% 30% 9% 4% 10% 11% 8% 56%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,471) (1,257) (214) (530) (480) (399) (434) (491) (147)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 14% 14% 17% 24% 18% 12% 20% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 11% 13% 21% 26% 20% 5% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 15% 10% 10% 10% 9% 19% 11% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 31% 30% 35% 31% 29% 30% 31% 34% 29% 26%
No opinion 23% 19% 28% 26% 32% 24% 11% 22% 28% 18% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (664) (804) (198) (385) (576) (309) (1,042) (176) (152) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 7% 13% 39% 18% 16% 18% 14% 12% 15% 21% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 15% 3% 18% 21% 17% 14% 20% 14% 18% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 15% 11% 4% 12% 12% 9% 6% 9% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 31% 56% 26% 4% 27% 35% 38% 29% 33% 34% 28% 32%
No opinion 23% 13% 34% 15% 25% 16% 17% 36% 27% 26% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (507) (602) (359) (629) (439) (195) (205) (272) (306) (564) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 19% 14% 3% 38% 5% 10% 37% %
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 14% 5% 39% 2% 19% 32% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 13% 6% 12% 16% 8% 5%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 23% 69% 2% 70% 34% 6% 14%
No opinion 23% 16% 38% 9% 16% 10% 21% 17% 64%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,255) (213) (531) (478) (398) (436) (489) (145)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 20% 13% 11% 14% 17% 26% 18% 12% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 14% 13% 20% 18% 19% 11% 18% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 35% 37% 40% 37% 33% 36% 36% 37% 34% 34%
No opinion 20% 16% 25% 24% 27% 21% 9% 18% 30% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,465) (661) (804) (198) (383) (579) (305) (1,037) (173) (155) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 6% 13% 39% 19% 15% 17% 14% 15% 15% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 15% 36% 15% 19% 18% 16% 15% 17% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 14% 8% 5% 8% 9% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 62% 33% 4% 33% 39% 44% 34% 38% 38% 33% 38%
No opinion 20% 13% 29% 14% 24% 13% 13% 31% 24% 21% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (507) (602) (356) (631) (435) (195) (204) (269) (304) (567) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 20% 10% 2% 41% 5% 9% 38% 5%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 17% 4% 33% 3% 19% 28% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 4% 17% 10% 5%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 28% 75% 2% 81% 39% % 20%
No opinion 20% 14% 34% 10% 15% % 17% 17% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,253) (212) (533) (475) (399) (433) (486) (147)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 20% 14% 18% 24% 40% 27% 10% 23% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 19% 13% 18% 11% 17% %
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 10% 15% 14% 20%
Strongly disapprove 31% 30% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 30% 34% 28% 32%
No opinion 17% 13% 22% 25% 26% 15% 5% 15% 30% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (662) (810) (197) (389) (580) (306) (1,043) (177) (153) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 5% 19% 60% 23% 23% 24% 28% 21% 19% 28% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 17% 25% 16% 20% 16% 9% 13% 19% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 19% 10% 7% 13% 14% 15% 4% 8% 13% 12% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 55% 27% 4% 27% 33% 39% 31% 34% 30% 28% 32%
No opinion 17% 14% 26% 5% 21% 10% 6% 28% 23% 19% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (510) (604) (358) (635) (437) (195) (205) (270) (308) (568) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 24% 29% 13% 3% 66% 4% 17% 53% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 20% 4% 24% 3% 22% 21% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 15% 4% 17% 13% 10% %
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 36% 20% 69% 2% 67% 34% % 16%
No opinion 17% 10% 34% 10% 4% 10% 14% 9% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,260) (212) (533) (479) (399) (435) (491) (147)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 14% 17% 12% 11% 13% 14% 20% 15% 14% 15% 8%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 11% 13% 9% 15% 17% 15% % 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 17%
Strongly disapprove 28% 28% 29% 30% 29% 28% 28% 29% 28% 28% 26%
No opinion 34% 29% 38% 35% 38% 35% 25% 32% 40% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,465) (660) (805) (198) (386) (576) (305) (1,039) (175) (151) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 14% 7% 10% 32% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 17% 12%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 13% 28% 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% 11% 5% 10% 13% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 55% 22% 4% 26% 30% 38% 28% 33% 27% 25% 32%
No opinion 34% 21% 44% 30% 37% 27% 31% 39% 32% 34% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (508) (601) (356) (633) (435) (194) (203) (268) (304) (568) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 14% 16% 10% 4% 32% 3% 11% 30% 2%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 14% 4% 25% 1% 14% 24% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 14% 6% 12% 15% % 3%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 22% 61% 2% 70% 26% % 13%
No opinion 34% 28% 45% 17% 35% 14% 34% 32% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,254) (211) (533) (475) (398) (433) (485) (149)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 22% 18% 9% 16% 20% 35% 24% % 19% 10%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 16% 13% 18% 16% 18% 14% 12% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 9% 10% 12% 17% 9%
Strongly disapprove 34% 32% 36% 35% 33% 32% 37% 32% 41% 31% 38%
No opinion 19% 16% 22% 26% 27% 19% 4% 16% 26% 21% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (662) (806) (197) (388) (579) (304) (1,038) (177) (155) (98)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 20% 4% 16% 51% 21% 17% 24% 20% 13% 16% 25% 20%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 16% 31% 14% 20% 21% 12% 16% 17% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 13% 5% 10% 14% 8% 8% 9% 13% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 64% 26% 6% 31% 36% 42% 33% 37% 33% 32% 35%
No opinion 19% 13% 30% 8% 24% 14% 5% 27% 25% 21% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,468)  (510) (603) (355) (636) (435) (195) (202) (272) (307) (567) (322)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 20% 25% 9% 3% 55% 4% 12% 44% %
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 4% 29% 4% 19% 26% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 14% 11% 6% % 18% 9% 6%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 38% 24% 73% 3% 75% 34% 9% 19%
No opinion 19% 11% 38% 9% 8% 10% 16% 12% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,254) (214) (533) (474) (400) (434) (485) (149)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 18% 16% 9% 13% 18% 28% 18% 13% 17% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 17% 12% 17% 24% 22% 23% 4% 22% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 18% 10% 11% 12% 10% 21% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 34% 34% 36% 34% 33% 33% 34% 41% 29% 32%
No opinion 17% 14% 20% 24% 26% 14% 6% 15% 21% 15% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,465) (663) (802) (197) (387) (577) (304) (1,037) (173) (154) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 17% 6% 12% 41% 19% 16% 16% 14% 12% 14% 21% 16%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 18% 37% 17% 23% 22% 18% 19% 15% 19% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 13% 8% 14% 14% 10% 7% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 62% 30% 3% 30% 40% 40% 32% 37% 37% 31% 35%
No opinion 17% 9% 27% 10% 21% 8% 12% 29% 20% 18% 17% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (505) (604) (356) (634) (434) (193) (204) (270) (307) (564) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 17% 20% 10% 3% 44% 4% 9% 38% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 19% 4% 37% 3% 21% 33% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 14% 12% 9% 10% 18% 11% %
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 34% 39% 25% 75% 2% 7% 39% 6% 15%
No opinion 17% 10% 33% 6% 8% 6% 13% 12% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,253) (212) (529) (475) (398) (434) (487) (146)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 28% 23% 9% 20% 30% 40% 30% 10% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 13% 19% 11% 16% 15% 17% 11% 11% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% % 6% % 11% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 35% 39% 43% 36% 35% 38% 36% 44% 37% 38%
No opinion 13% 10% 16% 17% 21% 12% 1% 10% 24% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469) (660) (809) (197) (387) (577) (308) (1,043) (174) (153) (99)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 6% 20% 63% 24% 26% 27% 27% 22% 22% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 17% 23% 17% 16% 15% 8% 14% 17% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 10% 4% 9% 7% 10% 10% 9% 12% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 68% 31% 6% 35% 42% 43% 32% 39% 35% 37% 39%
No opinion 13% 9% 21% 3% 14% 9% 4% 24% 15% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,469)  (508) (601) (360) (634) (436) (195) (204) (271) (306) (567) (325)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 26% 32% 12% 4% 69% 5% 18% 55% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 13% 20% 4% 21% 3% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 12% % 3% 6% 15% 9% 2%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 29% 79% 3% 80% 39% 11% 22%
No opinion 13% 6% 27% 6% 3% 6% 9% 6% 51%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,469) (1,259) (210) (532) (478) (399) (433) (492) (145)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 10% 14% 16% 24% 17% 15% 18% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 15% 12% 14% 18% 21% 19% 3% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% 11% 13% 10% 20% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 31% 31% 36% 30% 30% 29% 31% 35% 30% 29%
No opinion 24% 21% 27% 26% 30% 24% 13% 23% 27% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (656) (809) (197) (388) (577) (303) (1,035) (176) (154) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 7% 11% 39% 19% 14% 15% 13% 12% 14% 20% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 15% 34% 13% 23% 18% 12% 18% 14% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 14% 6% 16% 11% 11% 7% 10% 15% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 31% 58% 26% 3% 29% 35% 31% 29% 36% 31% 28% 33%
No opinion 24% 15% 33% 17% 23% 17% 25% 39% 24% 26% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (508) (599) (358) (636) (434) (194) (201) (270) (306) (567) (322)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 19% 10% 3% 39% 4% 9% 36% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 14% 4% 35% 4% 15% 29% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 16% 13% 8% 11% 19% 11% %
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 24% 66% 2% 69% 36% 6% 14%
No opinion 24% 18% 36% 13% 17% 12% 21% 18% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,465) (1,251) (214) (533) (473) (398) (433) (486) (148)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 17% 15% 11% 15% 16% 21% 16% 13% 18% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 13% 11% 18% 24% 19% 11% 17% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 9% 12% 13% 16% 13% 12% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 30% 30% 35% 28% 29% 28% 29% 35% 30% 33%
No opinion 25% 22% 28% 32% 34% 24% 11% 23% 29% 25% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (662) (806) (197) (383) (582) (306) (1,038) (174) (155) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 7% 12% 37% 19% 13% 15% 10% 11% 15% 20% 14%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 15% 36% 15% 21% 17% 14% 16% 17% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 15% 8% 13% 14% 10% 9% 9% 15% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 57% 24% 3% 29% 32% 28% 29% 33% 29% 29% 30%
No opinion 25% 17% 35% 16% 24% 19% 30% 39% 30% 24% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (507) (604) (357) (637) (435) (193) (203) (271) (305) (567) (325)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 16% 18% 12% 4% 36% 4% 9% 35% 5%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 3% 34% 3% 16% 30% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 15% 10% 13% 21% 8% 4%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 23% 63% 2% 67% 31% % 17%
No opinion 25% 19% 39% 14% 18% 13% 23% 20% 62%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,254) (214) (531) (474) (400) (433) (486) (149)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 21% 18% 17% 26% 38% 29% 9% 22% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 20% 16% 19% 13% 18% 19% 20% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 10% % 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 31% 31% 31% 33% 30% 30% 33% 31% 35% 28% 34%
No opinion 18% 13% 22% 22% 28% 16% 6% 15% 27% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,464) (661) (803) (196) (387) (577) (304) (1,041) (171) (152) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 6% 19% 63% 24% 25% 28% 25% 21% 23% 27% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 12% 18% 23% 17% 21% 20% 10% 12% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 10% 3% 9% 10% 13% 5% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 57% 26% 5% 29% 33% 32% 33% 38% 28% 29% 32%
No opinion 18% 12% 27% 7% 21% 11% 7% 27% 20% 21% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,464)  (505) (599) (360) (629) (437) (194) (204) (269) (306) (563) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 25% 31% 12% 4% 65% 4% 17% 55% 9%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 23% 5% 23% 5% 24% 23% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 7% 15% 4% 12% 15% 5% 3%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 24% 68% 2% 71% 30% % 19%
No opinion 18% 10% 34% 9% 6% 8% 14% 10% 58%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,464) (1,254) (210) (529) (479) (397) (432) (488) (147)

301



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults You
720. Trump Approval on Issues — Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 22% 10% 17% 29% 42% 29% 9% 19% 18%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 15% 22% 15% 22% 17% 20% 16% 21% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 15% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 28% 29% 27% 23% 23% 24% 26% 32% 28%
No opinion 20% 16% 24% 27% 31% 17% 8% 17% 33% 16% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,458) (660) (798) (195) (383) (576) (304) (1,036) (171) (151) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 5% 18% 65% 23% 26% 30% 23% 21% 22% 28% 25%
Somewhat approve 19% 12% 22% 25% 20% 22% 19% 12% 19% 22% 18% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 15% 11% 3% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 25% 49% 20% 2% 25% 25% 27% 27% 28% 25% 22% 29%
No opinion 20% 18% 29% 5% 22% 16% 12% 29% 22% 21% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,458) (504) (598) (356) (626) (437) (192) (203) (269) (304) (559) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 25% 32% 11% 3% 68% 4% 17% 55% %
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 22% 8% 25% 6% 28% 24% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 18% 3% 16% 15% 4% 5%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 25% 29% 18% 55% 2% 58% 23% 6% 17%
No opinion 20% 12% 38% 16% 3% 16% 16% 11% 58%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,458) (1,247) (211) (527) (475) (397) (430) (486) (145)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 22% 15% 22% 27% 39% 31% 13% 21% 15%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 16% 12% 19% 18% 17% 14% 23% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 9% 12% 13% 15% 12% 16% 11% 13%
Strongly disapprove 23% 22% 24% 27% 23% 22% 21% 22% 26% 26% 23%
No opinion 22% 17% 26% 32% 31% 19% 7% 19% 31% 19% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (664) (811) (197) (389) (579) (310) (1,044) (178) (153) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 9% 20% 62% 25% 26% 34% 23% 21% 23% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 18% 25% 15% 22% 19% 8% 16% 16% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 20% 12% 3% 13% 12% 17% 9% 11% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 23% 45% 18% 3% 22% 26% 20% 22% 26% 21% 22% 24%
No opinion 22% 18% 32% 8% 25% 14% 10% 37% 25% 25% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,475)  (511) (603) (361) (638) (438) (194) (205) (274) (306) (571) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 26% 30% 17% 4% 66% 4% 18% 55% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 9% 23% % 23% 22% %
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 22% 3% 18% 18% 6% 6%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 23% 26% 17% 50% 1% 56% 21% 6% 11%
No opinion 22% 14% 38% 15% % 15% 20% 11% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,263) (212) (535) (481) (396) (437) (493) (149)
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 21% 18% 13% 16% 19% 31% 22% 13% 19% 9%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 13% 13% 11% 19% 16% 16% 13% 18% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 11% 12% 20%
Strongly disapprove 32% 31% 34% 37% 33% 30% 32% 32% 35% 31% 31%
No opinion 23% 20% 26% 27% 31% 22% 12% 22% 28% 19% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (662) (808) (196) (388) (580) (306) (1,043) (175) (152) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 19% 6% 16% 46% 20% 17% 20% 21% 15% 16% 23% 19%
Somewhat approve 15% 8% 13% 31% 15% 19% 17% 7% 15% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 12% 3% 11% 12% 6% 6% 7% 13% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 63% 25% 4% 29% 37% 39% 30% 37% 32% 30% 34%
No opinion 23% 13% 34% 16% 26% 15% 17% 35% 26% 25% 21% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (508) (602) (360) (636) (436) (195) (203) (273) (304) (567) (326)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 19% 23% 11% 3% 51% 3% 13% 43% %
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 14% 4% 26% 3% 17% 26% %
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 13% 12% 3% 8% 15% % 8%
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306



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

continued from previous page
Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 24% 71% 2% 7% 33% % 14%
No opinion 23% 16% 39% 10% 17% 9% 23% 16% 64%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,259) (211) (533) (480) (397) (435) (490) (148)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 18% 18% 17% 9% 11% 19% 33% 22% 1% 16% 10%
Negative 41% 39% 43% 38% 46% 39% 41% 42% 42% 37% 35%
No Opinion 41% 43% 40% 52% 43% 42% 26% 36% 57% 47% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 18% 4% 13% 48% 17% 18% 18% 19% 18% 15% 19% 18%
Negative 41% 65% 38% 11% 39% 44% 44% 3% 48% 44% 35% 42%
No Opinion 41% 31% 49% 41% 44% 37% 37% 44% 34% 41% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 18% 22% 9% 1% 53% 5% 8% 42% 6%
Negative 41% 44% 35% 7% 8% 75% 49% 12% 34%
No Opinion 41% 34% 56% 22% 39% 21% 43% 46% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?

(Please check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 28% 29% 26% 13% 16% 34% 45% 35% 7% 11% 25%
Negative 32% 30% 34% 34% 38% 28% 31% 31% 36% 38% 30%
No Opinion 40% 41% 40% 53% 46% 38% 24% 34% 57% 51% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 28% 6% 24% 68% 25% 29% 34% 30% 23% 25% 32% 27%
Negative 32% 55% 28% 7% 32% 32% 36% 31% 38% 33% 29% 32%
No Opinion 40% 40% 48% 25% 43% 40% 30% 39% 39% 42% 39% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 28% 34% 15% 4% 75% 4% 22% 58% 12%
Negative 32% 34% 28% 65% 3% 69% 32% 8% 26%
No Opinion 40% 32% 57% 30% 23% 27% 46% 34% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 12% 13% 11% 10% 5% 13% 19% 13% 7% 8% 13%
Negative 31% 33% 28% 25% 32% 32% 33% 31% 27% 27% 32%
No Opinion 58% 55% 61% 65% 64% 55% 48% 55% 66% 65% 55%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 12% 3% 10% 28% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 14% 10%
Negative 31% 42% 28% 18% 29% 32% 38% 28% 33% 29% 30% 31%
No Opinion 58% 55% 62% 53% 59% 58% 48% 62% 56% 61% 56% 59%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 12% 13% 9% 2% 30% 4% 5% 28% 3%
Negative 31% 32% 27% 49% 15% 46% 36% 18% 21%
No Opinion 58% 54% 64% 49% 55% 50% 59% 54% 76%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 20% 14% 9% 9% 22% 26% 20% 6% 10% 16%
Negative 34% 31% 36% 35% 39% 29% 34% 36% 31% 31% 29%
No Opinion 49% 49% 50% 56% 53% 48% 40% 44% 63% 59% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 17% 2% 12% 49% 15% 18% 21% 17% 16% 14% 19% 17%
Negative 34% 53% 32% 10% 33% 36% 40% 29% 37% 34% 32% 35%
No Opinion 49% 46% 56% 41% 52% 46% 39% 54% 47% 52% 49% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 17% 21% 9% 1% 50% 2% 10% 40% 3%
Negative 34% 36% 29% 64% % 67% 39% 9% 24%
No Opinion 49% 43% 63% 35% 43% 30% 52% 51% 73%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 33% 36% 30% 18% 19% 41% 50% 42% 6% 20% 18%
Negative 19% 17% 21% 16% 21% 19% 19% 19% 16% 24% 16%
No Opinion 48% 47% 49% 66% 60% 39% 31% 39% 77% 56% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 33% 8% 29% 76% 31% 33% 39% 34% 32% 35% 34% 30%
Negative 19% 36% 15% 3% 18% 22% 20% 16% 24% 15% 18% 21%
No Opinion 48% 57% 56% 21% 51% 45% 41% 50% 44% 50% 49% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 33% 39% 20% 4% 81% 6% 28% 66% 13%
Negative 19% 22% 14% 43% 1% 43% 21% 4% 10%
No Opinion 48% 39% 66% 53% 18% 51% 51% 31% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 32% 35% 28% 16% 24% 38% 47% 40% 6% 19% 25%
Negative 24% 21% 26% 29% 27% 21% 18% 22% 24% 27% 26%
No Opinion 45% 44% 46% 56% 49% 41% 35% 38% 70% 54% 49%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 32% 9% 26% 75% 30% 34% 38% 30% 30% 30% 36% 27%
Negative 24% 41% 21% 3% 24% 23% 21% 25% 28% 22% 21% 26%
No Opinion 45% 50% 53% 22% 47% 43% 41% 45% 42% 47% 44% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 32% 37% 20% 4% 81% 6% 27% 64% 12%
Negative 24% 24% 22% 46% 2% 52% 21% 6% 20%
No Opinion 45% 38% 58% 50% 18% 42% 53% 29% 68%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 42% 46% 38% 28% 35% 48% 56% 50% 19% 26% 39%
Negative 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 11% 14% 15%
No Opinion 46% 44% 48% 62% 52% 39% 33% 39% 70% 60% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 42% 21% 41% 76% 40% 44% 49% 40% 46% 45% 40% 40%
Negative 12% 22% 10% 2% 13% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 14%
No Opinion 46% 58% 50% 22% 48% 43% 42% 50% 43% 44% 49% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 42% 47% 33% 21% 79% 20% 41% 67% 25%
Negative 12% 13% 8% 25% 2% 27% 12% 3% 6%
No Opinion 46% 40% 58% 55% 19% 54% 46% 30% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 15% 17% 11% 11% 18% 24% 21% 2% 10% 10%
Negative 34% 33% 35% 28% 37% 36% 36% 36% 33% 28% 29%
No Opinion 50% 51% 48% 62% 52% 46% 40% 43% 65% 62% 61%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 16% 2% 13% 42% 16% 14% 16% 20% 15% 16% 18% 13%
Negative 34% 56% 29% 14% 31% 39% 38% 33% 37% 38% 30% 36%
No Opinion 50% 42% 58% 44% 53% 47% 46% 47% 48% 46% 51% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 19% 11% 1% 44% 2% 9% 35% 9%
Negative 34% 39% 24% 66% 12% 67% 39% 12% 20%
No Opinion 50% 42% 65% 33% 44% 30% 52% 52% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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73l. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 20% 24% 16% 10% 12% 22% 36% 23% 8% 14% 19%
Negative 36% 33% 39% 37% 37% 35% 37% 37% 35% 38% 31%
No Opinion 44% 43% 45% 53% 51% 43% 27% 39% 57% 49% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 20% 2% 16% 53% 20% 21% 23% 17% 18% 14% 24% 20%
Negative 36% 61% 32% 9% 36% 40% 38% 31% 40% 40% 31% 39%
No Opinion 44% 36% 51% 38% 45% 40% 39% 52% 42% 46% 45% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 20% 24% 11% 1% 56% 3% 10% 48% 5%
Negative 36% 40% 29% 71% 6% 73% 45% 9% 21%
No Opinion 44% 36% 60% 28% 39% 24% 45% 43% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?

(Please check all that apply.)

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 20% 15% 10% 14% 18% 27% 20% 6% 17% 12%
Negative 15% 15% 15% 11% 10% 18% 19% 17% 9% 11% 13%
No Opinion 68% 65% 71% 79% 76% 65% 54% 63% 85% 2% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 17% 24% 14% 14% 15% 19% 25% 17% 20% 16% 16% 20%
Negative 15% 12% 14% 20% 14% 15% 13% 18% 15% 15% 13% 16%
No Opinion 68% 64% 72% 65% 71% 66% 62% 65% 65% 70% 1% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

Positive 17% 22% 8% 34% 12% 33% 17% 10% 6%
Negative 15% 16% 12% 12% 24% 11% 14% 20% 9%
No Opinion 68% 62% 80% 54% 63% 56% 68% 70% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 27% 31% 24% 15% 18% 32% 43% 33% 5% 20% 27%
Negative 29% 27% 30% 28% 31% 26% 31% 30% 27% 24% 26%
No Opinion 44% 41% 47% 58% 51% 41% 26% 37% 68% 56% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 27% 6% 24% 67% 27% 27% 32% 25% 25% 24% 31% 26%
Negative 29% 50% 25% 5% 26% 30% 31% 31% 32% 28% 28% 28%
No Opinion 44% 44% 52% 28% 47% 43% 3% 44% 43% 49% 41% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 27% 32% 18% 2% 73% 4% 20% 57% 14%
Negative 29% 32% 22% 59% 3% 61% 31% 8% 16%
No Opinion 44% 36% 60% 39% 24% 35% 49% 35% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 16% 19% 12% 8% 10% 20% 23% 20% 5% 9% 10%
Negative 23% 20% 26% 25% 24% 22% 23% 23% 24% 21% 29%
No Opinion 61% 61% 62% 68% 65% 58% 54% 58% 71% 70% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 16% 3% 12% 41% 13% 15% 22% 18% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Negative 23% 37% 21% 8% 26% 22% 16% 21% 25% 24% 23% 21%
No Opinion 61% 59% 67% 51% 60% 63% 62% 61% 59% 61% 61% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 16% 21% 5% 1% 45% 2% 10% 36% 3%
Negative 23% 23% 24% 39% 6% 42% 24% 10% 21%
No Opinion 61% 56% 71% 59% 49% 55% 66% 54% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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73M. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 17% 19% 15% 6% 11% 21% 27% 21% 7% 10% 10%
Negative 29% 27% 30% 26% 32% 30% 27% 31% 22% 25% 30%
No Opinion 54% 53% 55% 68% 56% 49% 46% 48% 71% 65% 59%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 17% 3% 13% 46% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 15% 19% 16%
Negative 29% 44% 28% 10% 26% 30% 41% 27% 31% 32% 26% 30%
No Opinion 54% 53% 59% 45% 57% 53% 41% 56% 54% 53% 55% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 17% 20% 11% 1% 45% 4% 10% 38% 6%
Negative 29% 33% 21% 54% 11% 58% 32% 13% 12%
No Opinion 54% 47% 68% 45% 43% 38% 59% 49% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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73N. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 42% 42% 43% 40% 48% 41% 40% 41% 50% 43% 36%
Negative 16% 17% 15% 8% 9% 17% 28% 19% 10% 9% 9%
No Opinion 42% 41% 42% 52% 43% 42% 31% 40% 40% 47% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 42% 69% 39% 10% 42% 45% 42% 3% 43% 44% 39% 45%
Negative 16% 5% 11% 41% 15% 14% 17% 20% 14% 11% 19% 16%
No Opinion 42% 27% 50% 49% 43% 41% 42% 43% 43% 45% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Positive 42% 44% 39% 78% % 75% 48% 15% 37%
Negative 16% 20% 7% 2% 44% 3% 9% 36% 6%
No Opinion 42% 36% 54% 19% 49% 22% 43% 49% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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730. Trump Negative and Positive Words — Arrogant
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump?
(Please check all that apply.)
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Positive 60% 56% 64% 57% 62% 60% 61% 61% 59% 57% 55%
Negative 10% 11% 10% 6% 6% 11% 19% 12% 9% 8% 3%
No Opinion 30% 33% 26% 37% 32% 29% 20% 27% 32% 36% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (674) (826) (206) (398) (586) (310) (1,052) (183) (160) (105)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Positive 60% 79% 59% 34% 58% 62% 69% 56% 63% 63% 58% 58%
Negative 10% 3% 7% 27% 12% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10%
No Opinion 30% 18% 33% 39% 30% 30% 23% 33% 28% 29% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (519) (619) (362) (653) (444) (195) (208) (279) (309) (577) (335)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Positive 60% 65% 51% 88% 37% 86% 68% 39% 48%
Negative 10% 12% 8% 1% 26% 1% 6% 23% 6%
No Opinion 30% 24% 41% 11% 37% 12% 26% 38% 45%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,278) (222) (542) (483) (404) (442) (497) (157)
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74. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Liberal 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 3%
Moderate 16% 19% 14% 12% 14% 18% 20% 18% 12% 13% 16%
Conservative 26% 28% 24% 24% 21% 27% 33% 31% 11% 18% 15%
Very conservative 21% 21% 20% 21% 16% 22% 22% 21% 27% 14% 18%
Not sure 33% 28% 37% 37% 45% 29% 21% 27% 45% 44% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (668) (819) (202) (393) (585) (307) (1,047) (180) (159) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very liberal 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Liberal 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Moderate 16% 7% 19% 24% 13% 18% 23% 18% 16% 14% 18% 14%
Conservative 26% 17% 20% 51% 23% 31% 33% 20% 19% 28% 26% 29%
Very conservative 21% 32% 15% 15% 23% 17% 15% 23% 23% 18% 22% 18%
Not sure 33% 35% 44% 7% 35% 29% 25% 38% 37% 35% 29% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (515) (612) (360) (646) (444) (194) (203) (275) (308) (576) (328)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2%
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2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Liberal 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Moderate 16% 18% 12% 6% 33% 5% 23% 23% 6%
Conservative 26% 31% 15% 18% 47% 22% 20% 42% 10%
Very conservative 21% 23% 16% 34% 12% 40% 19% 14% 5%
Not sure 33% 23% 52% 35% 6% 30% 32% 15% 77%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,270) (217) (540) (481) (401) (438) (494) (154)
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75. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Says what he believes 46% 48% 44% 34% 38% 53% 54% 50% 32% 42% 37%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 38% 36% 41% 34% 35% 40% 37% 41% 33% 35%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 25% 28% 12% 5% 13% 27% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (671) (823) (203) (396) (586) (309) (1,050) (182) (160) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Says what he believes 46% 28% 39% 85% 46% 49% 44% 39% 40% 46% 49% 45%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 3% 58% 34% 12% 35% 41% 42% 32% 42% 36% 35% 36%
Not sure 17% 13% 27% 3% 19% 10% 15% 29% 18% 18% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (517) (616) (361) (649) (444) (195) (206) (278) (309) (576) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Says what he believes 46% 51% 34% 22% 88% 21% 39% 78% 29%
Says what he thinks
people want to hear 37% 39% 33% 67% 8% 63% 48% 14% 23%
Not sure 17% 9% 33% 11% 5% 16% 13% 8% 48%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,273) (221) (541) (482) (404) (439) (495) (156)
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76. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 21% 23% 19% % 12% 24% 40% 28% 4% 10% 10%
Some 15% 16% 14% 13% 15% 19% 9% 16% 8% 15% 13%
Not much 14% 14% 13% 25% 12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 19% 21%
Doesn't care at all 40% 38% 43% 40% 45% 40% 37% 38% 53% 40% 38%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 15% 16% 7% 2% 6% 21% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (672) (824) (205) (396) (586) (309) (1,051) (183) (159) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 21% 3% 14% 61% 17% 23% 28% 23% 19% 17% 25% 19%
Some 15% 8% 14% 27% 13% 18% 14% 14% 11% 17% 15% 16%
Not much 14% 14% 17% 7% 17% 12% 12% 8% 14% 15% 14% 11%
Doesn’t care at alll 40% 71% 37% 4% 39% 44% 40% 3% 43% 41% 37% 44%
Not sure 10% 5% 18% 2% 13% 3% 6% 18% 13% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (518) (617) (361) (651) (443) (195) (207) (278) (309) (576) (333)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 21% 27% 8% 1% 64% 1% 12% 50% 6%
Some 15% 15% 14% 4% 24% 3% 19% 21% 12%
Not much 14% 10% 22% 12% 6% 8% 22% 12% 12%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Doesn't care at all 40% 44% 34% 80% 4% 84% 42% 11% 34%
Not sure 10% 4% 22% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,274) (222) (540) (482) (404) (441) (494) (157)
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77. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very strong 26% 29% 23% 11% 19% 30% 42% 31% 9% 21% 18%
Somewhat strong 23% 23% 23% 32% 22% 24% 14% 23% 21% 23% 32%
Somewhat weak 15% 14% 16% 19% 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 20% 15%
Very weak 36% 34% 37% 38% 44% 30% 33% 31% 56% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (668) (818) (201) (394) (583) (308) (1,046) (181) (159) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very strong 26% 4% 22% 67% 24% 26% 31% 31% 25% 23% 29% 24%
Somewhat strong 23% 15% 28% 25% 24% 23% 20% 22% 24% 28% 22% 21%
Somewhat weak 15% 17% 18% 6% 15% 18% 13% 10% 14% 15% 14% 19%
Very weak 36% 63% 32% 3% 36% 33% 36% 38% 38% 34% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (516) (610) (360) (647) (440) (195) (204) (275) (308) (572) (331)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very strong 26% 31% 15% 3% 71% 4% 17% 55% 15%
Somewhat strong 23% 19% 33% 8% 25% 8% 31% 26% 28%
Somewhat weak 15% 13% 19% 19% 3% 19% 19% 9% 17%
Very weak 36% 37% 33% 70% 1% 70% 33% 11% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,271) (215) (540) (480) (403) (438) (494) (151)
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78. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 29% 32% 26% 14% 18% 35% 47% 35% 8% 25% 19%
Not honest and
trustworthy 53% 51% 54% 58% 59% 48% 47% 49% 69% 56% 50%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 28% 22% 17% 7% 16% 22% 19% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (667) (818) (201) (394) (582) (308) (1,047) (178) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Honest and trustworthy 29% 6% 21% 76% 26% 31% 34% 29% 26% 23% 34% 27%
Not honest and
trustworthy 53% 84% 50% 12% 52% 56% 58% 44% 53% 51% 52% 55%
Not sure 19% 9% 29% 12% 22% 13% 8% 28% 21% 25% 14% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (515) (609) (361) (645) (441) (194) (205) (277) (306) (574) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Honest and trustworthy 29% 36% 14% 2% 81% 4% 20% 64% 11%
Not honest and
trustworthy 53% 52% 53% 93% 7% 91% 62% 21% 42%
Not sure 19% 12% 33% 5% 12% 5% 19% 16% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,268) (217) (539) (481) (401) (438) (492) (154)
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79. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 38% 26% 18% 24% 38% 44% 39% 10% 20% 22%
No 53% 50% 55% 60% 55% 51% 48% 50% 70% 53% 53%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 23% 21% 11% 8% 11% 20% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (662) (817) (199) (390) (582) (308) (1,042) (177) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 8% 26% 78% 31% 33% 35% 30% 28% 30% 36% 30%
No 53% 85% 49% 15% 52% 56% 56% 46% 53% 53% 51% 55%
Not sure 15% % 25% 7% 16% 11% 10% 24% 19% 16% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (515) (604) (360) (646) (440) (192) (201) (275) (305) (570) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 32% 36% 22% 3% 80% 3% 27% 66% 13%
No 53% 54% 50% 92% 9% 90% 59% 25% 42%
Not sure 15% 9% 27% 5% 11% % 15% 9% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,266) (213) (538) (479) (403) (437) (490) (149)
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80. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 21% 19% 24% 21% 26% 22% 16% 19% 33% 24% 20%
Fairly likely 25% 24% 27% 29% 24% 24% 26% 27% 20% 25% 25%
Fairly unlikely 19% 23% 16% 16% 15% 22% 23% 22% 13% 8% 17%
Very unlikely 16% 19% 13% 11% 10% 16% 28% 17% 9% 23% 10%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 23% 25% 17% 8% 15% 26% 20% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (669) (818) (202) (394) (582) (309) (1,045) (180) (160) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very likely 21% 35% 19% 6% 25% 21% 14% 16% 25% 23% 20% 19%
Fairly likely 25% 42% 21% 10% 23% 30% 30% 21% 25% 26% 23% 30%
Fairly unlikely 19% 7% 21% 33% 18% 22% 23% 14% 18% 18% 21% 19%
Very unlikely 16% 6% 13% 36% 15% 15% 23% 14% 12% 12% 19% 17%
Not sure 18% 9% 27% 15% 19% 13% 10% 35% 20% 21% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (517) (610) (360) (647) (443) (193) (204) (278) (307) (573) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very likely 21% 22% 20% 37% 3% 39% 21% 8% 23%
Fairly likely 25% 27% 23% 45% 8% 42% 33% 11% 15%
Fairly unlikely 19% 21% 16% 6% 37% 5% 21% 33% 8%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unlikely 16% 19% 10% 3% 40% 6% 11% 34% 2%
Not sure 18% 12% 31% 9% 12% 8% 15% 14% 51%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,269) (218) (541) (480) (403) (436) (495) (153)
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81. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 24% 30% 20% 19% 21% 26% 33% 29% 10% 18% 22%
Inappropriate 57% 54% 60% 60% 57% 57% 56% 56% 66% 57% 53%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 22% 22% 17% 11% 15% 24% 25% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (666) (816) (198) (393) (582) (309) (1,044) (180) (157) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Appropriate 24% 5% 21% 59% 23% 27% 26% 23% 23% 20% 29% 22%
Inappropriate 57% 87% 52% 25% 58% 60% 65% 46% 60% 63% 53% 57%
Not sure 18% 8% 27% 15% 19% 13% 9% 31% 17% 17% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (515) (609) (358) (647) (441) (191) (203) (276) (308) (570) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Appropriate 24% 28% 18% 2% 60% 6% 18% 51% 9%
Inappropriate 57% 59% 53% 91% 21% 89% 66% 32% 43%
Not sure 18% 13% 29% 6% 19% 5% 17% 16% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,266) (216) (536) (481) (402) (436) (492) (152)
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82. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Optimistic 35% 41% 30% 21% 26% 41% 51% 42% 19% 20% 26%
Pessimistic 43% 41% 45% 51% 43% 40% 42% 43% 44% 46% 39%
Not sure 21% 18% 25% 28% 31% 20% 8% 15% 37% 33% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (662) (817) (197) (394) (579) (309) (1,044) (179) (155) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Optimistic 35% 12% 29% 81% 33% 39% 41% 33% 28% 32% 41% 34%
Pessimistic 43% 73% 38% 11% 40% 49% 50% 38% 45% 46% 41% 43%
Not sure 21% 15% 33% 8% 27% 13% 9% 29% 27% 22% 18% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (514) (607) (358) (643) (439) (195) (202) (275) (308) (569) (327)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Optimistic 35% 40% 25% 5% 86% 4% 30% 2% 14%
Pessimistic 43% 46% 37% 82% 6% 84% 48% 15% 28%
Not sure 21% 14% 38% 12% 8% 11% 22% 13% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,265) (214) (536) (480) (402) (435) (492) (150)
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83. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 38% 28% 15% 25% 39% 49% 41% 7% 26% 20%
No 52% 48% 55% 62% 54% 48% 45% 48% 73% 57% 45%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 22% 21% 13% 6% 12% 20% 16% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (667) (821) (201) (393) (585) (309) (1,046) (182) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 9% 26% 80% 32% 33% 38% 31% 34% 28% 34% 33%
No 52% 85% 47% 13% 51% 57% 53% 44% 52% 51% 51% 54%
Not sure 15% 6% 26% 7% 17% 10% 9% 25% 14% 21% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (515) (612) (361) (648) (441) (195) (204) (275) (308) (575) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Yes 33% 38% 22% 6% 83% 6% 26% 69% 11%
No 52% 52% 51% 89% 8% 89% 58% 22% 43%
Not sure 15% 10% 27% 5% 9% 4% 16% 9% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,271) (217) (539) (481) (402) (440) (492) (154)
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84. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 7% 9% 5% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 14% 13% 15% 20% 14% 12% 10% 11% 15% 25% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 19% 18% 14% 19% 26% 22% 17% 10% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 38% 32% 32% 46% 55% 45% 37% 34% 35%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 18% 28% 12% 4% 12% 21% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (669) (818) (204) (394) (580) (309) (1,046) (179) (159) (103)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 7% 4% 5% 15% 7% 9% 10% 3% 5% 8% 9% 5%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14% 17% 13% 8% 11% 17% 13% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 15% 18% 28% 19% 23% 15% 14% 16% 22% 20% 18%
Strongly disapprove 42% 52% 40% 28% 35% 45% 56% 44% 39% 37% 42% 48%
Not sure 15% 13% 21% 6% 18% 9% 6% 27% 20% 18% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487)  (515) (612) (360) (646) (443) (193) (205) (276) (309) (575) (327)
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 7% 7% 8% 3% 11% 2% 7% 12% 7%
Neither approve nor
disapprove 14% 12% 18% 9% 12% 8% 17% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 12% 16% 31% 13% 20% 27% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 49% 27% 64% 37% 66% 44% 34% 14%
Not sure 15% 8% 30% 8% 4% 10% 10% 8% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,271) (216) (540) (481) (401) (438) (495) (153)
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85A. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 16% 12% 12% 10% 8% 24% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 20% 16% 23% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 17% 15% 20% 14% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 28% 20% 23% 38% 52% 40% 13% 22% 30%
Don’t know 16% 11% 20% 24% 27% 12% 2% 12% 27% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (663) (809) (198) (385) (582) (307) (1,042) (177) (152) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 12% 31% 4% 3% 14% 13% 10% 7% 11% 9% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 39% 13% 6% 19% 21% 23% 18% 20% 21% 20% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 16% 21% 14% 17% 22% 17% 13% 21% 20% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 34% 4% 36% 73% 29% 36% 43% 38% 29% 31% 37% 34%
Don’t know 16% 9% 26% 5% 20% 9% % 25% 19% 19% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (511) (601) (360) (638) (438) (194) (202) (274) (308) (567) (323)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 12% 12% 14% 24% 2% 26% 9% % 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 23% 13% 44% 4% 40% 24% % %
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 18% 18% 21% 10% 18% 25% 12% 16%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 34% 40% 20% 6% 80% 8% 30% 66% 12%
Don’t know 16% 7% 35% 5% 4% 8% 11% 8% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,260) (212) (534) (480) (399) (436) (490) (147)
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85B. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 17% 12% 24% 26% 23% % 20% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 18% 15% 19% 24% 20% 14% 22% 11%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 37% 32% 40% 39% 42% 39% 42% 27% 41%
Don’t know 17% 13% 21% 27% 27% 13% 2% 12% 32% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (664) (810) (200) (387) (578) (309) (1,040) (178) (155) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very favorable 6% 1% 4% 18% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 20% 8% 15% 49% 20% 23% 17% 16% 15% 21% 24% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 19% 20% 18% 20% 23% 16% 19% 17% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 38% 61% 36% 9% 34% 42% 46% 39% 42% 35% 35% 44%
Don't know 17% 13% 26% 4% 22% 9% % 25% 19% 20% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (514) (601) (359) (640) (439) (193) (202) (273) (309) (568) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 1% 13% 1% % 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 16% 4% 42% 2% 14% 42% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 14% 13% 30% 9% 23% 26% 11%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very unfavorable 38% 44% 27% 76% 12% 79% 44% 13% 16%
Don’t know 17% 7% 37% 6% 4% 9% 13% 10% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,261) (213) (537) (478) (399) (436) (491) (148)
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86. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 17% 11% 14% 17% 24% 18% 11% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 20% 15% 17% 11% 20% 21% 18% 14% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 37% 28% 27% 28% 35% 41% 35% 31% 25% 27%
Not sure 28% 20% 35% 38% 42% 23% 9% 23% 38% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (666) (818) (204) (392) (581) (307) (1,042) (183) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 6% 3% 3% 13% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 16% 7% 12% 39% 15% 18% 24% 14% 16% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 16% 22% 16% 22% 20% 11% 13% 17% 19% 19%
Strongly disapprove 33% 50% 30% 13% 28% 38% 38% 35% 33% 32% 30% 37%
Not sure 28% 23% 38% 13% 34% 19% 12% 37% 32% 27% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484)  (513) (612) (359) (644) (441) (194) (205) (277) (307) (571) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 6% 6% 6% 2% 8% 2% 6% 10% 2%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 10% 6% 37% 4% 18% 31% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 14% 14% 26% 10% 22% 24% 4%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 33% 39% 19% 64% 19% 66% 31% 20% 11%
Not sure 28% 16% 51% 14% 10% 18% 24% 14% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,264) (220) (535) (479) (400) (435) (493) (156)
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87. Next Republican leader more or less conservative
Do you want the next leader of Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives to be more or less conservative than Paul Ryan?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More conservative 22% 28% 17% 15% 14% 24% 38% 25% 12% 17% 22%
Less conservative 29% 31% 27% 29% 28% 29% 31% 32% 28% 16% 24%
About the same 16% 17% 15% 20% 12% 17% 14% 16% 15% 21% 13%
Not sure 33% 24% 41% 36% 45% 31% 18% 27% 45% 46% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (665) (817) (202) (390) (581) (309) (1,045) (181) (155) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More conservative 22% 10% 17% 49% 19% 24% 29% 24% 16% 16% 26% 27%
Less conservative 29% 49% 24% 10% 25% 33% 41% 24% 31% 33% 28% 26%
About the same 16% 12% 15% 23% 15% 19% 14% 14% 13% 18% 18% 13%
Not sure 33% 29% 43% 17% 40% 24% 17% 38% 40% 33% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (514) (608) (360) (644) (440) (193) (205) (276) (309) (569) (328)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More conservative 22% 28% 11% ™% 59% 3% 14% 53% 2%
Less conservative 29% 35% 18% 65% 5% 68% 32% 8% 6%
About the same 16% 15% 17% 6% 23% 9% 21% 21% 5%
Not sure 33% 22% 54% 22% 13% 20% 33% 17% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,264) (218) (536) (477) (401) (434) (492) (155)
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88A. Favorability of Republican House Leader candidates — Jim Jordan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 9% 11% 7% 4% 6% 8% 17% 10% 5% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 6% % 6% 6% % 6% 2% 10% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10% 7%
Don’t know 26% 25% 26% 16% 26% 30% 28% 25% 30% 29% 18%
Never heard of this

person 43% 38% 48% 56% 46% 41% 31% 44% 41% 34% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,472) (665) (807) (197) (385) (582) (308) (1,038) (180) (154) (100)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Very favorable 9% 3% 6% 23% 7% 11% 15% 8% 6% 8% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 6% 3% 7% 10% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 20% 8% 1% 10% 11% 13% 8% 12% 11% 9% 11%
Don’t know 26% 24% 24% 32% 27% 21% 29% 30% 23% 26% 26% 27%
Never heard of this

person 43% 45% 48% 30% 45% 45% 28% 45% 47% 47% 41% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  102%
Unweighted N (1,472) (512 (603) (357) (638) (438) (194) (202) (274) (305) (566) (327)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 9% 11% 4% 1% 27% 2% 5% 21% 1%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 5% 3% 13% 1% 6% 13% 0%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 5% % 4% %
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 6% 24% 2% 23% 13% 2% 3%
Don’t know 26% 28% 21% 25% 29% 23% 26% 28% 23%
Never heard of this
person 43% 36% 58% 38% 26% 45% 43% 32% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,259) (213) (536) (475) (400) (433) (490) (149)
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88B. Favorability of Republican House Leader candidates — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 10% % 3% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 10% 11% 8% 12% 16% 11% 9% 18% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% % 10% 8% 12% 9% 4%
Very unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 9% 11% 13% 18% 14% 9% 8% 15%
Don’t know 26% 22% 29% 14% 27% 31% 27% 26% 28% 28% 19%
Never heard of this

person 36% 31% 40% 52% 40% 32% 18% 34% 39% 29% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (662) (808) (198) (386) (581) (305) (1,037) (179) (155) (99)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

Very favorable 6% 2% 4% 15% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 9%
Somewhat favorable 11% 7% 9% 22% 9% 14% 19% 7% 11% 6% 13% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 15% 7% 6% 7% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 22% 11% 3% 11% 13% 19% 14% 16% 13% 11% 14%
Don’t know 26% 25% 23% 32% 28% 23% 23% 28% 23% 27% 27% 26%
Never heard of this

person 36% 35% 42% 23% 38% 37% 17% 38% 40% 42% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,470)  (511) (603) (356) (639) (438) (193) (200) (275) (306) (563) (326)

351



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 2% 14% 2% 5% 12% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 7% 5% 25% 1% 12% 22% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% % 13% 6% 10% 11% 6% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 5% 31% 4% 29% 13% 5% 3%
Don’t know 26% 28% 22% 24% 31% 24% 26% 29% 22%
Never heard of this
person 36% 27% 54% 25% 20% 34% 32% 27% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,257) (213) (535) (476) (400) (432) (489) (149)
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88C. Favorability of Republican House Leader candidates — Steve Scalise
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 13% 15% 11% 10% 7% 12% 25% 14% 9% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 9% 8% 7% 12% 15% 12% 5% 15% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 14% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 12% 9%
Don’t know 24% 22% 27% 14% 29% 30% 22% 23% 32% 27% 18%
Never heard of this

person 31% 26% 36% 48% 36% 27% 15% 29% 30% 29% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (662) (806) (196) (386) (578) (308) (1,036) (179) (153) (100)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Very favorable 13% 4% 10% 33% 13% 11% 15% 16% 12% 11% 13% 16%
Somewhat favorable 11% 6% 11% 16% 9% 13% 17% 7% 12% 8% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 9% 4% 9% 9% 12% 5% 6% 7% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 12% 23% 9% 3% 11% 14% 17% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14%
Don’t know 24% 25% 24% 24% 26% 19% 26% 29% 21% 27% 24% 25%
Never heard of this

person 31% 31% 36% 20% 33% 34% 12% 33% 34% 35% 30% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,468)  (510) (601) (357) (640) (435) (191) (202) (274) (305) (564) (325)
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Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very favorable 13% 16% 7% 2% 34% 3% 9% 29% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 7% % 22% 3% 11% 19% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 16% 2% 13% 12% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 6% 30% 3% 29% 14% 3% 3%
Don’t know 24% 26% 22% 25% 23% 23% 27% 22% 27%
Never heard of this
person 31% 21% 51% 21% 16% 30% 26% 23% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,255) (213) (534) (476) (398) (431) (489) (150)
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89. Next House Republican leader
Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Jim Jordan 8% 11% 5% 10% 4% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7%
Kevin McCarthy 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Steve Scalise 9% 10% 8% 7% 6% 9% 14% 9% 6% 13% 11%
Some other Republican 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 39% 32% 46% 37% 39% 41% 38% 42% 34% 35% 32%
| don’t care who leads the

Republicans in the U.S.

House of

Representatives 35% 36% 35% 38% 42% 34% 27% 32% 45% 36% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (665) (819) (203) (390) (582) (309) (1,045) (181) (156) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

Jim Jordan 8% 4% 7% 14% 8% 8% 11% 4% 6% 7% 8% 9%
Kevin McCarthy 5% 3% 4% 10% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Steve Scalise 9% 5% 7% 20% 7% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8%
Some other Republican 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 39% 36% 40% 43% 39% 41% 38% 39% 42% 40% 37% 41%
| don’t care who leads the

Republicans in the U.S.

House of

Representatives 35% 48% 38% 11% 38% 33% 23% 40% 37% 37% 35% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (514) (611) (359) (647) (441) (192) (204) (277) (309) (569) (329)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Jim Jordan 8% 8% 7% 2% 17% 1% 7% 15% 1%
Kevin McCarthy 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 2% 6% 8% 0%
Steve Scalise 9% 11% 4% 4% 21% 2% 8% 18% 3%
Some other Republican 4% 5% 1% % 4% 6% 4% 3% 1%
Not sure 39% 42% 34% 41% 42% 36% 38% 41% 43%
| don’t care who leads the

Republicans in the U.S.

House of

Representatives 35% 29% 49% 43% 9% 52% 36% 15% 51%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,264) (220) (535) (478) (401) (436) (492) (155)
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90. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 3% 5% 1% % 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 11% 11% 11% 14% 15% 14% % 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 22% 14% 17% 12% 20% 22% 19% 16% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 27% 22% 25% 32% 44% 34% 25% 24% 23%
Not sure 35% 22% 48% 43% 49% 31% 18% 31% 46% 43% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (661) (811) (200) (390) (577) (305) (1,040) (178) (153) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 13% 8% 9% 30% 12% 15% 18% 8% 13% 9% 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 12% 18% 25% 17% 19% 23% 14% 17% 17% 18% 20%
Strongly disapprove 31% 46% 29% 14% 25% 38% 38% 31% 30% 30% 32% 32%
Not sure 35% 31% 43% 27% 41% 27% 18% 46% 39% 41% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472)  (510) (603) (359) (641) (434) (194) (203) (276) (305) (567) (324)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 0%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 9% 5% 26% 4% 11% 26% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 20% 15% 11% 31% 11% 20% 27% %
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continued from previous page
Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 40% 13% 64% 20% 60% 33% 19% %
Not sure 35% 24% 58% 19% 21% 25% 33% 24% 83%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,472) (1,254) (218) (534) (475) (400) (429) (488) (155)
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91. Senate Republican leader
Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Mitch McConnell 8% 11% 5% 13% 7% 7% 4% 6% 12% 12% 7%
Some other Republican 29% 33% 24% 13% 19% 32% 52% 35% 11% 19% 22%
Not sure 32% 25% 39% 38% 33% 33% 24% 30% 35% 38% 39%
| don’t care who leads the

Republicans in the U.S.

Senate 31% 31% 32% 36% 41% 28% 20% 29% 41% 31% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (666) (821) (203) (392) (583) (309) (1,048) (180) (157) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Mitch McConnell 8% 8% 5% 13% 9% 7% 10% 2% 4% 10% 10% 6%
Some other Republican 29% 22% 26% 44% 19% 34% 52% 31% 30% 23% 28% 34%
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 33% 38% 29% 21% 28% 37% 29% 34% 28%
| don’t care who leads the

Republicans in the U.S.

Senate 31% 42% 34% 11% 34% 29% 17% 38% 30% 38% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (515) (610) (362) (648) (441) (194) (204) (278) (309) (572) (328)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Mitch McConnell 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 2% 11% 12% 1%
Some other Republican 29% 39% 8% 35% 55% 27% 27% 44% 3%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Not sure 32% 30% 37% 26% 30% 27% 32% 30% 44%
| don’t care who leads the
Republicans in the U.S.
Senate 31% 24% 47% 34% 6% 43% 30% 14% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,267) (220) (537) (480) (401) (437) (494) (155)
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92. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% % 6% 19% 11% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 17% 22% 17% 18% 18% 26% 18% 20% 24% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 8% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 31% 38% 26% 17% 20% 37% 50% 39% 11% 18% 24%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 44% 41% 22% 9% 24% 42% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (662) (811) (203) (391) (574) (305) (1,038) (179) (155) (101)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 9% 20% 3% 4% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 35% 14% 7% 20% 19% 25% 14% 19% 18% 20% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 15% 6% 9% 16% 18% 7% 12% 13% 9% 16%
Strongly disapprove 31% 8% 29% 70% 28% 35% 37% 32% 26% 30% 36% 30%
Not sure 29% 25% 39% 14% 34% 21% 12% 41% 35% 32% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (512) (604) (357) (640) (440) (193) (200) (277) (304) (568) (324)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 9% 8% 9% 16% 4% 17% % % 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 22% 14% 41% 3% 40% 21% 8% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 19% 5% 15% 19% 6% 5%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 31% 40% 14% % 78% 10% 28% 62% %
Not sure 29% 17% 52% 17% 9% 18% 25% 16% 81%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,473) (1,253) (220) (532) (475) (399) (433) (486) (155)

362



The Economist/YouGov Poll
June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults YOU

93. House Democratic leader
Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Nancy Pelosi 14% 15% 12% 11% 11% 16% 16% 12% 13% 22% 17%
Some other Democrat 33% 40% 27% 24% 27% 37% 45% 40% 22% 17% 24%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 34% 28% 23% 18% 22% 39% 31% 28%
| don’t care who leads the

Democrats in the U.S.

House of

Representatives 27% 28% 27% 32% 34% 24% 21% 27% 27% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (665) (815) (203) (392) (577) (308) (1,042) (180) (156) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

Nancy Pelosi 14% 25% 8% 9% 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 12% 16%
Some other Democrat 33% 30% 30% 45% 27% 38% 52% 29% 35% 35% 32% 33%
Not sure 26% 30% 27% 17% 32% 23% 14% 22% 27% 23% 27% 26%
| don’t care who leads the

Democrats in the U.S.

House of

Representatives 27% 15% 36% 29% 27% 26% 19% 37% 24% 29% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480)  (514) (607) (359) (644) (442) (193) (201) (277) (305) (571) (327)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure

Nancy Pelosi 14% 16% 8% 24% 12% 22% 14% 10% 5%
Some other Democrat 33% 41% 19% 40% 46% 36% 39% 39% 6%
Not sure 26% 23% 32% 27% 15% 29% 23% 20% 39%
| don’t care who leads the

Democrats in the U.S.

House of

Representatives 27% 20% 42% 9% 27% 14% 24% 31% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,260) (220) (535) (477) (400) (436) (489) (155)
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94. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 9% 11% 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11% 5%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16% 21% 17% 16% 19% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 26% 34% 19% 17% 15% 30% 41% 31% 10% 16% 27%
Not sure 37% 26% 48% 48% 51% 32% 18% 32% 50% 43% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (657) (811) (202) (388) (572) (306) (1,034) (179) (155) (100)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 9% 19% 5% 3% 9% 9% 12% 6% 12% 7% 9% 9%
Somewhat approve 17% 30% 11% 8% 15% 19% 23% 13% 15% 16% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 14% 8% 10% 14% 16% 6% 12% 15% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 26% % 25% 56% 23% 28% 30% 28% 24% 22% 29% 26%
Not sure 37% 35% 45% 25% 43% 29% 20% 48% 37% 40% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (513) (599) (356) (639) (434) (192) (203) (275) (304) (566) (323)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 9% 10% 8% 19% 3% 21% 9% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 11% 38% 4% 31% 21% 8% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 9% 14% % 12% 17% 8% 3%

continued on the next page ...

365



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 24 - 26, 2018 - 1500 US Adults

You

continued from previous page

Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly disapprove 26% 33% 12% 5% 67% 8% 19% 55% 5%
Not sure 37% 26% 60% 25% 20% 28% 34% 25% 88%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,468) (1,252) (216) (531) (474) (396) (433) (488) (151)
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95. Senate Democratic leader
Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. Senate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Chuck Schumer 17% 21% 14% 14% 15% 18% 22% 18% 13% 22% 14%
Some other Democrat 25% 30% 19% 15% 19% 27% 37% 28% 17% 16% 19%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 42% 34% 29% 20% 27% 44% 35% 36%
| don’t care who leads the

Democrats in the U.S.

Senate 27% 26% 28% 29% 32% 26% 21% 27% 25% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (663) (816) (202) (391) (577) (309) (1,042) (180) (156) (101)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Chuck Schumer 17% 30% 12% 10% 15% 20% 29% 13% 22% 17% 15% 19%
Some other Democrat 25% 21% 20% 38% 22% 25% 32% 26% 23% 24% 26% 24%
Not sure 31% 32% 35% 23% 37% 26% 20% 29% 35% 29% 31% 30%
| don’t care who leads the

Democrats in the U.S.

Senate 27% 17% 33% 29% 26% 28% 19% 32% 20% 30% 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (516) (605) (358) (645) (439) (192) (203) (276) (307) (570) (326)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Chuck Schumer 17% 20% 13% 35% 9% 30% 20% 11% 5%
Some other Democrat 25% 31% 11% 23% 42% 23% 27% 33% 4%
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Ideology (3 category)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Not sure 31% 28% 38% 32% 20% 31% 30% 27% 44%
| don’t care who leads the

Democrats in the U.S.

Senate 27% 21% 38% 10% 29% 17% 23% 29% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,263) (216) (535) (478) (400) (436) (492) (151)
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96. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More than usual 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 8% 3%
About the same 24% 26% 23% 27% 20% 27% 21% 24% 24% 28% 24%
Less than usual 40% 44% 37% 33% 30% 41% 57% 44% 28% 30% 37%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 31% 40% 23% 10% 21% 39% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (669) (820) (203) (392) (584) (310) (1,050) (179) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More than usual 10% 7% 6% 21% 10% 9% 14% 9% 9% 10% 13% 6%
About the same 24% 21% 22% 32% 21% 30% 28% 19% 18% 26% 27% 23%
Less than usual 40% 50% 37% 32% 38% 45% 44% 36% 40% 38% 39% 44%
Not sure 26% 22% 34% 15% 31% 17% 14% 3% 33% 26% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (516) (611) (362) (646) (443) (194) (206) (278) (309) (572) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More than usual 10% 10% 9% 3% 19% 2% 7% 19% 7%
About the same 24% 25% 23% 15% 32% 17% 31% 30% 7%
Less than usual 40% 47% 26% 65% 35% 63% 41% 33% 14%
Not sure 26% 18% 42% 17% 14% 17% 20% 17% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,270) (219) (537) (481) (402) (439) (494) (154)
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97. Congressional Accomplishment - 5 point
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot more than usual 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 1%
About the same 24% 26% 23% 27% 20% 27% 21% 24% 24% 28% 24%
Somewhat less than

usual 17% 19% 16% 21% 14% 14% 23% 18% 10% 16% 24%
A lot less than usual 23% 25% 21% 12% 16% 27% 34% 26% 18% 14% 14%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 31% 40% 23% 10% 21% 39% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (669) (820) (203) (392) (584) (310) (1,050) (179) (158) (102)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West

A lot more than usual 4% 3% 3% 10% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 3% 4% 12% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3%
About the same 24% 21% 22% 32% 21% 30% 28% 19% 18% 26% 27% 23%
Somewhat less than

usual 17% 20% 17% 15% 15% 23% 15% 14% 17% 15% 17% 20%
A lot less than usual 23% 30% 20% 17% 22% 22% 28% 21% 22% 23% 21% 25%
Not sure 26% 22% 34% 15% 31% 17% 14% 37% 33% 26% 22% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (516) (611) (362) (646) (443) (194) (206) (278) (309) (572) (330)
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot more than usual 4% 4% 6% 1% % 1% 2% 9% 4%
Somewhat more than

usual 5% 7% 3% 2% 12% 1% 5% 10% 3%
About the same 24% 25% 23% 15% 32% 17% 31% 30% 7%
Somewhat less than

usual 17% 18% 16% 21% 18% 22% 17% 18% 9%
A lot less than usual 23% 28% 11% 44% 18% 41% 25% 15% 5%
Not sure 26% 18% 42% 17% 14% 17% 20% 17% 72%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,270) (219) (537) (481) (402) (439) (494) (154)
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98. Blame

Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democrats in Congress 16% 15% 18% 4% 9% 20% 23% 20% 0% 11% 9%
Republicans in Congress 46% 46% 45% 40% 56% 44% 44% 44% 65% 44% 43%
Both equally 33% 35% 31% 50% 23% 32% 31% 33% 30% 28% 49%
Neither 2% 3% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 5% 5% 3% 0% 2% 2% 15% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (645) (314) (331) (61) (130) (269) (185) (487) (66) (54) (38)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Democrats in Congress 16% 2% 13% 57% 15% 16% 15% 23% 14% 9% 21% 15%
Republicans in Congress 46% 76% 32% 7% 41% 46% 61% 45% 55% 44% 43% 43%
Both equally 33% 18% 48% 34% 36% 35% 23% 30% 28% 43% 29% 37%
Neither 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 3% 0% 5% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (645) (282) (247) (116) (253) (213) (88) (91) (116) (124) (244) (161)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Democrats in Congress 16% 20% 1% 2% 62% 0% 9% 48% *
Republicans in Congress 46% 49% 34% 75% 4% 79% 39% 13% *
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Both equally 33% 29% 48% 22% 33% 17% 49% 36% *
Neither 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% *
Not sure 3% 1% 11% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (645) (596) (49) (346) (160) (264) (195) (164) (22)
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99. More like Trump
Do you wish the candidates who run for Congress this year will be more or less like Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More like Donald Trump 30% 34% 26% 13% 22% 35% 47% 35% 9% 23% 25%
Less like Donald Trump 46% 42% 49% 49% 45% 43% 48% 45% 48% 50% 40%
Not sure 24% 24% 25% 37% 33% 22% 6% 19% 42% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (668) (818) (202) (391) (584) (309) (1,047) (180) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More like Donald Trump 30% 8% 24% 73% 28% 32% 34% 28% 25% 25% 34% 30%
Less like Donald Trump 46% 75% 41% 14% 45% 49% 54% 37% 51% 48% 41% 48%
Not sure 24% 18% 35% 14% 28% 18% 12% 36% 24% 27% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (516) (609) (361) (645) (441) (194) (206) (277) (308) (572) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More like Donald Trump 30% 36% 17% 4% 79% 5% 22% 64% 9%
Less like Donald Trump 46% 50% 37% 88% 7% 85% 57% 18% 22%
Not sure 24% 14% 45% 8% 14% 9% 21% 19% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,268) (218) (537) (481) (402) (436) (493) (155)
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100. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Getting better 32% 38% 27% 15% 24% 38% 50% 39% 9% 22% 26%
About the same 30% 31% 28% 38% 30% 27% 26% 29% 27% 36% 27%
Getting worse 24% 21% 26% 25% 21% 26% 20% 22% 35% 22% 21%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 22% 25% 9% 5% 10% 29% 20% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (667) (819) (203) (391) (583) (309) (1,046) (181) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Getting better 32% 13% 25% 74% 26% 36% 47% 33% 27% 30% 34% 35%
About the same 30% 34% 32% 17% 31% 32% 28% 22% 29% 28% 32% 26%
Getting worse 24% 42% 19% 6% 26% 24% 17% 19% 27% 25% 21% 23%
Not sure 15% 10% 24% 3% 17% 7% 8% 27% 17% 17% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (516) (610) (360) (646) (441) (194) (205) (277) (308) (571) (330)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Getting better 32% 40% 16% 9% 81% 7% 29% 65% 9%
About the same 30% 26% 37% 34% 14% 38% 37% 20% 22%
Getting worse 24% 24% 22% 45% 3% 43% 23% 11% 23%
Not sure 15% 9% 26% 11% 3% 12% 11% 5% 47%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,265) (221) (537) (478) (402) (436) (491) (157)
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101. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Higher 23% 28% 18% 20% 17% 24% 32% 26% 13% 17% 22%
About the same 28% 31% 25% 28% 26% 29% 27% 28% 22% 41% 16%
Lower 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 22% 21% 15% 10% 22%
Not sure 30% 22% 37% 34% 37% 29% 18% 24% 50% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (667) (816) (202) (393) (582) (306) (1,044) (179) (158) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Higher 23% 13% 18% 47% 20% 24% 36% 20% 19% 22% 27% 21%
About the same 28% 28% 26% 31% 28% 35% 24% 18% 27% 25% 27% 32%
Lower 19% 32% 17% 5% 18% 23% 21% 14% 23% 22% 15% 21%
Not sure 30% 27% 38% 16% 34% 18% 19% 48% 31% 31% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (514) (609) (360) (645) (439) (193) (206) (277) (307) (570) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Higher 23% 26% 18% 8% 49% 6% 21% 44% 9%
About the same 28% 28% 27% 24% 31% 26% 33% 31% 13%
Lower 19% 22% 14% 42% 3% 42% 21% 7% 6%
Not sure 30% 24% 42% 25% 17% 26% 24% 18% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,263) (220) (534) (480) (403) (435) (491) (154)
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102. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 26% 17% 17% 25% 23% 20% 24% 18% 10% 25%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 44% 40% 48% 39% 36% 44% 60% 47% 33% 49% 35%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 22% 20% 23% 17% 24% 18% 21% 18% 21% 20%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 21% 22% 9% 2% 8% 31% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (668) (821) (203) (394) (583) (309) (1,048) (181) (157) (103)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 12% 19% 40% 15% 27% 39% 19% 16% 20% 25% 22%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 44% 52% 37% 49% 42% 51% 46% 36% 44% 41% 45% 47%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 27% 23% 7% 26% 17% 12% 16% 26% 25% 18% 18%
Not sure 13% 10% 21% 4% 16% 5% 3% 29% 14% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (517) (612) (360) (649) (440) (194) (206) (278) (308) (573) (330)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 22% 23% 18% 9% 43% 10% 19% 37% 12%
About the same

financially as you were

a year ago 44% 50% 33% 52% 47% 49% 50% 44% 24%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 21% 20% 23% 32% % 32% 24% 10% 20%
Not sure 13% 7% 27% % 4% 8% % 9% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,268) (221) (536) (482) (403) (436) (494) (156)
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103. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Owned by you or your
family 61% 62% 60% 42% 50% 67% 82% 71% 26% 39% 63%
Rented from someone
else 37% 36% 37% 53% 48% 32% 16% 27% 72% 55% 36%
Other 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 7% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (668) (817) (201) (393) (582) (309) (1,046) (180) (156) (103)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Owned by you or your
family 61% 53% 57% 79% 45% 75% 84% 67% 54% 64% 64% 58%
Rented from someone
else 37% 44% 40% 19% 52% 24% 16% 29% 45% 34% 33% 39%
Other 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (518) (608) (359) (646) (441) (194) (204) (275) (309) (572) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Owned by you or your
family 61% 70% 41% 66% 84% 54% 63% 72% 43%
Rented from someone
else 37% 29% 54% 34% 14% 45% 36% 25% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Other 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,267) (218) (537) (479) (402) (438) (491) (154)
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104. Own mortgage
Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 46% 43% 35% 50% 54% 33% 46% 31% 50% 35%
No 56% 54% 57% 65% 50% 46% 67% 54% 69% 50% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (537) (616) (117) (267) (484) (285) (867) (101) (104) (81)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 44% 44% 46% 31% 58% 59% 38% 40% 42% 44% 52%
No 56% 56% 56% 54% 69% 42% 41% 62% 60% 58% 56% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (368) (468) (317) (429) (374) (178) (172) (201) (242) (453) (257)

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 44% 49% 32% 48% 49% 44% 48% 47% 30%
No 56% 51% 68% 52% 51% 56% 52% 53% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (1,025) (128) (415) (431) (283) (346) (423) (101)
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105. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More jobs 28% 31% 24% 16% 22% 30% 44% 33% 14% 16% 22%
The same amount of jobs 35% 34% 36% 40% 34% 34% 33% 33% 35% 43% 39%
Fewer jobs 18% 20% 16% 24% 18% 18% 11% 17% 18% 22% 18%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 21% 26% 18% 12% 16% 33% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (667) (815) (199) (392) (582) (309) (1,046) (177) (157) (102)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
More jobs 28% 11% 22% 63% 26% 29% 37% 24% 22% 25% 33% 25%
The same amount of jobs 35% 44% 35% 22% 34% 42% 39% 21% 36% 33% 34% 37%
Fewer jobs 18% 25% 19% 6% 21% 16% 13% 18% 19% 18% 15% 22%
Not sure 19% 19% 24% 9% 19% 13% 11% 37% 22% 23% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (514) (609) (359) (645) (440) (194) (203) (276) (308) (569) (329)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
More jobs 28% 34% 15% 9% 67% % 23% 55% 9%
The same amount of jobs 35% 34% 3% 44% 21% 45% 44% 24% 24%
Fewer jobs 18% 17% 20% 29% 4% 30% 19% 8% 19%
Not sure 19% 15% 28% 18% 8% 18% 14% 12% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,265) (217) (536) (479) (401) (436) (491) (154)
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106. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 9% 4% % 20% 19% 5%
Somewhat worried 26% 28% 24% 24% 31% 29% 12% 25% 28% 29% 34%
Not very worried 64% 62% 66% 62% 60% 62% 84% 69% 52% 52% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (910) (456) (454) (120) (302) (383) (105) (633) (105) (105) (67)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very worried 10% 11% 9% 9% 15% 5% 6% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Somewhat worried 26% 29% 28% 21% 32% 24% 25% 19% 30% 26% 24% 28%
Not very worried 64% 61% 63% 70% 53% 2% 70% 69% 61% 65% 66% 63%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (910) (296) (389) (225) (322) (326) (156) (106) (169) (197) (345) (199)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very worried 10% 7% 15% 8% 7% 6% 10% 11% 13%
Somewhat worried 26% 25% 30% 28% 21% 27% 31% 24% 21%
Not very worried 64% 68% 55% 64% 72% 67% 59% 65% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (910) (791) (119) (328) (286) (249) (282) (293) (86)
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107. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 28% 27% 19% 23% 33% 34% 29% 22% 27% 23%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 34% 36% 31% 33% 38% 34% 24% 33% 30% 39% 36%
Not very hard 24% 24% 23% 33% 20% 22% 26% 25% 17% 20% 27%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 16% 19% 12% 16% 13% 31% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (910) (456) (454) (121) (303) (381) (105) (632) (105) (106) (67)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 26% 25% 33% 29% 26% 29% 24% 33% 23% 26% 29%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 34% 44% 27% 34% 31% 41% 33% 20% 30% 36% 34% 34%
Not very hard 24% 18% 28% 22% 23% 24% 29% 21% 23% 26% 24% 22%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 10% 17% 9% 9% 35% 14% 15% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (910) (296) (390) (224) (322) (328) (155) (105) (172) (195) (344) (199)
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Voter Registration (2 category)

2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Moderate Conservative Not sure

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal

Very hard — | would

probably have to take a

pay cut. 27% 30% 22% 29% 37% 26% 29% 29% 22%
Somewhat hard — It might

take a while before |

found a job that paid as

much. 34% 34% 34% 37% 28% 35% 36% 38% 15%
Not very hard 24% 25% 22% 19% 25% 22% 23% 24% 26%
Not sure 15% 12% 22% 15% 11% 17% 12% 9% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (910) (789) (121) (328) (284) (249) (282) (291) (88)
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108. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 24% 25% 22% 22% 26% 21% 30% 25% 15% 23% 26%
Happy 30% 30% 30% 21% 30% 36% 27% 31% 25% 33% 27%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 31% 33% 37% 29% 29% 37% 29% 44% 33% 33%
Unhappy 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 9% 4% 8% 12% 5% 7%
Very unhappy 7% 8% 6% 15% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (915) (457) (458) (121) (304) (385) (105) (635) (105) (107) (68)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Very happy 24% 24% 20% 30% 18% 25% 39% 18% 20% 21% 23% 29%
Happy 30% 31% 29% 31% 29% 35% 33% 17% 30% 33% 26% 32%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 31% 34% 28% 34% 28% 21% 49% 40% 25% 34% 28%
Unhappy 8% % 9% 6% 11% % 5% 3% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Very unhappy 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 3% 14% 3% 11% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (915) (298) (391) (226) (324) (329) (155) (107) (171) (200) (344) (200)
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very happy 24% 25% 21% 22% 31% 23% 20% 32% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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2016 Vote

Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Happy 30% 33% 24% 34% 33% 30% 28% 31% 33%
Neither happy nor
unhappy 32% 31% 33% 32% 26% 31% 35% 26% 37%
Unhappy 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 6% 4%
Very unhappy 7% 4% 13% 4% 5% 8% 6% 5% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (915) (794) (121) (329) (287) (249) (283) (295) (88)
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109. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Democratic Party

candidate 43% 40% 45% 52% 45% 42% 37% 37% 71% 52% 39%
The Republican Party

candidate 38% 44% 32% 25% 27% 40% 47% 45% % 27% 31%
Other 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 17% 20% 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 19%
| would not vote 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 1% 2% 6% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,268) (595) (673) (122) (311) (533) (302) (918) (155) (117) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West

The Democratic Party

candidate 43% 91% 28% 3% 44% 41% 44% 39% 46% 44% 40% 42%
The Republican Party

candidate 38% 3% 30% 90% 33% 40% 41% 43% 31% 31% 42% 40%
Other 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Not sure 15% 5% 32% 5% 17% 15% 12% 12% 18% 18% 13% 12%
| would not vote 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,268) (459) (470) (339) (519) (394) (184) (171) (229) (263) (491) (285)
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Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party
candidate 43% 43% * 85% 3% 88% 46% 9% 36%
The Republican Party
candidate 38% 38% * 2% 85% 4% 21% 80% 9%
Other 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 15% 15% * 11% 10% 7% 27% 8% 34%
| would not vote 3% 3% * 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 22%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,268) (1,268) (0) (538) (479) (360) (384) (448) (76)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 24 - 26, 2018

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range
from 0.2 to 6.505, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.737.

1500
1278 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

29 questions not reported.

You
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